
AGENDA
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

Kenosha Municipal Office Building – Room 202
Monday, June 9, 2014

6:30 p.m.

Chairman: Curt Wilson Alderperson: David Bogdala
Vice Chair: Patrick Juliana Alderperson: G. John Ruffolo

Alderperson: Kurt Wicklund
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held May 27th, 2014, and the special meeting held May 
28th, 2014.

NOTE: All licenses and permits are subject to withholding of issuance by the City Clerk as specified in 
Section 1.045 of the Code of General Ordinances.

1. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 0 demerit points: - 40 demerit points:
a.  Courtney Gardner h.  Christos Gochis
b.  Arthur McAbee i.   Rebecca Locascio
- 10 demerit points: - 45 demerit points:
c.  Andrew Popp j.   Brandon Gerry
d.  Erica Knoedler k.  Taylor Rinaldi
- 20 demerit points: l.   Jonathan French
e.  Ryan Griffin - 60 demerit points: 
f.   Briana Sima m. Jennifer Guerra
- 25 demerit points: - 85 demerit points:
g.  Jessica Narlock n.  Michael Woods

- 90 demerit points:
o.  Maria Jaimes Estrada

2. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to deny, based on:
- material police record:
a.  Debbie Boland
- material police record and false application:
b.  Brandon Petrowsky
c.  Ryan Street 

3. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to defer:
a.  Robert Warrender
b.  Christian Hoffman
c.  Ignacio Cervantes

4. Renewal applications for Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 0 demerit points:
a.  Ryan Rafeldt
b.  Kathie Berndt
c.   Angel Powell
d.  Scott Spieker

e.  Michelle Olejniczak
f.   Christine Althoff
- 5 demerit points:
g.  Graciela Perez
h.  Krista Behl
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- 10 demerit points:
i.   Aaron Wermeling
- 15 demerit points:
j.  Leeann Behnke
- 20 demerit points:
k. Ricardo Tagliapietra
l.  Tiffany Carlino
m. Arayel Schroeder
- 25 demerit points:
n.  April Osborn
o.  Aimee Smith
p.  Cassandra Miller
q.  Thomas Garcia
r.    Cindy Jacob
s.   Michael Mehlan
- 30 demerit points:
t.    Zandra Hughes
u.   Sandra Bilger
v.   Theresa Szabo
- 35 demerit points:
w.   Pamela Simon
x.   Brandon Zigner
y.   Julio Ramirez Macias

z.   Emilia Debicka
- 40 demerit points:
aa.  Leslie Anderson
- 45 demerit points:
bb.  Jaswinder Singh
cc.  Mark Gascoigne
- 50 demerit points:
dd.  Debra Slusher
ee.  Kimberly VanKammen
- 60 demerit points:
 ff.   Lindsay Feeney
gg.  Alyse Hessefort
- 70 demerit points:
hh.  Yolanda Gloria
- 75 demerit points:
ii.     Susamma Thomas
- 80 demerit points:
jj.     Samantha Traylor
- 90 demerit points:
kk.   Desiree Vasquez
- non renewal revocation:
ll.     Michael Gonzales

5. Renewal application for Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to defer, or grant subject to non renewal revocation:
a.  Taja Chandler
b.  Holly Cadirci

6. Application of Mary Rivera, for a new Taxi Driver License, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to 80 demerit points.

7. Renewal Applications for Taxicab Permit Licenses, with no adverse recommendations:
a.  Keno Cab Co., Inc., Keno Cab Co., (5107 28th Ave., 7th District)
b.  Linda Acevedo, My Way Cabs, (5718 52nd St., 16th District)

8. Application of Banquet Hall Luminarias, Inc., (Georgina Posada, Agent), for a Class “B” Beer/ 
“Class B” Liquor License located at 6218 22nd Ave., (Banquet Hall Luminarias), upon surrender 
of a similar license at the same location from Georgina Posada, to be effective July 1, 2014, 
with a recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, subject to 25 demerit points.  (3rd 
District)

9. Renewal application of K-D Food Mart of WI, Inc. (Yamini Anahis Diaz, Agent,  5806 6th Ave., 
Kenosha Food Mart), for a Class “A” Beer License, with no adverse recommendations.  (2nd 
District)

10. Renewal application of Nata-Misa, LLC, (Milosav Rajic, Agent, 3322 Sheridan Rd., Grand View 
Inn), for a Class “B” Beer/”Class B” Liquor License, with no adverse recommendations.  (1st 
District)

11. Renewal application of Nayarit, Inc., (Raul Gonzalez, Agent, 6034 22nd Ave., La Isla Del Mar 
#4,), for a Class “B” Beer License, with a recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, 
subject to 45 demerit points.  (3rd District)  (Deferred from the meetings on May 12th and 27th, 
2014)
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12. Renewal applications for Class “B” Beer/”Class B” Liquor Licenses, with a recommendation 
from the City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 0 demerit points:
a.  Freddie's, Inc., (Fred Kauzrich, Agent, 2712 52nd St., Freddie's Bar & Grill, 7th District)
- 80 demerit points:
b.  Noe Jaimes, Inc., (Noe Jaimes, Agent, 4031 52nd St., Los Cantaritos, 11th District)
- 85 demerit points:
c.  Antonio's Pizza & Pasta, LLC, (Dale Rice, Agent, 2410 52nd St., Snapfire Grille & Pub, 7th 
     District)

13. Renewal application of TK Kenosha, LLC, (Michael Roscioli, Agent, 7000 74th Pl., Tilted Kilt), for
a Class “B” Beer/Reserve “Class B” Liquor License, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to 40 demerit points.  (16th District)

14. Renewal applications of Class “B” Beer/”Class C” Wine Licenses, with a recommendation 
from the City Attorney to grant, subject to:
-30 demerit points:
a.  NNW Kenosha, LLC, (Timothy Dorr, Agent, 7435 117th Ave, Ste. A, Nick-N-Willy's Pizza, 16th 
     District)
- 40 demerit points:
b.  KM Restaurants, LLC, (Cortney Marshall, Agent, 5925 6th Ave. A., Good Garden Cafe and 
     Wine Gallery, 2nd District)

15. Application for a Transfer of Agent status of the Class “A” Beer License located at 4222 
Sheridan Rd., (Sheridan Foods), from Fade Al-Abed to Hani Ali, with a recommendation from 
the City Attorney to grant, subject to 0 demerit points.  (1st District)

16. Application for a Transfer of Agent status of the Class “A” Beer License located at 6300 
52nd St., (Kwik Trip #371), from Jillian Ricker to Leanne Rivera, effective July 1, 2014, with a 
recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, subject to non-renewal revocation.  (16th 
District)

17. Application of JaJa, Inc. (302 58th St., Madrigrano Marina Shores), for an Outdoor Extension of 
the Class “B” Beer/”Class B” Liquor License, with no adverse recommendations.  (2nd District)

18. Request of Washington Park Tavern, Inc., for an amendment to the Outdoor Cafe Area located 
at 1510 Washington Rd., (Stan's Place), with no adverse recommendations.  (6th District)

19. Application of SWAAC for a Daily Cabaret License on July 19, 2014, (located at 55th Street to 
56th Street on 6th Ave.), with no adverse recommendations.

20. Application of Banquet Hall Luminarias, Inc., (Georgina Posada, Agent), for a Probationary 
Cabaret License located at 6218 22nd Ave., (Banquet Hall Luminarias), with no adverse 
recommendations.  (3rd District)

21. Applications for Yearly Cabaret Licenses (2014 - 2015 Term), with no adverse 
recommendations:
a.  David A. Zeyen, (Stoneface, 4701 8th Ave., 2nd District)
b.  Rendezvous Bar & Grill, Inc., (Rendezvous Tiki Lounge, 1700 52nd St., 7th District)
c.  Jill M. Rzeplinski, (Jill's Place, 1400 52nd St., 7th District)
d.  Kavalauskas, LLC, (Spanky's Bar & Grill, 2325 52nd St., 7th District)
e.  Sir Arthur's Tavern Camelot Catering, LLC (Sir Arthur's Beer Gardens, 3501 14th Ave., 6th 
     District)
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22. Application of Public Craft Brewing, LLC, (Public Craft Brewing, 716 58th St.), for an annual 
Public Entertainment License, (2014 – 2015 Term), with no adverse recommendations.  (2nd 
District)

23. Renewal Application of Kenosha MHC, LLC, (Oakwood Manufactured Housing Community, 9002
Sheridan Road) for a Mobile Home License (Term 07/01/14 – 06/30/15).  (9th District)

24. Applications for Towing License Renewals (Term 07/01/14 – 06/30/15), with no adverse 
recommendations:
a. Atlas Service Center, Inc., (5419 Washington Rd., Atlas Service Centers/Jaybee Auto) (16th 
    District)
b. Firehouse Performance, LLC, (4502 - 22nd Avenue, Firehouse Performance)  (7th District)
c. Jantz Auto Sales, Inc., (3405 Washington Road, Jantz Auto Sales)  (10th District)
d. Alfred L. Jantz, (3405 Washington Road, Jantz Auto Towing)  (10th District)
e. Jantz's Yard 4 Automotive, Inc., (2500 Washington Road, Jantz's Yard 4 Auto)  (6th District)
f.  Jensen & Jensen, Inc., (5410 - 50th Street, Jensen Towing)  (16th District)
g.  Sharon Wienke, (6018 26th Ave., Pro Towing) (3rd District)

25. Appeal of Thaer Bitar regarding denial of a Peddler License by the City Clerk's office.

26. Ordinance by Alderperson Curt Wilson, Co-Sponsors:  Alderpersons Patrick Juliana and Kurt 
Wicklund -  To Repeal, Recreate And Renumber Various Subsections of 10.063 E.1., E.2. and 
E.3. of the Code of General Ordinances for the City Of Kenosha Regarding Criteria For License
Revocation, Non Renewal or Suspension of Any Class “A”/ “Class A” License or Agent Status.

27. Resolution by Alderperson David F. Bogdala, Co-Sponsors:  Alderpersons Bostrom, Ruffolo and
Gordon – To Urge the State of Wisconsin Legislature to Pass and Governor Scott Walker to
Enact Tougher OWI Laws Regarding Multiple OWI Offenses and Those Who Cause Bodily 
Harm While Driving Under the Influence.

28. Resolution by Alderperson David F. Bogdala, Co-Sponsors:  Alderpersons Bostrom and Ruffolo 
– To Improve Efficiency In The City of Kenosha Permitting Process By Establishing the Citizen 
Project.

Regarding items 29 through 32, the Licensing/Permit Committee may go into Closed Session 
for purpose of deliberation under authority of §19.85 (1), Wisconsin Statutes, and then 
reconvene into open session for purpose of holding hearings and making final determinations.

29. Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Class “A” Beer 
License of Kenosha Gas Stop, Inc., d/b/a Kenosha Gas Stop, (2207 – 60th Street, Dina 
Kattoum, Agent).  (10th District)

30. Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Class “A” Beer 
License of 22nd Avenue Mobil, Inc., d/b/a 22nd Avenue Mobil, (4433 22nd Ave., Gurinder S. 
Nagra, Agent).  (6th District)

31. Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Class “A” Beer 
License of Yash, LLC, d/b/a Mobil Gas, (4924 Sheridan Road, Daksha Patel, Owner).  (6th 
District)

32. Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Class “A” Beer 
License of PDQ Food Stores, Inc., d/b/a PDQ Store #351, (8012 – 39th Avenue, Kathy 
Loberger, Agent). (14th District)
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CITIZENS COMMENTS/BUSINESS AS AUTHORIZED BY LAW
ALDERPERSON COMMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL
MAY BE PRESENT AT THE MEETING, AND ALTHOUGH THIS MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF
THE COMMON COUNCIL, THE COUNCIL WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION AT THIS MEETING.

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 653-4020 BEFORE THIS
MEETING.
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Licensing/Permit Committee 

Minutes of the Meeting Held May 27, 2014 

A meeting of the Licensing/Permit Committee was held on May 27, 2014, in Room 202 of the Kenosha 
Municipal Building. 

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Chair Wilson. 

At roll call, the following members were present: Alderpersons Juliana, Bogdala, Ruffolo and Wicklund. 
Deputy City Attorney Matt Knight was present. 

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held May 12th
, 2014, and the special meeting held May 

19, 2014. 
It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

1. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to: 

- 10 demerit points: 
a. Megan Ludwig 
- 20 demerit points: 
b. Brittnee Ulicki 
c. Emily McManaman 
d. Kathy Madson 
- 40 demerit points: 
e. Amanda Uttech 
- 50 demerit points: 
f. Teri Caldwell 
- 90 demerit points: 
g. Shawn Thomas 

Alderpersons Bogdala, Juliana and Ruffolo spoke. Attorney Matt Knight spoke. It was moved 
by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to separate g. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to 
concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney for applicants ~ through f. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to 
concur with the recommendation of the City attorney regarding g. Motion carried 3-2, with 
Alderpersons Bogdala and Ruffolo voting nay. 

2. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to deny, based on: 
- material police record: 
a. Allyson Jacobs - present and spoke 
- material police record and false application: 
b. Kristopher Sampson 

Alderperson Wicklund and Attorney Matt Knight spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, 
seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney. 
Motion carried unanimously. 

3. Application of Jamie Tegel, for a new Operator's (Bartender) license, with a recommendation 
from the City Attorney to deny, based on material police record. (Deferred from the meeting on 
May 12th

, 2014) 
It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to concur with the 
recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously. 
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4. Renewal applications for Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to: 

o demerit points: 
a. Leeanne Allison 
b. Heather Hoersten - present and spoke 
c. Paresh Patel 
- 5 demerit pOints: 
d. Jamie Jensby - present and spoke 
e. Christine Mosey 
f. Anna Pokimica - present and spoke 

- 20 demerit points: 
g. Christopher Harper. 
h. Mary Fugate 
i. Moses Hernandez - present and spoke 

- 25 demerit points: 
j. Debbie Martin 
k. Joseph Falcone 
I. Anthony Corrao - present and spoke 

m. Pamela Zalubowski 

- 35 demerit points: 
n. Sara Ann Lucci 
- 40 demerit points: 
o. Thomas Corradini - present and spoke 
- 45 demerit points: 
p. Virinder Gill 
- 50 demerit points: 
q. Lynn Marlow-Hagen 
r. Harley Karaway - present and spoke 
s. Stace Tenuta - present and spoke 
- 60 demerit points: 
t. Kevin George 
u. Eleanna Gochis - present and spoke 
- 80 demerit points: 
v. Edward Kexel - present and spoke 
- non renewal revocation: 
w. Julie DeFranco - present and spoke 
x. Taylor Cofield 

Alderpersons Bogdala, Wicklund, Juliana and Ruffolo spoke. Inspector Lindquist and Attorney 
Matt Knight spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to 
separate 1 and y. from the list. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson 
Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to concur with the recommendation of the City 
Attorney on items <! through §, .!,!, wand J!.. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by 
Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to separate 1 and y.. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to deny 
y.. Motion failed 2-3. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund 
to concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney regarding y.. Motion carried 3-2, with 
Alderpersons Bogdala and Ruffolo voting nay. It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, 
seconded by Alderperson Juliana to concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney 
regarding 1. Motion carried 3-2, with Alderpersons Bogdala and Ruffolo voting nay. 

5. Renewal Applications for Taxicab Permit Licenses, with no adverse recommendations: 
a. Tania White, Journey Cab Co. (8867 Sheridan Road, 9th District) 
b. Mohammed Museitif, M&M Choice Taxi, (1325 56 th St., 2"d District) 

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

6. Application of Judith L. Keller, for a Class "B" Beer/ "Class B" Liquor License located at 3214 
60 th Street, (Pop's Place), upon surrender of a sirnilar license at the same location from Abdul 
A. Kaisani, with no adverse recommendations. (11th District) 

Applicant was present and spoke. Alderperson Ruffolo spoke. It was moved by Alderperson 
Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion carried unanimously. 

7. Renewal applications for the following licenses with no adverse recommendations, per list on 
file in the office of the City Clerk: 
a. ..A.. Class "A" Retail Beerl"Class A" Retail Liquor 
b. ~ Class "B" Beerl"Class B" Liquor Combination 
c. _1_ Class "B" Beer/Reserve "Class Boo Liquor 

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

8. Renewal applications for Class "A" Beer Licenses, with a recommendation from the City 
Attorney to grant, subject to: 
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- 5 demerit points: 
a. Lian & Lamees, LLC, (Nader Salem, Agent, Model Market, 2327 54'h St., 7'h District) 
- 25 demerit points: 
b. Quality Grocery, LLC, (Manal Yusuf, Agent, Quality Food, 1824 50'h St., 7'h District) 
c. Kmart Corporation, (Maureen Modory, Agent, Kmart #3088, 410052"' St., 10'h District) 
- 45 demerit points: 
d. Nayarit, Inc., (Raul Gonzalez, Agent, La Isla Del Mar #4, 6034 22n

' Ave., 3" District) 
(Deferred from the meeting on May 12'h, 2014) 
- non renewal revocation: 
e. 22n

' Avenue Mobil, Inc., (Gurinder S. Nagra, Agent, 22"' Avenue Mobil,4433 22n
' Ave., 6'h 

District) 
Applicants.!! through ~, and ~ were present and spoke. Alderpersons Bogdala, Ruffolo, and 
Wicklund spoke. Attorney Matt Knight and Inspector Lindquist spoke. It was moved by 
Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to separate g. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to 
defer to the meeting on June 9, 2014, and send an Order to Appear. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to 
concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney on items.!! through~, and~. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

9. Renewal applications for Class "A" Beerf"Class A" Liquor Licenses, with a recommendation 
from the City Attorney to grant, subject to: 
- 25 demerit points: 
a. Kenoshafest, Inc., (Michael P. Wais, Agent, 3207 80'h Street, Festival Foods, 14 District) 
- non renewal revocation: 
b. Mega Mart, LLC, (Chad Lehrke, Agent, 2811 18'h St., Pick 'n Save #6871, 4'h District) 

Applicant.!! was present and spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by 
Alderperson Wicklund to concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried 
unanimously. 

10. Renewal applications of Class "B" Beerf"Class Boo Liquor Licenses, with a recommendation 
from the City Attorney to grant, subject to: 
-0 demerit points: 
a. Apple Hospitality Group, LLC, (Randall Ehlert, Agent, Applebee's, 6950 75'h St., 16'h District) 
b. STT Lighthouse, LLC, (Laura Saarnio, Agent, Breakwater Bar & Grill, 5130 4'h Ave., 2"' 

District) 
c. Lakeside Players, Inc., (Oliver Johnson, Agent, Rhode Center For The Arts, 514 56'h St., 2n

' 

District) 
- 25 demerit points: 
d. HAPA, LLC, (Edward Habel, Agent, Pub 22, 2200 60'h St., 2n

' District) 
e. Tasty Brands, Inc., (Daniel Tenuta, Agent, Tenuta's Italian Restaurant, 7321 60'h Ave., 14'h 

District) 
- 50 demerit points: 
f. JaJa, Inc., (Gene Madrigrano, Agent, Madrigrano Marina Shores, 302 58'h St., 2n

' District) 
g. Kenosha Midnight, Inc., (Sam han Samhan, Agent, Kenosha Midnight, 5605 22n

' Ave., 2"' 
District) 

- 60 demerit pOints: 
h. Imagine4, LLC, (Kurt Streck, Agent, Big Shotz, 3000 Roosevelt Rd., 8'h District) 

Applicants g, f, 9. and h were present and spoke. Attorney Matt Knight spoke. It was moved by 
Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to separate f. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to 
concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney on .!! through ~, and 9. and h. Motion 
carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson 
Wicklund to concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney on f, excluding the outdoor 
area listed on the application. Motion carried unanimously. 
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11. Renewal application of The Noodle Shop Company - Wisconsin, Inc., (Jennifer Miller, Agent, 
Noodles & Company, 7224 120lh Ave., Ste. A), for a Class "B" Beerl"Class C" Wine License, 
with a recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, subject to 20 demerit points. (161h 

District) 
Applicant was present and spoke. Alderpersons Bogdala and Ruffolo spoke. Attorney Matt 
Knight spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to 
approve. Motion was withdrawn. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by 
Alderperson Ruffolo to approve, subject to 40 demerit pOints due to false application. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

12. Renewal applications subject to Review of Economic Impact Statement for the following 
licenses, with no adverse recommendations per list on file in the Office of the City Clerk: 
a. .JL Class "A" Retail Beerl"Class A" Retail Liquor 
b. _1_ Class "B" Beer 
c. -L Class "B" Beerl"Class C" Wine 

It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

13. Renewal applications for Class "A" Beer Licenses, subject to Review of Economic Impact 
Statement and demerit points listed: 
- 45 demerit points: 
a. Shree Om Enterprises, (Jignesh Patel, Agent, BP Station & Mini Mart, 3806 30lh Ave., 10lh 

District) 
- non renewal revocation 
b. Yash, LLC, (David Murphy, Agent, Mobil Gas, 4924 Sheridan Rd., 2"' District) 

Applicant <! was present and spoke. Alderpersons Wicklund and Ruffolo spoke. Attorney Matt 
Knight spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to 
concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously. 

14. Renewal applications for Class "A" Beerl"Class A" Liquor Licenses, subject to Review of 
Economic Impact Statements and demerit points listed: 
- 25 demerit points: 
a. 190022"' Avenue, LLC, (Fahim Ajmeri, Agent, Ayra's Liquor, 190022"' Ave., 41h District) 
- non renewal revocation 
b. Walgreen Co., (Robert Hilber, Agent, Walgreens #03617,3805 80lh St., 141h District) 

Applicants were present and spoke. Alderpersons Ruffolo and Bogdala spoke. It was moved 
by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to concur with the 
recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously. 

15. Application of KM Restaurants, LLC, for an Outdoor Dining Area with Outdoor Extension 
License of the Class "B" Beerl"Class C" Wine License located at 5925 61h Ave. A. (Good Garden 
Cafe and Wine Gallery), with a request to waive the fence requirement (the applicant states 
that over fifty percent (50%) of their gross revenue on the licensed premises is from the sale of 
food and non-alcoholic beverages), with no adverse recommendations. (2"' District) 

Applicant was present and spoke. Alderperson Bogdala spoke. It was moved by Alderperson 
Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to approve, subject to the recommendation of staff. 
Motion carried unanimously. 

16. Applications for Yearly Cabaret Licenses (2014 - 2015 Term), with no adverse 
recommendations: 
a. American Legion Post 21 (American Legion Post 21, 504 581h St., 2"' District) 
b. Chaser's Lounge, LLC (Chaser's Lounge, 6309 241h Ave., 3'" District) 
c. GH Holdings, LLC (Rivals Sports Pub & Grille, 6325 1201h Ave., 161h District) 
d. Harp & Eagle, LTD. (Ashling On The Lough, 125 561h St., 2"' District) 
e. JaJa, Inc. (Madrigrano Marina Shores, 302 - 581h Street, 2"' District) 
f. STT Lighthouse, LLC (Breakwater Bar & Grill, 5130 41h Ave., 2"' District) 
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It was moved by Alderperson JUliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

17. Application of Houston's Bar & Grill, LLC, (Houston's Bar & Grill, 1925 451h St.), for a 
Probationary Cabaret License, with no adverse recommendations. (71h District) 

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

18. Application of St. Mark Parish for Daily Cabaret Licenses on June 21" and June 22"', 2014, 
located at 7117 141h Ave., with no adverse recommendations. (3" District) 

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

19. Renewal application of Brat Stop, Inc., (Brat Stop, 12304 751h St.), for an Amusement & 
Recreation Enterprise License, with a recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, subject to 
75 demerit points. (161h District) 

Applicant was present and spoke. Alderpersons Juliana, Ruffolo, Wicklund and Bogdala spoke. 
Alderperson Wilson passed the gavel and spoke. Inspector Lindquist spoke. It was moved by 
Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve, subject to 50 points. 
Motion failed 1-4. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to 
concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried 4-1, with Alderperson 
Juliana voting nay. 

20. Applications for Mobile Home License Renewals (Term 07/01/14 - 06/30/15): 
a. John Ruffolo, (Alpine Village, 8067 Sheridan Road) (91h District) 
b. Maple Lane Park, LLC, (Maple Lane Park, 8750 Sheridan Road) (91h District) 
c. Northern Developrnent Group, LLC, (Shorecrest Pointe, 8743 Sheridan Road) (91h District) 
d. Prairie Lake Estates Homeowners Coop, (Prairie Lake Estates, 8200 - 751h Street) (161h 

District) 
Applicants <!. through.!! were present and spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, 
seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion carried 3-0. Alderpersons Ruffolo and 
Juliana abstained. 

CITIZEN COMMENTS: Gerry Rasmussen spoke regarding the demerit point system. 

STAFF/ALDERMEN COMMENTS: None. 

There being no further business to come before the Licensing/Permit Committee, it was moved, 
seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 8:09 p.m. 
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Licensing/Permit Committee 

Minutes of Special Meetin!1 Held Mav 28,2014 

A special meeting of the Licensing/Permit Committee was held on May 28, 2014, in Room 202 of the 
Kenosha Municipal Building. 

The meeting was called to order at 5:00 p.m. by Chair Wilson. 

At roll call, the following members were present: Alderpersons Juliana and Wicklund. Alderperson G. 
John Ruffolo was excused. Alderperson Bogdala was absent. Deputy City Attorney Matt Knight and 
special counsel, Steve Cain were present. 

1. Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class "A" Retail Beer License of 
Kenosha Gas Stop, Inc., d/b/a Kenosha Gas Stop, 2207 - 60" Street, Dina Kattoum, Agent. 
(10 th District) (Deferred from the meeting on March 24,2014) 

Attorney Knight appeared on behalf of the City. Attorney Terry Rose appeared with and on 
behalf of the Licensee. Outside counsel Steve Cain appeared on behalf of the committee. It 
was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to go into closed 
session at 5:17 p.m. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, 
seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to reconvene at 5:31 p.m. Motion carried unanimously. It 
was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to revoke. Motion 
carried unanimously. 

2. Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class "A" Retail Beer License of 22'd 
Avenue Mobile, Inc., d/b/a 22"d Avenue Mobile, Gurinder S. Nagra, Agent. (6th District) 
(Deferred from the meeting on March 24, 2014) 

Attorney Knight appeared on behalf of the City. Licensee appeared. Outside counsel Steve 
Cain appeared on behalf of the committee. Licensee stipulated to the facts contained within 
the Complaint. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to 
go into closed session at 5:56 p.m. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson 
Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to reconvene at 6:06 p.m. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to 
revoke. Motion carried unanimously. 

3. Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class "A" Retail Beer License of Yash, 
LLC, d/b/a Mobil Gas, 4924 Sheridan Road, Daksha Patel, Owner. (6 th District) 

Attorney Knight appeared on behalf of the City. Licensee appeared. Outside counsel Steve 
Cain appeared on behalf of the committee. Licensee stipulated to the facts contained within 
the Complaint. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to 
go into closed session at 6:25 p.m. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson 
Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to reconvene at 6:30 p.m. Motion carried 
unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to 
revoke. Motion carried unanimously. 

4. Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class "A" Retail Beer License of PDQ 
Food Stores, Inc., d/b/a PDQ Store #351,8012 - 39" Avenue, Kathy Loberger, Agent. (14th 
District) (Deferred from the meeting on March 24, 2014) 

Attorney Knight appeared on behalf of the City. Attorney Ronald Trachtenberg appeared with and 
on behalf of the Licensee. Outside counsel Steve Cain appeared on behalf of the committee. 
Attorney Trachtenberg stipulated to the facts contained within the Complaint. Three witnesses 
were sworn in and testified: Ken Kysely, Elaine Skowron and Kathy Loberger. Attorney 

OS/28/14 LIP Minutes 1 



Trachtenberg entered a PDQ Employee Orientation Manual as Exhibit 1. It was moved by 
Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to go into closed session at 7:35 p.m. 
Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson 
Wicklund to reconvene at 8:20 p.m. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson 
Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to revoke. Motion carried unanimously. 

CITIZEN COMMENTS: None. 

STAFF/ALDERMEN COMMENTS: None. 

There being no further business to come before the Licensing/Permit Committee, it was moved, 
seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 8:24 p.m. 
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NEW BARTENDER License 

N141226 

3/4/2012 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ITJoemerit Points 

Speedway 

GUILTY Y 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

N/A 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N141243 

41812012 

55th Street, Apt. 203 
Kenosha, WI 53144 

Kwik-Trip #371 

GUILTY 

Were all offenses listed on the :;I;';'::';~~7t===:!===j 
TOTAL POINTS 

L_~X,-~GRANT. Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

y 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

6300 52nd Street 

o 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

ilJ 



NEW BARTENDER License 

9/29/2013 
!OPERATiNG WHILE SUSPENDED 

464 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!QJoemerlt Points 

GUILTY Y 

L ___ ~ __ DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ---.JloEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

10 



NEW BARTENDER License Jd 

N150354 8720-12th Street, PoD_Box 206 

11/29/2009 GUILTY Y 10 

Were all offenses listed on the :~-,;n-":;;I~-:?t==='i.~==j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

LI __ -,X,,-__ IGRANT. Subject to ~Demerit Points 

LL ______ IOENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N141254 1001D-66th Ave, Unit H 

• APPLICANT LISTED A MISDEMEANOR CHARGE OF MINOR IN 
CONSUMPTION IN ARIZONA 2013- DISPO PENDING 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X iGRANT, Subject to ~DemerH Points 

y 

L ____ ~\DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ....JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

20 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N141246 Not Listed 

3/21/2014 GUILTY Y 

10/16/2012 GUILTY Y 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

'---~~~~-.-JIDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 
'---------' 

11 

10 

10 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N141236 

10/21/2013 

5947 7th Avenue, Apt. 1·C 
Kenosha, WI 53140 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

Main Street Pub 

HOLD OPEN 
07/31/14 

y 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

5706 6th Avenue 

25 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



NEW BARTENDER License 

5/19/2011 

5/19/2011 
ILIIQUOR:.SI'LLTO MINOR 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to @]oemerit Points 

GUILTY Y 

GUILTY Y 

L ____ ~IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ---.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

lA 

15 

25 



NEW BARTENDER License 1i 

5/18/2013 GUILTY N 20 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X )GRANT. Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



NEW BARTENDER License 

6/7/2010 GUILTY N 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Suhject to ~Demerlt Points 

'---____ --1IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

"-____ --1IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

25 

1· J 



NEW BARTENDER License 

8/7/2009 

1/15/2011 
BY UNDERAGE 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X )GRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

GUILTY N 

GUILTY N 

'--____ ---"iDENV, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

'---____ ----'iDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

5 

20 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N150310 

11/7/2009 

ILl4lUI~R,SEILL TO MINOR 
10/10/2013 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to [illoemerlt Points 

Walgreen's 

GUILTY 

GUILTY BY 
DEFAULT 

N 

N 

L _____ "J_ DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

lL 

N/A 

25 



NEW BARTENDER License 

Red Iguana 

11/7/2012 GUILTY N 10 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
11/11/2012 GUILTY N 20 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
311512014 GUILTY Y 10 

Were all offenses listed on the :~~,;,,:;;~·~·?t==~~~==:::: 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

L._---'x"-__ IGRANT, Subject to I 6
t

O IDemerit Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --.JloEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N150210 Kenosha Kingfish 

"APPLICANT LI5TED THE FOLLOWING CHARGES ON HIS APPLICATION: 

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 
2013 IOWA GUILTY Y 20 

UNDERAGE CONSUMPTION 
2012 WISCONSIN GUILTY Y 20 

OBSTRUCTING AN OFFICER 
2012 WISCONSIN GUILTY Y 25 

MINOR IN CONSUMPTION 
2011 MINNESOTA GUILTY Y 20 

~--------~-------------------~------~---------~---------~ 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!!]oemerit Points 

L ____ ~IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ~IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N141238 La Fogata 

2/12/2011 GUILTY 

WHILE INTOXICATED 
2/12/2011 GUILTY Y 

OF RESTRICTIONS 
3/24/2013 GUILTY N 

NG AFTER REVOCATION 
3/24/2013 GUILTY N 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

,---~~~~--,IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application '--__ --.J 

50 

10 

10 



NEW BARTENDER License 

12/9/2009 GUILTY Y 10 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
91612010 GUILTY Y 20 

HARD DRUGS-FELONY 

1017/2009 
GUILTY DUE TO 

GUILTY PLEA 
Y 100 

HARD DRUGS-

12/15/2010 F GUILTY DUE TO 

GUILTY PLEA 
Y 100 

HARD DRUGS 
12/15/2010 

IN 
Y NIA 

HARD DRUGS 
12/15/2010 

IN 
Y NIA 

HARD DRUGS 
12/15/2010 

IN 
Y NIA 

Were all offenses listed on 

TOTAL 

L~~~~.JIGRANT, Subject to Doe merit Points 

X IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L~~~~.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 

Lfcense# N \S'Dl,~k IssueDate_~~' __ 

Bevera e Course OK 0 BOLD for Bevera e Course lDItIals 
,,.' 

APPUCATION 

CIq" ....... 
Q3-~l\hlm1D5 

'RDI1I1lI" wr 53160 

CITY OF KENOSHA OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE 
(§12S.17, Wisconsin Statutes, §10.02 C. ofthe 

........ '" City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances) 
FEE: $75.00 (Type 217) 

, I hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated under a Class 
"B", "Class B", Class "A", "Class A" License in the City of Kenosha to and including the 30'" day of June, -<"91-' . 
(Unless sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, 
Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter lOaf the Code of General Ordinances and that license may be suspended, revoked, 

THE FOLWWlNG QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED (PI,EA5E READ) 

Last Name fuh0CJ FlrstName DOJi:2I£ M1lb.. 
(NOTE: Name mult appeu- euttly IS It appears on driver', Hcel'lltor &tate ID) 

Date of Birth . M • " Sex £ Day Phone # Ql\, cd - &- t&-=I& Qd.... 

Home Address L}4lo1- l o8j:h Qhr.e, 
City/StateJZip )5m~. \.v) 50/LtJ.. 

Email Address cleJ:biebobod5al fi) II Vf. tom 
Driver's Ueense or State ID Number _-::=====~ 

(MUIt indicate the state Ifthts Is llAla Wlltoll"" DL or TD) 

Name of Business Where License 
is to be Used (If Unknown At Tbis TIme, 

" , __ Leave mank. NOTE: license may only be 
utilized In Ibe City of Kenosba) ____________________ _ 

Address orBuslne .. Where License Is to be Used 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted ofa major crime (felony), a minor crime (misdemeanor), or of violating a 
municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin or in any other state, or do you bave such a charge peoding at this time? 

dil.. Yes 0 No If Yes, state charge, year offense co . tted or alleged to be committed. and disposition; ___ _ 
-11-1_ <. _ 

1 • 

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time, or been sentenced to serve time, in a jailor prison in Wisconsin or in any 
?ther ~tate? oi,Yes 0 No If yes, please explain: 11/ clQ&j.s../be .grny/, Chtac%, $-.en It 'dOli..J\r £''f''~ oOOoOSJl 

h",lect,o "I, lip ,lq1jS pqry'\;OV,) Seo\eot.l05 ,toe pPJ}o.:g 91. \lpled 'II .... 1 aboye, 

3. Have you.e:m: had your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wisconsin or in any other state? Jl(Yes 0 No If 

~h;:.I~~;6=CQ:=!Gclill~!~:~-3~~9~t(l'~bMii '-(~JdfP1~ 
L&ott s) 

4. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other state within the past five years, or do you have 
any s~ch ~~tions pending? 0 Yes 0 No . T_fyes, s~t~ charge, year offense committed or aneged!D be committed, 
and dispOSition; tJ ~')()l\- \ pcJ.\eo\')1.t d QVI r:? ,It +0 ,I\lff ts> y-h~ aPkco.u;Jratl 6'/ .... oQCj- &MIl Q .ro ';!='«j+reJR, 
Si~)1 l.J.to\\<l-,oo!leabudo,6"), IY,aoo4:0IlffQ.fu...,Whll e .w~CY!Q6II /;\11.010 ht'l/r!)l,~l,h\o.$II>f'",.u...f 



5. Have you, as an aduh, been convicted of any state of federal charges, or do you have such charges pending at this 
time, involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yea Ili-No Tfyes, state cbarge, year 
offense committed or alleged to be committed, and disposition: ________________ _ 

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked andlor businesses you have operated in the 
past five years: (please include employment that is not related to the liceose applied for.) 

,'Wf Ab:Jec,;,po}.Jh-/?"IIPo/ooe. Joe -15qO.s . .s\/h¥loiGl lU':'nr. 8Ju3rYaahull 6b!72(id!fbjQ~ II -bl)ql-t,lslJJ>l k!lJQ5hl5~J~ 

~;~:~~Al°~ ~~'5;I~; E~%2:l:;;T~~=~t~:;,!~0;:~~;(j~C¥l~ INt ~Z~ beDC~tl'Cl<1> 

8. T bave read and understand the "Applicants Please Read" section oftbis application. T hereby certifY tbat T am the 
applicant narned in the foregoing application, and I have read each and evelj' question and answered each and evelj' 
question truly, correctly, and completely, under penally oflaw for failure to do so. 

Signed: 'iJ.ldiEd3oJrd 
~ APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE 

Date: ;r().8- -I¥ 
APPliCANTS PLEASE REW 

NOTICE: Iftbis appHc.tlon contains statements or Inform.tlon wblcl,1s nntrue, Incorrect and/or Incomplete in any 
material respect, It wlII be denied. 
A. Prob!b!tlon -It shall be uuJawful for any person, acting as an Indi\'ldual, a partner, a corporate officer, or an agent, to 
execute or file with any City Department, or to authorize any penon to do so on their bebaIf, a Iieeme or permit appUcadon 
which Is not true, corrcet andlor complete In all material respects and whieb wal known by said person to be untrue, 
Incorrect and/or Incomplete. The term ''In all ",aterial respects" sball mean with respect to some fact, whlcb, If known to the 
granting authority, would be a basis or a consideration for Hcense or permit denlal. 
B. PenallY 1) Any person \'Iolating Subsection A. above, shall, upon eon\'lcdon thereof, be subject to a forfeiture not to 
exceed FIve Hundred (5500) DoHars, pins the payment of the eosls of prosecution, and, In default of the timely payment 
thereof, shaD be committed to the County JaD untO sucb forfeiture bas been paid, hut not to aeeed a period of tbIrty (30) 
days. 2) The license ofpermlt grandng authority may grant, but withhold the Isluance of, any lieense or permit for. period 
not 10 exceed thirty (30) days from the date of grandng nnder elrcumstances wherein an application Is found by the granting 
authority to bave vlointed Section A. above, and the appUeanl was pro\'lded with an opportunity 10 appear before the 
granting authority. The granting authority may also Issue a written warning to the applicant which shall be made part of 
their Iicenselpermlt record for two consecutive Ilcense/permits years. Where such ftndlng and penalty is made and Imposed 
by other than the Common Counell, appHeant may, within ten clays of receipt of oral or written nollte of the imposition of 
any sucb penalty, whicbever Is first, If both oral and written notice is pro\'lded, me a Nollte of Appeal with the aty am 
and have such matter re\'iewed by the Common CounciL 

Per §U1S of the Code of General Ordinances, "The flnt Twenty-Five DoDan of the application fee for any L1eenlelPermit 
sball be retained by the City In the event of a LlcenselPermit denial or the withdrawal of the application by appHcant for 
administrative and processing costs, and the balance, If any, refunded to the .ppHeanl. Where the application fee Is less than 
Twenty-five Dollars, the entire application fee shall be retained by the City for administrative and processing costs. 

Please file this app1lcation and pay tbe appropriate fee In person. 

PAGEl 



NEW BARTENDER License b 

N141248 
Kenosha, WI 53142 

Buffalo Wild Wings 7127 120th Avenue 

10/1/2010 GUILTY N 20 

QUOR,MINOR LOITER IN TAVERN 

10/1/2010 GUILTY N 15 

MISREPAGE 
10/1/2010 GUILTY N 15 

INFORMATlON,GIVE 
10/1/2010 GUILTY N 25 

LIQUOR,VIOLATION OTHER 
10/1/2010 GUILTY N 15 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

L _____ IGRANT, Subject to Doemerit Points 

X IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) & False Appllc. 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



~~'~urse Completed 
DROLD~Be\reIage Course 

r 

OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER)LlCENSE 

1)pe: 217 Fee: $75.00 

/' 

fjd.e,.tLQ>L ~ 
FILED 51 1.3 ·1 
~ 
ADVERSF,NQ ADV 

LP---,-__ _ 

CC 

I hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic B.e~es in any place ofbu$ess operated under a 
C1sss"B",."C1ass Bn. fw'" ;A", "Class~", and/or ''Class e" License in the City of~shatoand including 
the 308' day of Jane, ~. (Unless sooner reVoked). I hereby note that I am IeSpODSlble for knowing and 
abiding by the contents ofCh&pter 125, W1SCODSin Statutes and Chapter 10 of the Code ofGeneraI OrdinanCes 
and thlitDiy license may be Suspended, revoked, or notreiIeWoo, and/or! maybe subject to a ciVil·forii:iture for 
non-cmnPlianCe therewith. . . . 

Last Name: Pdrold)~ . First. Name: 8r-w-JoY\ ' 
. ~ .Name must oppeanuclly u ltappean •• cJriYer', .n ...... r IfaIe ID) 

Date of Birth: _--,-' .<..' ~_ ~ __ Gender: I/ale.- Phone: (u'2.2) 2.~·C ~ cj],c 0 

HOOre~~:~34~/I~e~6~~~~~. ___ ·~K~~~n~o~~~, __ ~'.~W~/ ______ ~5u3LI4~L~ 
!.lTY . STATE:· ZIP 

Email: b@Vlk ... Vfj<t...:.IvJj·sc..o@.9f.1O.i /. c..c 6 
. . (c.mopo1Ide.ce ........ Ia.llllllffld_III1if .. ) . 

~s License or S1ate ID Number WI , ..... H =- -" - f ..... • V ..., .....- _ 

II1l\JI: 

Name of Business Where License will be used 

ANSWER T.HI!: FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 
,-, . 

1. lIIive you, as. an adult, ever \M,en convicted ora inajorcrime (fel!IIIY~ _r 'crime (misdemesnor), or of 
, violating. a mUDicipal or co~ in WiscilllSin, or in any other Slate; or do you have a ~ 

pending at this time? D Ye~ Ifyes;stlite;....:charge,.JeIII',.~., __ .-:._. __ ~ .. , __ .. ...,. , . 

. 2. Have you, as an adult, ever ~c~.(hime; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in WISConsin 
or any other State? 0 Yes ~yes, explain: , . 

. . . . 

-OVER-



3.ffa~.e ~er bad your drivtiils liCense S\lSPended or revoJ,ced; in WlBCOnsin or in any othe~s:. ~e? 
p If yea, explain:' "" I, .' 

. . ~ . -. 

4 .. Have you received an~ ~ citati.ons in W:~~ in any other state within the paSt :t'i.~e (5)Yel\Ul;or 
do youhaVit any such citations pending? oY~yes, state: charge, year, result: . 

". • .•. j.. , 

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) y~, while QPe11lIing a business or'eilgaged; in IJ. 
profilssion, been convicted of any state or federal chaiges; or do you have ~ at this time 
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 y~ .. 
If yea, state: eharge,,,ear, rendt: . 

6. 

"/1 ' 1../1 

5"1]9 14'h1:ie. A-<rL. ,~~,W~ c;.J<f()(" " 

READ CAREFuLLy BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certifY that I am the applicant named in this application, and 
. I have read ·iIild ~.11ach and every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for 
·:fiIilureto do so. If this application contains statements, or information which is untrue, incorrect and/or 
incomplete in any ~respBet,It.may.be.odeuled.--·,- __ ___ c._"_._. _' ~ ____ _ 

5-v-N 
jIbJ 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N141249 Kwik-Yrip #371 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
11/2/2010 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
11/15/2010 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
12/712010 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
2125/2011 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
3/412011 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
3/17/2011 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
3/27/2011 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
6/712011 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
7/21/2011 GUILTY 

WHILE SUSPENDED 
3/10/2012 GUILTY 

ALCOHOL CONTENT 
3/23/2013 GUILTY 

WHILE INTOXICATED 
3/23/2013 GUILTY 

Were all offenses listed on the ap"Ii"""'~1==~~~=~ 
TOTAL 

IGRANT, Subject to Deemer't Points 
~---' 

6300 52nd Street 

Y 10 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 20 

Y 

Y 50 

X IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) & False Appllc. 

L ____ ~IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



". """', -'.-, . ~~" 
.. '. " " . -,. 
~ Course Cmnpleted . 
o HOLQ~'\l~ei€o~;,',f"'" '.~. ,,~. 

-:,;--, " ..... ' 

·········cp 
·t..:;:::=====iJ 

,.. :;Fi~p~1L{tW1 .. ,,; 
.y. ";~'ii,l!iV$I~~~.,uO.· ,". 

~. " ~1'~~ • 

I bereby awIr.. f\ll:.~ 9P~tor's.~'!ti ~AICOliliIiC Beverages imUlY place othiISiiJDsS o~ ~ it 
C~ '$:~1iCl8Ss ·B~. Class "A", :~ .l:t, SrilVOi ,,~,t:" License in the City ofKenOsba tb and iticlUdiitg ttie 
311'" dai:~ JD.n~.; ZQ If!. (ti1ll~l~I6Vil~;;lfiijrijbynate that I am tespoiiSible"forktiOWiiig iiliii . 
abidiDg 1iY the cOiitenlll' ofChapl8i' 12S/w~dtiSfutifiinft6h:ndChapti:r 10 of lIiIlCodil ()fGe!tel'iil~··· 
and 1hat mr licenaemay be suspeiJded; revoked, or IiOttorwWed, alul/or I may be' subject to If clvll forfeiture for 

~1t::J..~~_4~!;F,:;~~:;g;!··' 
DafeofBirth: I ::: , ... ~ M phone;cf'Y'7 .... 9St~00O:G 

HOnlCAddreSS: ./0<.47 }\)O",~a.o\- X\dl "2, DO Tl.· b~ 0'9==\ 
Etnail: 'W~;~;~i'~'@" '~"~:~"~;;~~ .. ;;;.ST~ .. " ....... :,.;;.~~~:':.:~:':~:.(::,,'; •. ;;~~.'. .,; 

(~~wIII bo~cmtlIlfi.iIiInII ~i!'",,) .. ...". 
~ 

. _. 
Driver's i~or~teilrN.· -....-Q! y...... ..... ....... .u (J. 'v V >-' -~-' 

8T4'IB . ........ . 

. Nllme ofBUainDss'WI1ereL1ceDse wi1Iboused '. K,w ,~" It;;.:. ,·::l::;t; ... Li:"/M'''''''· ':' .. ;."" ,.,'", v..c,i, ,,,,.l',, ;,.:,' 
. (PLEASE.NOTE.llcellie mayi..lilDIIIiIlu tlliCiiyOfB8DO.1ii ~DIy.). ..' . 

. ,' "., .... _ .... ,-'-.~~ ... ' 
ANSWER.tiiEl'O:trnwJNt·QuEmo:NSTJi'UtY'.4ND'COMPtETELY:·-q·,. .. . ... ,._ .. 

1. HaVe' y'~~~ ~x,~y~~I!,~~{,i!t1!llljor;,ryiQ:l.~i}~'1W~mh!~wr.!l~~:'4\";" 
.' ':J~~k~e·~::.;,:~::,~~;~~~"_,;·::~;~~~:;;~;_:'~;i;~,:;~::~-~%;::b: 
~~~ 'i!r~ri&r~Jm\¥H;si1MFO:;W'Ci 

. .' . 

< -OVER-



, 
\ , 

!ti ".,' 

. .. ", /;:·~·.:t}:i!;',· _I .:..-l-:Yi~;~,} . ;"";~,'i,""; 

4. Ha,\'e-;you.,re¢iv~ ~'lfilffic ci1ations in WISconsin or in any otherStatewidJin~\J4iVi~(~~lt(!f\' 
, 'or diYyoit~iiiiY;8lii1lililtlhions ' ~es c No " ' 

stare: 

. ,t. • .: 

,':- . _; r ;- ~ .:".::.1"' . '! ,'. , "'.::-. "':.-- -,--', .. i~ , 

5.' HAVeyou, asauaduli, witbinthepastfive(5)years, wbileoperatiDgabiJsiliesS otengilged!in'a\pfu~("" 
been convicted of 1lIIY state or federal oharges; or do, you halt~ges peudingat this lime involving unfair 
trade practi~ une1hical conduct, or discrimination? c Yes fX"o 
Ifyes,stite:['i:harge;~~rlls~t", .• ,;, "" ' , ,," ,:';~,,: '0 " "',', ','ie" . '. " ,. '. 

\ 
\ 



NEW BARTENDER License 

N150223 Charcoal Grill & Rotisserie 5745 75th Street 

iff /. o;J,l'l'E'OJ'i;r1!\~' . 11 f""' { ., ,f''"' ;~~1 ,n' !:\\''1 %~.'l" 'lio~~i\t~lil'$Ii'K!'IIEIIII 
~"~ PJ$LCtiARGltiti'~ ,j 

; 1 ~ ~ 
OFFE!lSE' I I, ' "Ci!l!' ~ ... iii 'I ' 

,I -"~1'"¥;:'1 Jl2~;t'(~, hl~"'h/'lh, ,~A ~~!l£ A!O~ 

'APPLICANT LISTED A CLASS 3 FELONY CHARGE ·POSSESSION OF A 
100 

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

"'Need Felony Details/Disposition 
Documentation 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the ap"ncau.,n,t======j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

C=GRANT, Subject to Doerner,t Points 

~~~~~--1IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IDEFER 



OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER)UCENSE 

Type: 217 Fee: $75.00 

Adverse 
FILED ~-Z71(i 

INlTIAl$ 7Z> 
ADVERSE'NO mv 
LP ___ _ 

CC 

oBeverage Course CoIlipleted 
KHOLD for Beverage Course License # N 150lZ} 

I hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated . 
under a Class "B", "Class Bn, Class "An, "Class A" License in the City ofKeiiosba to and including the 
30" day of June, to If.:. (Unless sooner revoked) .. I hereby note !bat I am responsible for knowing 
and abidil!g by the conteJIts of Chapter 125,WisconsinStatutes and ChapterJQ oftbe Code of General 
Ordinances aDd that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not ~wed, andlor I may be subject to a 
civil forfeiture for non-compliance therewith. 

W\'J'~r(,,,,J<f 

Last Name \ f\) ~ nr/j/· ... , First Name t Wr . 
~ (NOTE: Name must appear elaulIly as It appears on driver'. Ucense or _ ID) 

MIL 
•. I r . .. .fJ/J 

Date of Birth _', ., Gender M < Phone II 
Home Address ['2 J / !{ . "1,.. l 0 '1;:h. Av <Z.. 

City/StatelZip ~f': I) m! cr' ~ S3 10<4 

Email Oro oJr:--G:(J (hOIl ).C "~ '. 
N. /'_ 

Driver's License or State ID Number it'i 

Nsme ofBU8in~ Where License wiU beu:~1I!--,C~,:-::6~, t!ccr:::"'=~ ... ~,,:-,I_..;:a'-':"-"--..J,:~'l\U4iii,,:f ~-=--:::--;-~:---;.,--"' .. '''' 
(PLEASE NOTE: u ..... may be utilized in the,Ci1y ofKon"," only.) 

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a lIU\ior crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of 
violatiDg a municipal or county ordinance in WISCOnsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge pending. 
at this time? ~Yes 0 No 

1yes, state: charge, year~·l·"~-~'···'··' - II "(/ . , £lllI \.;;~e..0-~e~ (~ol"" ·0 r . ~ Cc"lnzfc.cr:5uwh<ncR .. = 1« -;;;~. f~ . ... .... ..';' . 



3. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended or reyoked in WISCOIJSin or in any other State? 
l! Yes 0 No I1y,., upJain: () () 1 '..'. 
0' 12.1(\ '/...0011 Ie'",) SJ1Sf'pI,~uAo!!rjy: .tJw!/:h /?I/ ,~Q Y7? 4.",j-U,'. I . 

4. Have you received any traffic citations ill WISCOnsin or in any other State Within the past five (5) years; 
or do you have any such citations pending? I2Il Yes 0 No . 

Ify",stafLeJ'Y1?i~~ "pe,dtnJ' 
, . 

5. Have you, as at adult, witbinthe paSt five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a: profession, 
been convicted of aiJy state or federalcba:rges; or do you have charges pending at this time involving unfair ' 
trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes ~o , . 
If yes, state: eharge, year, result 

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked andfor businesses you have operated 
in the past five (5)Yptrs: '0' .' C f .', .,' . A. ~ .1" . 

4-m.t"'<.M rt'O'tr~JIJ''''t'(h(M1", "?eru..,J ai/I , 'f',/~s('< CItJII:!.J, 
'/ !.-"., ~Jl v·. , 
ft:~ ok· . . '-'Vb YO 9 n . . . 

7. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) ):ears~ 
~ "21 t )" '"7-['t> b::- I'V-c. tJ r>,s it> I €/I} I .Y -' l~ '1. 

8. I have resd and umlerstand the "Applicants Please Read" section of this applicatioIli I hereby certify that I 
am the applicant niuned in this application, and I have read and answei-ed each and every question truly, 
correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for 1iillure to do so. 

APPUCANTS PLEASE READ 
NOTICE: Iftbis aPPlication contains statements 01' information which Is unirue, incorrect andlor incomplete in any'materiaI 
respect, it wiD be denied. . . 

Per § 1.225 of the Code of General Ordinances, "The first Twenty-Five Dol\an; of the application fee for any LicenseIPermit 
sha\) be re1ained by the City in tIiil event of a LicensetPermit denial orthe witlidrawal of tho Bpjllication by appliCant for 
administrative and processing costs, and the balance, if any. refunded to the applicimt. 



NEW BARTENDER License 3b 

N150150 12920·W. 27th PI, Beach Park, IL Houston's Bar & Grill 

'APPLICANT LlI5SI,~T~E~D~A~~~~~=~~~~ & SERVED TIME 
2010 • ALSO I 201 LISTED 

100 

Details/Disposition 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL 

C. ____ IGRANT. Subject to DDemer't Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IDEFER 



OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE 

Type: 217 Fee: $75.00 ADVERSF/NOADV 
LP ___ _ 

CC 

oBeverage. Course Completed 
~OLDfo! BeVerage Course License # ~J 1(0/ )0' 

ProvisionalIssued: yes no 

lhereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Ale lie Beverages in any place of business operated under a 
Class "B", "Class B", Class "A", "Class A", and/or "Class C" License in the City of Kenosha to and including 
the 30110 d!ly of June, ;>PI ~ . (Unless 'sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and 
abiding by the contents ofChaptei 125, Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances 
and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or r may be subject to a civil forfeiture for 

.' non-compliance therewith. . 

-, 
Driver's License or S~te ID Number ~ . __ . .' 

Name ofBusU;~s Where Lioense will be used . ~D\)S±MS f£\( t ~ 11 . 
.. .' . LEASE NOTE: noon •• m.y b. utilized I. the City ofK'IDDIha only.) 

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 

.. 1. Have you,' as liD adult, ever been convicted ofa major crime (felony), m,inor Crime (misdemeanor), or of 
. . .~' viO. . ~ municipal.or county ordinance in WIScOnsin, or in any other State; .or do you have a charge 

k . at ~ time? Iti.:et CJ No lff.e~, state: ehllJlq, yea~, result: . 
/:;;t:\, ~~V ~D ~:mDf SCrI{If~ mlo.. . 

2. Have you. as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time ina jailor prison in WISCOnsin 
IElJGiAState? ~es CJ No Jfyes, e~lain~ ~. c>d . _ 
. 20 -1..:0(-2 llYY\ Ll .. 

. -OVER-



3. Have Yi ever .had your driver's license SU5p. ended or revoked in WIsconsin o~ in any othe(S~e? 
o Yes No Hyes, explain: . 

. . . 

4. Have you received any traffic citations in W~ in or in any other state within the past five (5) years; or 
do you have any such citations pending? 0 Yes No If yes, state: charge, yur, result: 

., 

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) yean, while opcratinga business or engaged in a 
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending !if this time 
involving unfuir trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 yeS ¥No 
Hyes, state: charge, year, result: . (\ .. 

6. List the name and addres~ of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have' 

l}(!tt~the{or{{f;}5)yeai~10 NOt{\r] (¥t'-o1W-~~~QV\[.-L- ~(JOq9 
, 

7. List ail addresses at which you ha. ve lived irithel.l!it five (5) yesrs: L... 
\;2.(1'2.C \I\I..z. '1-rh Plau:e ~( .. h few K. :+-, 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and 
I have read and answered each and every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for . 
failure to do So. H this application contains statements or information which is untrue, inCQrreCt and/or 

. incomplete in any material respect, it may be deuied. ' 

I IIave " .. lved a ""pyof tho NOTICE pertaining to LlCENSEIPERMIT APPLICATIONS 11'01' the City Clerk's om .. (, /), f1 
, (App1icmt',IDItf'''J 



NEW BARTENDER License 

12/23/2012 GUILTY 

INFORMATION,GIVE 
6/26/2009 GUILTY 

GUILTY-
3/11/2010 AMENDED 

CHARGE 

• ACTIVE WARRANT: PLEASANT PRAIRIE PD 1 DATE OF WARRANT: 03-
19-14 -CONTEMPT OF COURTI $485 OR 10 DAYS JAIL-MULTIPLE 

COMMITMENTS ON FILE 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

L ____ ~IGRANTI Subject to Doemerit Points 

N 

N 

N 

'---____ ..JIDENy, b.,S.~~".,,1atOiliilli><>IIC,",f-..~rd (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IDEFER ACTIVE WARRANT 

5 

>5 yrs 

10 



/"jl{ V /'1")']/ ,I) C " 

FILED SO 
OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE INiTIALS J h 

1YPe: 217 Fee: $75.00 
ADVERSE:/NO ADY 
LP ___ _ 

CC 

License # t\} /500l7? 
Provisional Issued: yes no 

I hereby apply for an Operator's license to setveAlcoholic Beverages in any place of business, operated under a 
Class "Btl, "Class B", Class "A", "Class A", and/or ''Class COO License in the City of Kenosha to and including 
the 30111 day of Jone,.)61 J fp • (UDless 'sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and 
abiding by the conteJrt& of Chapter 125, Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances 
and that my license'may be SusPended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or I may be subject to a civil forfeiture for 
non-compliance therewith. ' 

Last Name: r6;:CU(MM':'> FirstName: ~o.c'l'Q ' MI: 
(NOTE: Name must appear euctly .. it appears ~ ..... n ..... or state JD) 

Date of Birth: Gender: ro Phone: h«(od -]f.4 -l{ lq 0 

Home Address: 1'00<>/ 'll'fh Ave i4€.V10::>\Jq, Q..uJ.. ~'bI"l.1 
CITY STATE ZIP 

&ruill:. _________ ~ ______ ~ __ ~ _______ ~~ _________ _ 
(comopo.d_ will be via emaIJ lflddrwls glven) 

Driver's License or State ID Number --=~ BT.UII ' _ , I yt)cO: 

Name of Business Where License will be used _G"",,:!o~D,-:-::::b~P=-:::----,-\ --:t1-,V-:' ::-=<L,,:-:,-' 'i1u.-":ff::;:nJ-=::::--_____ _ 
~ NOTE: Uee ... may bo atiUzod In the CIty.f Kln.,b •• 8Iy.) 

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 
. . ' 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of !I major ,crime (felony), "minor cnme (misdemeanor), or of 
violating a municipal or county ordinance in WlSCOns~ or in any other State; or do you have a charge 
pending at this time? 0 Yes mNo If yes, state: charge, year, result 

AJt) 

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin 
or any other State? 0 Yes I!f'No If yes, explain: ' , 

1)6 
/ 

-OVER-



3. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended orrevOked in WISConsin or in any other State? 
o yes !'(No Uyea, explain:' . ". 

4. Have you received any traffic citations in WISCOnsin or in any otherstate within the past five (5) yesrs; or 
do you. have any such citations pending? 0 Yes !!'No If yes, state: charge, yesr, result: . 

5. Have. you, as an ~ult; within the past fiV:e (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a . 
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have cluuges pending at this. time 
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct; or discriminatiQn? 0 Yes rfNo 
Uyes, state: eharge, year; result: 

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have 
operated in the past five (5) yean: . 

7. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: 

(.;40·1 qq~" A\I!2 IUMSk 11/;(., 5NY.~ 

READ CAREFuLLy BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and 
I haVe read and answered each and evety question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for 
failure to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is unlrue, incorrect and/or 
incomplete in any material respect, it may be denied. . 

Applicanfs Signature::-t~~~~:52jI~?;);;l/~':::<~::::========-Date: /5/BO/ I C( 

I haVe real .... a eopyor tho NOTICE ""rlailll_, to LICENSEIPERMIT APPLICATIONS Ihll1l lb. City Clerk', om.. 'r, c. 
(AppliCODt'.lnitials) 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150301 

5/4/2011 

5910-43rd Avenue 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL 

X IGRANT, Subject to ITJDemerit Points 

GUILTY y 

L _____ IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

N/A 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150329 Cabin Fever 

12/30/2010 GUILTY Y o 

Were all offenses listed on the :~,~,;,,:;;~·:·?t===j===j 
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

X IGRANT, Subject to [QJoemerit Points 

L _____ IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

2003 
TENNESSEE CLOSED 

Were all offenses listed on the ~;~'h'~;iOn?t===~===j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

Y 

L~~~~_IDENY, based on material police reco ... d (substantially related to the license activity) 

L~~~~_IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation dLie to False Application 

N/A >1460 DAYS 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150229 7624 19th Avenue 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
6/3/2010 GUILTY Y >1460 Days N/A 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to 00emerit Points 

L ____ "]~ DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ---.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non·Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

LIQUOR, VIOLATION OTHER 
2/6/2010 GUILTY Y >1460 Days N/A 

tt' /f, ) ,+~ ~t'!,,; 
, 

.' :lCITY:A,TTO~N!!j:·~~~~~~"~~"~ti~~*.\ogillJi·,~l~ \'!!'~i!.~'r8~i. 7k' 0'i l' ~ 

Offense Demerit Points 0 

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IOENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150219 8351 49th Avenue 

9/30/2012 
FOUND NOT 

GUILTY 

Were all offenses listed on the :~;,;,,:;·;;::?t===j===j 
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

X IGRANT, Subject to 00emerit Points 

N/A 

L _____ !DENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

N/A 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

12/30/2013 

100'EIIA'rlNG W/O LICENSE (2ND 
3 YRS) 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to 00emer,t Points 

Los Compadres 

GUILTY Y 

L ____ ---lloENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

5 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

4/13/2011 GUILTY Y 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to 00emer,t Points 

IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 
'----------' 

L ____ ---.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

4h 

5 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

1/22/2010 GUILTY Y 

2/3/2013 GUILTY Y 

Were all offenses listed on the 'PIP",,.tiIOn?~===:!===~ 
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!!]oemerit Points 

'---____ -1IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 
~-------' 

'-Ii 

>1430 Days N/A 

10 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

!ii\I" 'f OF' W' j ~""< ."',"""',' ," 1C"~1i!l1.I·!h" 1II\11O".1l1l 'N"!~I~1!ll!Ir. tX ~rDA E "'t »'0~~, , 
OFFENSE . ~,' )iIi. IIEiS't '!I, ~ '.~7 giN ,: 

!Ii" ,CHARGE :,'. " "1~~tl'>-;" IL"'1i_Ai$ 113,~1 "ute; "'. ~~MG,.ii,,!L~t"I]j~t1.tJ 
SMOKING VIOLATION 

11/10/2011 GUILTY Y 5 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
11/18/2011 GUILTY Y 10 

Were all offenses listed on the 'PI'''Catl''n'C==~t==~ 
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L ____ --"!DENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --"IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150305 5623·6th Ave Sazzya"s 

Ii" DATE! OF " »?ii' J 
, ,< "11"~~i1\?l!jVljJ.r'PfJ'm-l~M( ~Ii r OFFE!NSE! ' '", ,A$E~ "'TI ' ':' ,CHARGE:" ;, J "'""' " ,,', l"l~~""'""u ~ :&'"II'm:i'lILI!H 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
1/8/2011 GUILTY Y 10 

LICENSE! NOT ON PERSON 
10129/2011 GUILTY Y 0 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
11/26/2012 GUILTY Y 10 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

~~ ~;!1A",~ q'F:;', "'il "'~~~' a~~~se':; :: 
~$'CtlARG.L'&1 ,J~~ k:.t: " ~ it f!tst~ "4',,u, 

~u~lllfi!~tAl~"!;ltla:~iVEa!i~~.~ ;niB Mi'] . illi, tt~it"" tt" l'C.ft.!~O",.;,l~if;; 
DC/DOMESTIC ABUSE 

4126/2014 DISPO PENDING Y 20 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L ____ -"IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

'---____ -.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150233 1 0026·28th Ave.,PI.Prairie 

9/4/2010 GUILTY y 

Were all offenses listed on the :~';';":;;~::1t===~~==j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

10/14/2010 GUILTY Y 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L~~~~---"IDENYI based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L~~~~---"IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

Lin 

25 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150129 1612 59th Street Stoneface 

NG VIOLATION 
5/24/2013 GUILTY Y 5 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

6/24/2011 GUILTY Y 

ALCOHOL OPERATION 
6/24/2011 GUILTY Y 

Were all offenses listed on the :P.~,;,,:ti,~-~?~===~===~ 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

'---____ --'!DENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

IDE FER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 
'---------' 

25 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

k, DATE OPZ{:;,(;;I'1c i ' (, ' ," ~ -1'1"", ( "" '<lmr," " ''"'''~''!(9FFEN$'j'~~II'''(.n''·j':a· , ,,,,, I OFFENSE' ' , 'CASE'STATI!S':"" , ~i!!OI ' , ,CHARGfl», h ' , ,'~J' , .,~. ji> 't.t iil dUXS i ... ~iPJ;,l ~nO .Mt""b,!'~.llL 
LIQUOR,SELL TO MINOR GUILTY BY 

2/13/2014 Y 25 
DEFAULT 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to lli]Demerit Points 

L ____ ~IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ~IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 4r 

~;:"DA1"~t~{.r ' 
,,' ,CHARG1Ld,," 

~,p""'Y''''''''', !1!''''~;' " "}'W'0I1I1-'~~"'I1i'~I}r" 'oN:Hllw:;'~"'Jl'&;'. ", 'OFFENSI$,""'" '\ ii!,u IBtt~~ "I '11l1i S,'l;ED, t UlClI!!~"~ 
f" t " ,;ti ~~'SR" /~~~j ,.t y~t!9N.,', ,j1 ~~I{\ "Milll1t11); 

LlQUOR,LlCENSE VIOLATION 
2/26/2012 GUILTY Y 25 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!!]Demerlt Points 

L ____ -.JIDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ -.JloEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150244 

1/21/2013 

IOF·E~tAl·E W/O VALID LICENSE (2ND 
3 YEARS) 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

GUILTY N 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

5 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

if >,O,,"t OF,' \ it ,'<s~\~ "'Wli~' 'Mr' ilf"[1 *m "v' r'~r' t~;;tliL{.JEO o~1! 
, 

! "0> 'jA~lt # j[~ 
?,OFP NS!li' '< ?", SE'STA ""'.t\: ~ ~' '" CHARGE", '. , "i0,;: ~ , , ." ill /\e~J, \1' 18~Arru-... IC}l:nqll ~ 

LICENSE NOT ON PERSON 
5/17/2011 GUILTY Y 0 

DC/OTHER 
6/14/2011 GUILTY N 10 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation dLie to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

4/26/2010 GUILTY N o 

12/16/2012 DISMISSED N/A 

D.C., charge was N 10 

, 
~~; ('iii{ 1 ' ' t' '1'; 0>1' 'Rif'i0fVilGV :'~"v"' ; {'to ''0 *~ 'Y' -" "'" f ct, , 'j! % , 

CITY ATTORHEtlS ~OMMENqA"'I'oflh? i!! 1" ': : " t" !?i ' ~~X;; , , , " ,~j ;t' .. " " 1+7 f,'<' t" , , '" %>;" "I '" ,~llii , 

Offense Demerit Points 10 
Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 30 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 4v 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
8/28/2011 GUILTY Y 10 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
12/29/2011 GUILTY Y 20 

Were all offenses listed on the :~,~,;,,:;;~·:;t==~t==j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150317 6713·22nd Ave 

" "DATE 01":' 
, , " ; ~ ~r CASE"ST~!j:JiF it ~F~~NSE LISTEp\ ~~~~~i~Jr"}lfi!ru;' OFFENSE" 

, 

CHARGE I;; ", Ii"" '!rpLiCATI~JI ",' il~)\i\i!;,i«,~P" ~,;1~i 
SMOKING VIOLATION (Warning) 

1/7/2013 DISPO PENDING Y NIA 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT GUILTY-NO 
2/12/2013 Y 10 

CONTEST 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
4/12/2013 GUILTY Y 5 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
5/212013 GUILTY Y 10 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
5/24/2013 GUILTY Y 10 

Were all offenses listed on the :~":';C:;'i:::?t==jt==j 
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ !DENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

::', DATIO QlI,' ' : f' ~ ,'{ 

~~FEH.~~ ;' ~ : , ,':" :1 ~f~SE sTiTu~;:,:~'l1~~'t'tlli~'I_ "",CHARGE .'. , 
, 

LIQUOR,POSSESSION BY 
6/12/2011 UNDERAGE DISMISSED NIA 

'APPLICANT ALSO LISTED: POSS THC-2012, POSS THC 25 

PARAPHERNALlA-2012, POSS OF WEAPON-2012 (Dismissed) 10 

, 

CITY ATTORNEY'S RE~Ofl!,ME""DA:{lON <i i~, 'r! ' "1 ~ ;:, :~I~; ;~i;l:~ij , 
A' ,,'-0. ~< "~i0!> , ",,,,,-' !}"'~ 

Offense Demerit Points 35 

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 35 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related tothe license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non~Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

!/<~. ",ATE OF , :1 ' , I ~+! J{ 

, ~ "1\1" ',' '" ,c> ~ '~'~'~'rrrli"'$I.~.a;r '" OFFENS,!! ;,' """ ", O~.N$",~I§ D 9!! ' ~ 'I 
~, ""CHARGE " , " 

~,~ \, ,~~S.a: STAT!I~,": ;'!!i~jjiSAncj~\\ ~ ~ J,~ 
OPERATING WID LICENSE 

5/23/2012 GUILTY Y 5 

OPERATING W/O LICENSE (2ND 

10/11/2012 WITHIN 3 YRS) GUILTY N 10 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L-____ ,.JIDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L-____ ,.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150285 

i I?ATE OFi J ,:!! OFFENSE ":' '''i'''1D~''*' IJBlf!lffJ OF{'I'Lliu.Q:"i~~fIL'~" fh \; '('I ,~/& ~ "~I' C JI; U I' " t 0W';.)! ¥J'Sf POJNTS ,1''-
CHARGE, 1 "J\~ N" f li:, '" '." ~ , "'~P f?1'UP~ ';;] is}1~An;; 1 1~" /~J til: tb 

OPERATING W/O LICENSE 
8/26/2010 GUILTY N 5 

OPERATING W/O LICENSE (2ND 

4/312012 W/IN 3 YEARS) GUILTY N 5 

OPERATING W/O LICENSE (2ND 

10/30/2013 W/IN 3 YEARS) DISPO PENDING Y 5 

. 

t -' "C, ,'~ " ,~< , 
, 'kCITY~1jiO~N,e:YB~, ~ON 1A: ,J~"tl,i ", \ ", ", > 

{~ i. ~~* ~" , q;,;' 
" "DE~k~ ',~,r: ~1; >1' '0/ t"'1i{~JI t , ,,)( , 'fk.;&\' fA''}:" '<.' ,~ ,(,.. "" <:, ill "" , 

Offense Demerit Points 15 

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 35 

X IGRANT, Subject to lli]oemerit Points 

L ____ --'IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --'IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

K ' DATE OF,"'f} f ~ , .'~ '" "'1' 10 P~1l!l~";" 'W ihI~~~' ", ' '""'~"'''''~'8'W~V!!r!r''l " '" " ""d!~"" . ,I 'I, ,1, 'I Of!'I'SE\"S~§!I;~Nl II;" 'II" '" 
CHARGE, OFFENSE ". i ,'i11,,;ll CAI}E ~1~"QI} j 'l'L~P.'C~TIOtl <' l«t~,~ ,II, "<,: , " "," ""dli'0':. lift," ,j"O.fr.L.'i.; ,.,,~ .,.. ""' lli g"'~> (;1..., ,!.r"" 

LIQUOR,MINOR LOITER IN TAVERN 
2/21/2014 GUILTY Y 15 

LlQUOR,SELL TO MINOR 
2/21/2014 GUILTY Y 25 

, 

'\ ~,>'", , " , " ',' r ~ v,;;it;'" , " ,< ~~ ~r«" '~~\.;"~'ttlit~:,~, '; r ~i 
t:" ': " c:!1jY ATTORNEY'S REC:OIltIltEN,!)i~,:~'1PN I " ~,i!il~"J"" ' ","J , " , :. '" '" , 

Offense Demerit Points 40 

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 40 

LI __ ~x,,---__ IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

LL _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related tothe license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

11/13/2010 GUILTY N 25 

Were all offenses listed on the :~;,;,,:;;:::{==~~~==j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

r~ DATE;!'9f"'\ '" "," 
, 

~ :r;;:; i .' 
• 'j ':! ~:st~Tii~~ '11P1~@i~lsTEo~~l~:'":"';phl~'fJ~m . , 

'. OFFE;!NSE;! 
CHARGE;! , u' " Iii ~\i!&'1TION ,It I' "" ", '~tll +, - , 3;; ~ , ~ ); ) \. '"'x Uf""'~",,~~ '" ~ ~.J."" ""'''~-'' ~-"-.':Il~. ",if 

LIQUOR,MINOR LOITER IN TAVERN 
5/10/2012 DISMISSED NIA 

SMOKING VIOLATION --.. 
3/112014 DISPO PENDING Y 

SMOKING VIOLATION ~ 
3/12/2014 DISPO PENDING Y 

I) 
5 

"APPLICANT ALSO LISTED A SALE OF ALCOHOL TO 
MINOR & PERMIT UAP TO LOITER ON 05·02·14 

SALE TO UNDERAGE 
5/2/2014 PENDING Y 

PERMIT UNDERAGE LOITER 
5/2/2014 PENDING Y 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT. Subject to [illoemerit Points 

IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related tothe license activity) 
'--------

'---____ -.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

25 

15 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

Undetermined 

5/18/2011 GUILTY 

WHILE INTOXICATED 
5/18/2011 GUILTY 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!QJoemerit Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ~IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150170 2824 23rd Ave 

DATE OF, : " " ,',' :r'~~$E7sT~jUS::Wi O~FE~.E ~1.'(Ei> ~~l ~ iiI pgINT$;,l OFFENSE 
t CHARGE : ' ~ ,1 if _ ';,. ,,'" \ f"",+~;;;.A > ~ ~~!1:191'Tt,0J1J1J [~~~jt.:;£ ~; ~jl»d~lr", 

UNDERAGE LIQUOR VIOLATION 
4/16/2011 GUILTY N 20 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
6/11/2012 GUILTY Y 10 

K"'~, '4 , jk*1 ,'~\: 
, 

, 'biT" ATrORNen ll~M;;'MENDA:no~ , ~ ~ , lb':,iJ1 \' ':'J?l ~*;. "'j >- , ",~s:{M; 1$111;.:%"" t~r1?~1~ 
" 

, , " ' " • \~, -k 4", , 

Offense Demerit Points 30 

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 50 

L_~X~_--lIGRANT, Subject to [!!]oemerit Points 

L ____ --lIDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --lIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150324 9101-39th Avenue 

I\'J, DATE OF ' ' ,("" "" "V' i~' ,'" '" 
OFFENSE 

' ,'" ;1 1.,. , ; ~ 'QFFENSE LISTE!) ON '" ' ,,, , ~"'-<-{t 
! , ; s,il v~~SE,!lTAT!lS" tAr~~ICATlciN' "i~'~ POI,~\S~ IW,0f CHARGE, " 5< ,,",1-,, b <ii,'_ =" " ... ". i :;! ",,,,n£~""J;Ai 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED. 
5/13/2011 ILLINOIS GUILTY Y 10 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
4/312013 GUILTY N 10 

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED 
4/10/2014 GUILTY Y 10 

L1QUOR,VIOLATION OTHER 
6/18/2011 INTOX SIDEWALK GUILTY N 10 

f' , ; ~" JS ,~ " ~, q 'n:;: ,"" '"'<Q;, t/' 0t'J'ii"?\ F ~)Kt-H" t -~,,,,,, ",>l-if ';;t~'i'~' , 
" '1 CITY ATTORN!lY'S'RECOMMENO,,I\TION '" '~~i', ',"ll' " '~""('*';i,i~ ~~ , " ~ ,e:. I v ,At1$; /" '''.' ~ L <:1 ",;~t ,li:Q:,:", 

Offense Demerit Points 40 

Were aU offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 60 

L_~x,--__ IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L _____ IDENy, based- on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150139 

LIQUOR,SELL TO MINOR 
5/19/2011 GUILTY N 25 

LlQUOR,MINOR LOITER IN TAVERN 
5/19/2011 GUILTY N 15 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to [illoemerit Points 

L ____ --.JIDENy, based on material police record (substantially related tothe license activity) 

L ____ --.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

8/21/2012 GUILTY 

3/712013 
I"L.UU'U ALCOHOL CONTENT 

GUILTY 

NG WHILE INTOXICATED 
3/7/2013 GUILTY 

.~, '" > "", ,'t*:: , . 'i'~,::,~", c,.~ 
~;, ,,,~{' ":1,Y- ~" CITY ~TTORN~r'~JS!'~eIl!M'l1p~J;I,ON [. 

'/, \f";~\tR'*,:f);' 
Offense Demerit Points 50 

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 70 

'---_--'-X'---_-'i.GRANT, Subject to [2QJDemeTit Points 

L ____ --1IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --1IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License J I 

R150258 7312-98th Ave, Unit K Not Listed 

L1QUOR,SELL TO MINOR 
10/30/2010 FOUND GUILTY Y 25 

LIQUOR,SELL TO MINOR 
6/23/2011 FOUND GUILTY Y 50 

. 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT. Subject to [!!]oemerit Points 

L _____ !DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

R150300 

4/11/2014 GUILTY y 

NG WHILE INTOXICATED· 

4/11/2014 GUILTY y 80 

MNW/PAC 
4/11/2014 DISPO PENDING y 

~1;' ;, f'> %1 ~if(;~~'j' ~ 
~ "'~ , H; ":{ -" "'}.'t~ ''m:i00'''t,'t"ft':'$!fl''' ,~"' ''1'' ',,,;; )t-t 7:(; ~]} x; ~~" '}';. 

c" ~ ~ ~"~"''' " ' eln ATTOR,~'~r:s .!!.E!C.~!!ME"!,~!IO~~ ',i gf t;.;!!, ',llIK ~~, J.t~ h;~~\ 
Offense Demerit Points 80 

Were all offenses listed on the application? y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 80 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!!]oemerit Points 

L ____ ---.JIDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ~IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

~f~} DATE OF }I 
, , 

;'f~~~ft{;,";-;. ~ ,,' P'~jf"'OF,FEN$ElISTEDQNtn"it~~$"'4g ~f\. 
~'i, ~ CHARGE :kJ~,"' w 

OFFENSE ., fAY",,,, ~ flCASE STA: 'I' , ;j \ • \!~ IN 
w ",B'1"8;t'161md .. t~'i ~ ,!".A~l~~\,wl~fLJ£~rl(l'~ ).h~ 11dL. J;lJf,m,\~t1 

OPERATING WIO LICENSE/2ND WIIN 
11/17/2009 3 YRS) GUILTY Y >1460 Days NIA 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
11/112012 GUILTY Y 5 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
11/16/2012 GUILTY Y 10 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
11/17/2012 GUILTY Y 10 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
1111/2013 GUILTY Y 10 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
2/212013 GUILTY Y 10 

RESISTIOBSTRUCT OFFICER 
2/2/2013 GUILTY Y 25 

SMOKING VIOLATION 
2/21/2013 BOND FORF. Y 10 

SMOKING VIOLATION GUILTY BY 
6/19/2013 Y 10 

DEFAULT 

" 
<~ 

CITY= A:r;t:9~1~'~§~~O~ME~~itO¥~V ,I~I ",' ~'.lIf;;'j':'" 11~ J " 
, " , : d lJ~t! jfi'~ ~lti!$ 

Offense Demerit Points 90 
Were all offenses listed on the application? Y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 90 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

'--____ ~IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ -.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License LfLL 

R150308 1517·85th Street Fee's Place 

,",', lIt\te 01\ ',1 " . ',:' 0~FENS.;"?~~1/~:~'ll"it~·f~t~ ':s' A "u "'t-F~~eill~1:EDo,~j!f~ltr§~;1 t1 1 -4', '··MJt1&'Jl~~~l!aii,'li~.,lf,l"f, I .1~!l1i!,e!\rlotl "," ~k!t ,I' P. .CHARGE.", 
OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED· 

1/5/2014 MOUNT PLEASANT POLICE 
GUILTY N 80 

OWl 2 nd (Racine) 

j)' nt, 
CITYArrORt,.jtsli~lJMeific!;r. ~ , , ~' lnln"';:'& fJ~{ . 'hJ_",,- :"ifif ¥l ~" ' " {'; , " ' , , , , ~" fh j' ~}. \ 0:0 ; 

9t:; '" ¢, , . ',I , . . ,:.y . . " • ,'Lb &'" '1th"" 0 " , , 

Offense Demerit Points 80 
Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 100 

L ____ --.JIGRANT, Subject to Doemerit Points 

L ____ --.JIDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IGRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to material police record & False Application 



OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE 
'FiLmS -3 6-
INI~ 

~everage Course Completed 
o HOLD for Beverage Course 

Type: 217 Fee: $75.00 
ADVERSFJNO ADV 
LP ____ _ 

CC 

License # ~ t <?DIjO ~ 
ProvisionallBsued: yes ~ 

I hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated under a 
C,lass ''8'', "Class B", Class "A", "Class A", and/or "Class C" License in the City of Kenosha to and including 
the 30" day of June,~. (Unless sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and 
abiding by the conten~pter 125, Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances 
and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or I may be subject to a civil forfeiture for 
non-compliance therewith. 

Last Name: ~~ First Name: -l'U"'l::'~~c.c.tfeL'-:'-:?""""'--:-.,.-;;;::----_ Ml: 1-
(NOTE: Name m1l8t appear euctly as it appean 00 driver'alk::ena:" or ,late ID) 

I 

. _ Gender: LA... Phone: -I.2=(o"""'L'--·qc.('--["'----=-~~~8 __ Date of Birth: __ _ 

Home Address: _~"-'~'-'n_'__~=-=-1-h_Cj;....::.i\Uer=,""______"~...."",~=.!L_=____...1«4= __ s: ...... ') ...... (:....J<.f'_"'s'---
CITY ZIP 

Email: \JlCt\ffl...66~ B~ @ ~C¢M. 
(correspondence wiD be via emlln tc.~) 

Driver's License or State ID Number WS:: \ ,- \, , ......... 
Name ofBU8iness Where License will be U8ed __ fu"""'"J"-t";)~~p=lk:€""=''''''""''--_:___::-..,___::=__=,..__:_---­

(PLEASE NOTE: Been,. may b. utWud In the City ofKenosh. only.) 

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of 
violating a municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge 
pen· at this time? 0 Yes 0 No If yes, state: charge, year, result: 

- bO 

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jailor prison in Wisconsin 
or any other State? 0 Yes)<No If yes, explain: 

-OVER-



3. tJave you ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wisconsin or in any other State? 
AYes oNo If yes, ~lalni:r:B 

' ]jAil-? 

4. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other state within the past five (5) years; or 
d~ou have any such citation~ending? .M. Yes. 0 No If yes, state: charge, year, result: 4 
~ ~ rmz.. w{o W·5yI?fu.lc£. 4'1'2 -v<=TtIc.t,.G/oPE11 &1'- wr:M:. 

Y1rr e.a:r T;;Ml - '2..DD'I i 

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past live (5) yean, while operating a business or engaged in a 
profession, been convicted ofany state or federal charges; or do you have c¥rl?:s pending at this time 
involvingunfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes )(NO 
If yes, state: charge, year, result; . 

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have 
operated in the past five (5) years: 

O"lIf!ep S'~ tAX Glet5[ elt'NE. e~¥f eAAC-Ic 

7. List all addr~es at w~ yqu have lived in the past live (5) years: 

fIfi e~mi6~~C 
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certity that I am the applicant named in this application, and 
I bave read and answered each and every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for 
failure to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is untrue, incorrect and/or 
incomplete in any material respect, It may be denied, 

Aw"="ru.-, iW4£ Date: 

I bave re<elved a copy of lb. NOTICE pertalDlng to IJCENSEIPERlIfiT APPIJCATIONS from the CIty Clerk', om .. L 
(Appu"",r. Initials) 



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 

7/14/2013 GUILTY 

I""""~'~ WARRANT: PLEASANT PRAIRIE PD· CONTEMPT OF COURT 1 
!ISSUIED 01·06·141 FTPIOPERATING AFTER SUSPENSION· $114 OR 2 

IN JAIL· SUBJECT HAS MULTIPLE COMMITMENTS ON FILE 

Were all offenses listed on the :~-I;';C:;;':~71-1;;20--1 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

L _____ IGRANT, Subject to DDemerit Points 

Y 

N 

L _____ IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation 

5 



/1 ~{' I t{l/' /) r1 L)[u ,(~;.n,. 
, FilED&-l--I 

OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE INITIALS, tr 2 
ADVERSF./NQ ADV 
LP ___ _ 

, "Type:'217Ft:!l: $75,00 

,i j CC 

/)dfeverage, Course Completed 
!./'o 'HOLD for Beverage Course License # L 16037s 

r . __ . . .' Pr9visional Issued: yes no 
'i.d. )" f", : __ -/' ( ..... '.\{ .... }( '" .r· ~ 

I hereby apply for an'~tor'~iicimkto ~e A1~holic Beyepage5 in' any place of business operated under a 
Class "B", "Class B", Class "A", "Class A", and/or "Class C'YLicense in the City 'of Kenosha to and including 
the 30" day of June, ZQIf. (Unless 'sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and 
abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, WISCOnsin Statutes and Chapter 10 of the Code ofGenera1 OrdinanCes 
and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or I may be subject to a civil forfeiture for 
non~mpliance therewi~ 

M1:s:I 
Date of Birth: . < < ,w "c Gender: E', Phone: f)WI' ,?li?-m44 
HomeAddress; - 4cD& %tfbBr KenC8ba Lli, mtlj2 

STATE ZIP 

1 
' ",' , ,'c" ,\p1Y'\" \. 

Emai1:_'-------LI'\1...j, 'l-lAOv="-,-\'-'-' _. "_' "'_" _' _, ... _,\_,j._\._~ ._',_ii ___ -'--____ -'---_ 
(comspoad .. ", will be via auiI ifldd ..... is givtD) 

Driver's License or State ID Numbt, ~'§.i~-n:~ , c: SF = , - , 

Name of Business Where Li~ will be used --(PLEASE-I.C",,' Jb~NJ.lP..dtE ... V~~~~.:!:, ~-f.~m"'ILJ' be--l.L-' ~ .... ..Jin~(.J.2:L~~1-f..JKe .... D-.. .L~a-o-.Ij<~.)--
.,,'- " \) \::-

'\ ':-~ 

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of 
violating'it municipal or couilty ordinance in WISCOnsin, or in any, other State; or do you have a charge 
pendingatthl~~. oNo If yes, state: charge,year"result: - " :-D 

." ~~f;u-:e:)tLQ4(A 
~ --. ',- " .,", . 

, i ; \ ., 

2. Hate you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin 

. ,or ~ other State? ~es 0 No If,y~ ~¥ ~ 5 d 
. l~n~!t;L[d 7uJ~lf-jyn 

-OVER-



3. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended orrevoked in Wisconsin or in any other State? 

~"oNo H""~ ~ . f11 ~-

~~lJ umN· fl~ 
4. Have yo.· u received any traffic citations in VlSCOnsin or in any other state within the past .five (5) years; or· 

do you have any citations l2endingOOes .0 No If yes, state: charge, year, result: 

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a . 
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have chaIJ~s pending at this. time 
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Ye~o . 
«yes, state: charge, year~,resJIlt: -- ...... ..•. . . 

I. t " 

,,--, -

6, L~the name and address pf all employers for which you have workedandlor businesses you have 
operated in the past five (5) y~ . . cit.'f'uLU?J 

1O~J6 J , 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and 
I have read and answered each and every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for 
fiillure to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is untrue, incorrect and/or 
incomplete in any material respect, it may be denied. . 

I have received a eQPY of Ibe NOTICE pertaiDlag to LiCEN~m'ERMIT APPLICATIONS &om .Ib' City Clerk'. om .. 
.. . ; .• -- • • --. <- - , (Applicant'! ,-



RENEWAL BARTENDER License 56 

~;~'D'A1:"SPI!':'b:!f'" ", ~y, ,p"i'n', !~"'h:;'JHjilft¥"''':tlf$ff'~''jr~iQl!!'rlsTe1!:llIfl.1lI11 
~~ ~M{~itARG~l /l ~"" ~fi~E~~~~~~ilg~~?y, I <~:~~ ~tfJ~~l<!J jLt:L~!"~I9,~T~O~~t., :I~~i ,J5~"mi 

'ACTIVE WARRANT - RACINE POLICE DEPT. ISSUED 03-10-14/ 
N/A 

CONTEMPT OF COURT- BOND OR 2 DAYS AT RCJ 

Were all offenses listed on the ~PI;H,.~tlOn't===':::==j 
TOTAL DEMERIT 

P\,- ~ , " , , ~ >' 00 ~ ','-< '~~",l'H ~')Fli' ",\'h"'~,<" ," , , 'r~'¥~illi'i~" ~'tt\' ( , , 
-sL~:' CITY 1"J::t0~NEY'S ~~~~IU!!~,: lo' ' "qltt't\ i'~1;~ii",'" ( 

" , _ ~dL«' jk~g,:!st",iiif;t, I :} .,-" " 

IF WARRANT IS CLEARED, GRANT SUBJECT TO 0 DEMERIT POINTS 

TRAFFIC COURT UNPAID FINE/APPEARANCE 

L. ____ --"!GRANT, Subject to DDemer,t Points 

L. ____ --"IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IDE FER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to material police record 



OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE 

lYPe: 217 Fee: $75.00 

jltl Fe ~.f2-. 
FILED !L~30'{ 

JNITIALS~ 
ADVERSE"lNO ADV 
LP ___ _ 

CC 

Jdleverage. Course Completed 
D. HOLD for Beverage Course License 1# R I S-6 J..q 2 

r Provisional Issued: yes ® 
I hereby apply for an Operator's 1icense to serve Alcoholic Beverages in anyplace of business operated under a 
Class "B","C1ass B"'~tsi;'" "Class A", and/or "Class C" License in the City of Kenosha to and including 
the 30" day of June, I. (Unless 'sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and 
abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, WISCODSin Statutes and Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances 
and tlllit my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or I may be subject to a civil forfeiture for 
non-compliancetherewith. 

Last Name: CQCL r~ First Name: bk lL'l . 
(NOTE: Name mist appear 0DCtIy .. it appean 08 driver's nce ... or able JD) 

MI:~ 

Date ofBirth: I v _ , Gender: F Phone: 0-(" d-) 8 dd -}4, Od 

Home Address: I \0 d-\~t-IA &t J<Ae.u-f? lA!c ."5;3,Y0d-
CITY STJU"E ZIP 

Email.:_----.hL..l.:o:..!\~tY41&~LLC\~~..!.. .. .!::UL·.LOL.!;;~~\.-.!!~~e~~.--!4Lm!..1cu~ . ..L)...!.. . .LC~ ... CJ\o..:)~· __ ~ __ _ 
(t;;;;;;;d .... 'IriII be Yia...u ifadd ..... 1s iiiYeIII.J 

D!iver's License or State ID Number -;.~_ _-=-.::~=-",,-=--....;'..:l)""::~~' "':'-L' =--Y!:f.I.'-"LI2<=r-=---,--.::-.::>~ ___ ___ 
STATE ......... 

Name ofBusinesli Where License will be used _-h~~' .L1\~\'I..'="O'=""==t-=S"'-----l.l ~O~l!uV\~M~=-'7:: ____ _ 
(PLIASE NOTE: 'cease may be utilized iliJ}City ofKeaosba Daly.) 

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY: 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a inajor crime (felony~ minor crime (misdemeanor), or of 
violating a municipal or county ordinance in WISconsin, or in aiIy other State; or do you have a charge 
peIlJdil'lIg at this time? )!::Yes ° No Ify~,state=--,charge,¥ear,nsult~ ______ . ___ .. __, ____" 

. VV'O.J I . 0... ct -=t 

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in WIsconsin 
or any other .~i~? )!CYep-'D No HyliSo eIplain: \ ~:-..nA 
O"PC IYfrd, :\:]be <t--h=<-UW-~~ o~~ 

-OVER-



3. Have you ever hiul your drivers license suspended or revoked in WISconsin or in any other State? 
)d Yes 0 No Hyes, eIJI~.-!: " " ."."". 
'1£ S - D~r "N>.....J\ 

4. . Have you received any traffic citations in WISCOnsin or in any other state within the past five (5) years; or 
.do you hal' y citatio pe . ? )!I:Yes 0 No If yes, state: charge, year, result: 
~ ~c.. 0 

5. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a 
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at this time 
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes ~o 
H yes, state: charge, year, ~uIt: . 

6. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have 
operated in the p~ five (5) yean: , . 
.fl'\~s. LOv-~ - peV:locA,c 0 . ..\\" j-P 1\ \ V\ 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: I hereby certify that I am the applicant Darned in this application, and 
I have read and answered each and every question truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for 
filiIure· to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is untrue, incorrect and/or 
incomplete in any material-respect,it·may.be-deuied..- ..... -. - .... --.-- ...... ---.-----._ 

Applicant's Signa1;ure:_-\}D--'-~r___=====Q=-['""y"-·--------Date: S I5n I/a ~ I I -F 

I have ..... ived a "'P1of the NOTICE pertaining to LICENSfJPERMIT APPLICATIONS from the City Clerk'. OIIire .---::----:--=-:-:--:-:­
(Applicant's lnitiaIs) 



NEW TAXI DRIVER License 

912612012 

411312013 

1012612013 

FAILURE TO OBEY TRAFFIC SIGN 
OR SIGNAL 

OBSTRUCTED VIEW 

SIGNAL VIOLATION 

GUILTY N 20 

GUILTY N 20 

GUILTY N 20 

'. 
" "";:{'st'/'S", 2 ~ ~~/'l£~(;~. I 'cn;y, Arr,O~I:I!SY's RE\C,OMME!IIo,AXIO!:' ~ : , , , l,';rj ,'~'r~lh ~,.ifl 

Offense Demerit Points 60 

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 80 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

'---____ -"IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related lathe license activity) 

IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 
'-------' 



L (; AV~ ~~APPLICATION FOR TAXICAB PERJVIIT 
(§13.07 City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances) 

Type:143 Fee: $75.00/per vehicle 
If this is a transfer, fee is $20.00 per # of cabs listed on affidavit. 

FILED S ~'crJIt 
lNITIALS-,-iZs~_ 
ADVERSF&6AD~ 
LP (pIC, _ 
cc 

.. . \ E-MA1LED Mfl.Y 2 7 REC'll pp '--/-
I hereby apply for pennit to engage in the business of conveyance of persons for hire (taxicab) within the ClIto;"f"--"--­

Kenosha to and including the 30th day of June, 2014 

THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED (pLEASE PRINT). 

Licensee Name --;':;;a. N tit/hI il.e-. f<)el1o!a.-b &z14C 
Business Name _-1.I<~e~Il'LJtJ~1.tl6.4,12...lt3:i;)2,§;Z' ~¥~~r!!"~;~ . ...J;@;.~:::._~t':..:-~~~-:.~/:...:¥c.--.-_____ _ 
Busine~sAddiess_-=5::......:../_0~7_-...::d2:2:::..~tfJ_~~-=----L.t<M--18'./.Jac/,I&,;' ~a4I---,UJbi.LL,,;.,------,-6~-3L/4<L0,=,· '--__ 

Phone#_-<tl tSL! 3S/'Cell# Email /(t¥&?Jd8)ya.iv:a.CtJJY> 

How would you like to receive your license? ___ pickup ./ mail 

The following items mnst be attached to this application before filing: 

I. Taxi cab listing, which identifies '-I number of cabs. 

2, "Applicant's Report of Police Record". The Police Department will verify the information and forward their report to the 
City Attorney, who will make a recommendation as to whether or not applicant is of sufficient moral character to be entitled 
to the privilege of being awarded a taxicab pennit. Check here if attached. cv' 

3. Insurance policy providing coverage for liability of a minimum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for injwy or 
death to anyone person, and subject to the same limit per person, a maximum liability of Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000.00) for the injwy or death of any number of persons in anyone accident and a maximum liability ofTen Thousand 
Dollars ($10,000.00) for property damage in anyone accident, containing the provision for Fifty Dollars ($50.00) deductible 
insurance on the property damage only; or, a certificate of insurance acceptable to the State of Wisconsin. Said policy or 
certificate shall further provide that the same cannot. be canceled until thirty (30) days notice of such cancellation shall be 
given to the City Clerk. Check here if attached. ....... . 

4. CITY OF KENOSHA TAXICAB SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE CHECKLIST for each vehicle must be completed by an 
Automotive Service Excellence (A.S.E.) Certified Technician. A copy of the technician's certification, or proof of 
ertification (Le. business card) must be attached. Check here if attached . .,...... 

5. Section 13.07 G.4.h. of the Code of General Ordinances regulates rates and fares according to thc City of Kenosha Zone Map 
and states that pennit holders shall charge for tips beyond the zones according to a schedule of rates to be filed with the CitY 
ClerklTreasurer's office. CE0v j I a. Check here if you have received the City of Kenosha Zone Map. 'i'iON~ prDtJLl>(;1) P:~Olh!l.<f'J Y\'\o..< \ 
b. Check here if schedule of rates is attached. (required) V' M~ 

TIffi UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRSTDUL Y SWORN ON OATH, deposes and says that (he/she) is the applicant named in the 
foregoing application and that (he/she) had read each and every questions and answered each and every questions truly, correctly, and 
completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so. 

SlJ..bJfribed and sw0?tt before me !hij' / 

~ day~ ~a:O ~ 

1a-- 04 - JO / ·Notary lie 
My Co mission Expires 



~tdIl.IU:D NAY 211!f.C'i FILED &1tt-t ¥ 
RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR TAXI~lW'PERMIT INITIALSd}1p 

(§13.07 City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances) ,,~ 
ADV~Rr~ 

lYpe:143 Fee: $7S.00/per vehicle LP ~ 
If this is a transfer, fee is $20.00 per # of cabs listed on affidavit. -='1---

CC ___ _ 

.. I hereby apply ror pennit to engage in the business of conveyance of persons for hire (taxicab) within ttfeP d'itl'of 6 t. r/' 
Kenosha to aod including the 30th day of Juoe,2014 

THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED (pLEASE PRINT). 

Licensee Name L \ (\ CRA. A-u ! tea! {!} 
BusinessName ~\.{ ~ c:A'o 5 
Business Address :$Oj?52n C 5i 
Phone#d;k~ GS~-~r.::# CUJ..~&i~7:smaii 
How would you like to receive .your license? ___ pickup -LmaiL 

The following items must be attached to this appUcation before filing: 

I. Taxi cab listing, which identifies 7 number of cabs. 

~ao~5'S 
i S flO+- 0Yl 

~~C~L'5 
()66/~,. 

atfc{uss Or( 

-A~ 15 

2. "Applicant's Report of Police Record". The Police Department wiD verilY the infonnation and forward their report to the 
City Attorney, who will make a recommendation as to whether or not applicant is of sufficient moral character to be entitled 
to the privilege of being awarded a taxicab penni!. Check here ifattacbed.)( . 

3. Insurance policy providing coverage for liability of a minimum of'!wenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for injury or 
death to anyone person, and subject to the same limit per person, a maximum liability of Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000.00) for the injury or death of any number of persons in anyone accident and a maximum liability ofTen Thousand 
Dollars ($10,000.00) for property damage in any one acciden~ containing the proviSion for Fifty Dollars ($50.00) deductible 
insurance on the property damage only; or, a certificate of . insurance acceptable to the State ofWlBConsin. Said policy or 
certificate shall further provide that the same cannot be canceled untH thirty (30) days notice of such cancellation shall be 
given to the City Clerk. Check here if attached. J( . 

4. cm OF KENOSHA TAXICAB SAFETY AND PERFORMANCE CHECKLIST for each vehicle must be completed by an 
Automotive Service Excellence (A.S.E.) Certified Techoician. A copy of the technicisn's certification, or proof of 
ertification (i.e. business card) must be attached. Check here if attached.)( . 

5. Section 13.07 G.4.h. of the Code of General Ordinances regulates rates and fares according to the City of Kenosha Zone Map 
and alates that permit holders shall charge for tips beyond the zones according to a schedule of rates to be filed with the City 
ClerklTreasurer's office. . ("1 It, ,r-:;::;::-.,. 
a. Check here if you have received the City of Kenosha Zone Map. 0 - M <4.SI..JI. I ... ~ 
b. Check here if schedule of rates is attached. (required) K 

THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN ON OATH, deposes and says that (he/she) is the applicant named in the 
foregoing application and that (he/she) had read each and every questions and answered each aod every questions truly, correctly, and 
completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so. '-J '.. . / j' 

{lL~J ~ 
Applicant 

.~~~t: 
.' ]\/otary Public , f \ 

My Commission Expires '-\ - I -C'1 



I . 
ORIGINAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION 
SUbmit to munlc/pa! clerk. 

Wu::"';:'=:'r. "I")\f·l'i)~i !Pi" 

For the Jloense period beginning --,"I~tJlL\'-!;~l---.}-:---_ 20 I l.J 
ending -Y,I!O on 20 16 

o 'lhwn of } 
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: 0 IIillageof k2..NQ.S fzl-14 

ij?'Clty of . 

cOunty 01 \..(,£ 1\ 'os. I{ (+ Aldannanlc CiSl. No. j ~f requi .. d by cR!i!1anco) 

~ ~ldAnIJIIcaI'-- ....... ...,,~A """;1iilir<i-
LICENSE REQUESTED ~ 

1YI'I! Fa o CI ... Abeer $ ,. 
Class Bboer $ 'll dfll . 
Cia .. C Wine $ 
ClaaaAnquor $ 
Clasaa liquor $ 
Reserve Cia •• 8 liquor $ 

1. 111. nomad [] INDMDUAL 0 PARTNERSHIP 0 UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY publlcanon lee $ '1l1H'U 
. l!fcORPORATlONINONPROFIT ORGANIZATION . TOTAL FEE S (ri l(( -

~.J... ~") hereby makes apfIllcalionforthe alcohol beVerage IIcenBe(s) checked above. f r-IY 
2. Name . Iduallparln give I name, first. middle; corpomonalfimiled IIabiIIIy oolJll8lllas glll8 regiBlslell name): ~ _______ _ 

An"AuxIUaIy qu aMo,' FoIIII AT·f03, must be com_dlnd a1Iathed to 11111 appllcaUo. by taolIlnclVlduaJ applicant, by ea ... ","mlle.-of I 
partnllllfllp, and bV HCI1 oIIIear, dlracIar end agont ala COIJIIIIaIIon ornonprofitorgenllalfon, and by each member/manager and agent 0' a Rmlilld 
Illbillfy COIIIpIRV. LIst III. name, "lie, and ~>lCe It resldeoice 01 each pslSOll. 

Till Nam. 
~"~E~I,,~·*'~a..r~~""~~~~~~~~~~Bb~QA~~2j~~~~~~~~~~~53· tq!l. 
VlcePresldan1lMetnb'r_~ ________________ -+ __________ _ 

~~M~e~m~w~~~:=~~~~==================~================== :r-u 
(AQanI~ 
~ers . 

3. Treda Nam.. Bo.Wi~ ~ Lm!~ blWi-S . BuslneS8Pllone Number :1DASS( 75 Y '1 
4. Add .... alPrem~ee. C;f&!ill= ;g'M~!!: ~~~ (,.\)!.PoatOllk:e&DpCOda. ~ I~ . 

s. ::,=;:::0=~=.~~~.~~~.~~.8.~.~.~I.~,.u:,.~.~.~~'~.b~~~~~ ........ rffv'ae 
6. Is III. 8p[lICIlnt an employe oregant ai, oracUngon behalfofanvone .... pttha named applicant? ............................. .0 Yea 
7. Does anv other alcohol bavsJ8g111fall ncenaee or whol_ [l8l'IIiIIee havs any Interes! i1 or c:onbol aI th~ busIness? •••.•..•.•.••• 0 Yes 
8. (a) CorpclllltJllmflad HablUlly oompanv applicants onIr. Insert state W*- and dBlB m'1 'I of regl_on. 

(b) 's applicant corpore!lonilmiled lability company a subsidiary aI any other CXXJlOI8IloI1 or KmI!ad nablltyccmpany? .............. .0 Yes 
(c) Iloos the corporation, or any oIficer, dlrac:lor, stocJcho/deror egan! or Ilmllecllablblyoompany, or any mem~r/meneger or _ / 

agenl hold any InIe!oSt IUlI)'OII!er alcohol bevemge Ik9ns6 or pennttln Wisconsin? ............. . litl!lM/.I':'fr;~.l.!rY" 
(NOTE: AI appIICSnis expleln fri/y on _ .lde 011/11. form 01181)1 YES on_In aectIOns 5, 6, 7 and 8 above.) 

9. PAlmises descripUon: lleec:ribe buldlng"", buBcllnp YAtere alcohol bevemgGa are to be sold and -.I. Theappllcan! must Include 
aliltlOms IlIclucllng 1IvinfIIJl81Iets,If ""'~, for th08alae. aetylce, and/orstore!" of jJcOOoI bewreg! and I'8CO!S. (~bayjl{8g§f, __ \ 
maybosolclandsforedonlyootheprenisesdes«lbed.) Dq$(.Moflt ~4"'fJ ~ aIIr.I. &~Itr 

10. L8gal descrlptlon (omitUstreeteddi8ss 18 given above): ... 
11. (a) 'MIa this p!8misoa ncanssd b'lIIe sale oIllquoror bear du~n9the past Ilc:ense year1 ........... ~ .I'f!...~ . . i!i" Yes ~ No 

(b) Wyes, under whal name was license Issued?-,-=-.,,--o::----:---:=.,,--:::=----------__ _ 

12. =.u::=~~:as~~~m:a~.=J~?~~~~~~~~~~.~.~~~ ............................... ir'Yes 0 No 

13. :~ ::;tr~~:;e~:)e=:. ~.efl~~.p~~~.~~ :~~I~ ~~~~~ .~~~ ~~~. ~~. :~.~~~~!.~~ ~ ......... !!l]'e; 0 No 
14. Iloos the """,cant undel8tand that they num purdlaaa alcohol bovaregaB only from Wi8ConsIB WhoIesalers,~ .. and brewpub.? .!\?Ye, 0 No 

READ CARE1'UlI.Y BEFORE SlGIIIlG: lind .. POIIlIIty proolcJed by law, tho applicant sIaIes that .. eIl orthe __ quoatlOll8 haJ bo.n trulhfl/ly antwOllld to I!!t boot of II. knOWl' 
'edge 01 II. sign .... Slgnero agreo to _Ie Ihle bu8Irieos acc:onJll1jJ to law "'" tltatthe """ ancJ reaplll\llbllU .. c:onJ'_ by tho JJcenn('), W JII'fOII8d, oil not tie ..,;gned to 
anolfler. (IncfNlclual applcants and 0lICh _ o/a parlnellhlp appIlcont IIIU&lslgn; CCfPOIIlo om .. ~.), mambOlSfman'g",or lImJled lIebII1y Cc-,"o m .. t 8\!n.) r.rv lock 01 
...... to anypo!llonol a 1_ "'"""'"" dtling InBjlOClloo wiU be ..... od • ,ofustl toponnltlnopec:tJon. SUch rerusollsa mladanoanor andfl'Oundsfnr~n ollhil_. 

SUBSCRIBEDAND&wo~TD ME /" ~. . 
Ihfa dd-- of ,20 r:L Q p. 0 J • .. 

: _ _ ro-Of~~CDiiiPMi/lPiitiI/ridMd""l 
.... __ _ (0IIiW 0' COIiiOl'i!ll'Mifembll'J'lManager oruml!iut iiafilifyCOlrpInJlPattnw) 

Myr.omll1'eslonexplres 3---1\ -( \ 



CITY OF KENOSHA STAlEMENT OF ECONOMIC IMPACT 
APPLICATION FOR BEER AND OR LIOUOR LICENSE - CHECK ALL THAT APPLY: 

D CLASS "A" BEER 
(GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION) 

"CLASS A" LIQUOR 
(GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION) 

~ I CLASS ;'B" BEER (RESTAuRANT, BAR) I "CLASS B" LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR) 

2, Property Information: Address .... ~""..lJ\ S=<{).:.""1.' .... ~~· ~-'------l~~j .~Jft..~~- Owner (feP:>-R,e I N (II. A:eAoA- ' 
If applicant is not owner, does applicant have a lease agreement with the owner? Ves or No (NOTE; Proof of property 
ownership or proof of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the license will be issued) 

3. Square footage of building q ( g 1 S Assessed value of property " 1.2.1 t to 0 

4. Assessed value of personal property (furniture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the business) 3" 0 0 0 

5. If this application is for a "Class A" Liquor license, is the Eremises physically closed to customers during the hours in 
which sales are not permitted? Ves or No or~otAppli~ (circle one) 

,6. Gross Monthly Revenue - According to Section 10.03, applicants must come within 70% of the estimate of gross monthly 
revenue for alcohol beverages after one full license term or the license may be subject to revocation. 

FOR BACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES: 

BEER~-I.~/L-'681;.()A;e.J-"""' __________________ _ 

'ck o.z 
LIQUOR (r Q. Of:) 
FOOD __ ~~~l~aL-____________________ _ 

~~~-+ll~Q~U_~R~~~~~k~I-Tf~/I~~~'~-----------------
mrAL GROSS MONTIILY REVENUE_-c$F-<Lf..;/.7p.O.,Ll...OL"_1' __ _ 

(OVER) 



7. Explain how the issuance of this license will benefit the City: :c:..4- will €¥Yf.h.,4,e tl1 ore--

8. Explain why the business will have a substantial positive impact upon the surrounding properties: ......... :r=O="'{.L-f..::>S'--_~=· _-

_·,-,-J-"GI,,>.!.cl-"'-l;~7· ~--$,eJJlt.fot\lQA-:.;S>--· ---".'----~·=!I"'-+L-_· --'IA.rtl..l.4-!U'----¥PUtAO!l. ~Llrt-'"'cJu.e_-'a""'_,._'\"'-')e""-JJ'-'i"-ex'---..... i.:..:.,.-"'1g~~f-"e.~ibn 
C&:l'SIA .. 

9. Explain why the business have a significant, positive influence on the City economy: Ulr i !1£1 l'rlj \lylll!:i. lOCOtM..l. 

k -tbQ. a=b" Thart. MQ1'il_ WeB. A-t~ ! pYDvi'oI~n.3 ~lQ!J~ 
tv\' .\-M ~, 

. 10. Has the applicant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is located? ----cij,.:rt2 .... A"'-.:. ____ _ 

II. List other factors the Common Council should consider: (de i0 t()lo'-de. '\. beA·le.t: I MC!8e.,. 

CY\ '\-~\Q oS\~rdQ Viet!) =fur Q-.;Lro/ \AIle. 

"ThQ bvlloh~ ~ (;\beMalO oed At .syOJr$; n nQedt~ 
o.\-tevd-CQh. oj€,: ot!1L- :hf-~ 1'1'\.3 -bB pd "i·I· +0. \) .scar 
llJL-roWlk!)or\'i +j Is ~m l~ls ~~ 6 We... plQc.Q. 

{J ~~ft 
Applicant's Signatu~ lQ tel ~G J tJt:r 



, 

UCENSE SURRENDER 

STATE OF WISCONSIN 

KENOSHA COUNTY} SS 

'" 
G eof{f} ftJft . POS;-A-O A.-
(IndividuallPartners/Corporation Name) 

. - 'Co, P""l{W 

being first duly swom on oath, says that he/she is the holder of the following 
licensees) (check all that aPllly) issUed by the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin: 

~'CIIIlI8 B" Liquor . 
IY'1::lass "B" Beer(Fertn~Malt Beverage) . 

!;] "Class A" Liquor 
Cl Class "An Beer (Fermented Malt Beverage) 

Cl "Class C" Wine 

Affiant will surrender said lic,ense #(s) 11 e)\ SQ.l P-. \'SmS~ to the City Clerk. 

That this affidavit is mlIde to inform the City Council that the affiant herby intends 
not to apply for said licensees) for the ensuing year, and to propose to the said 
council that said license(s) be granted to: 

:&a Vlrtwb h!! I,( Lv H I tJ 9 RIM / I\j e ' 

to whom your affiant has sold his business and, to whom your affiant surrenders all 
ofhis privileges to apply for a license. 

Affiantwill surrender said Iicense(s) # \<"'\0\ Sq \ R. \~os:::s, to the City Clerk 

prior to the time a license is issued to :69 \fJ!1 ueJ---- bel ~ ~ J,:,\lN l4~1 f.ls j/.J(> 

and provide further that a license is granted to R Vlq veJ-.- hlf! L I 1\ H lNi'lR/l1s I tl.>C • 
the person herein designated. 

GwRh~ 
IndividuaI/PartnerlPresident of Corporation Partner/Corporate Officer . 

Notary Public 
Kenosha CountY, Wisconsin r( 

My Commission Expires: ____ q_~_l_{"_-_( ) __ 



CLASS B BEER I LIQUOR License 

6522-30th Avenue Banquet Hall Luminarias 

r, < DAT~ OF\ ',ir ' 
~, ,CHARGE d ~, 

'0~" ' O:~~N~~1:"~~~:~!lflj~r'C~s,,"sT'ijPlii9t~~fl~a~'~~I~ltill~~.l 
, ~ r ,f"~' ,',.!1it~tli~<~! >,,~. ,"" ~~L!.1r,[}cim ~T'f?~ LJi f ~lU u:t't~~ 

OPERATING WID LICENSE (2ND 

12/13/2012 WIIN 3 YRS) GUILTY N 5 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L ____ ~IDENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ ~IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



City of Kenosha 

Class "B" Beer/"Class B" Liquor Combination Application 
6218 22nd Avenue 

• Class "A" 

5,280 f t 
Radius 

Residential 
Districts 

Business 
Districts 

o the r 
Districts 

• "Class A" 

5,280 ft from Applicant 

0 0 0 1 0 

15 7 5 57 2 

0 0 0 0 0 

• Class "B" 

6 B I 0 C k 
Radius 

Residential 
Districts 

Business 
Districts 

o the r 
Districts 

* 
Class "B" & 
"Class B" 

6 blocks from Applicant 

0 0 0 0 0 

5 3 1 15 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

DCDI - City Clerk-Treasurer - DB - MN - June 4, 2014 - me 

~-"'= '" 

.. "Class C" 

NORTH 

o 1200' 



City of Kenosha 

Class "B" Beer/"Class B" Liquor Combination Application 
6218 22nd Avenue 

• Class "A" 

5,280 f t 
Radius 

Residential 
Districts 

Business 
Districts 

o the r 
Districts 

• "Class A" • Class "B" * 
Class "B" & 
"Class B" 

Note: Residential Districts are not colored. 
Note: Business Districts are colored as follows: [IJJ _ _ _ 

5,280 ft from Applicant 6 blocks from Applicant 

6 B I 0 C k 
Radius 

0 0 0 1 0 Residential 0 0 0 0 0 Districts 

15 7 5 57 2 Business 5 3 1 15 0 Districts 

0 0 0 0 0 o the r 0 0 0 0 0 Districts 

DCDI - City Clerk-Treasurer - DB - MN - June 4, 2014 - me 

.. "Class C" 

NORTH 

o 1200' 



NO 'I\~v 

RI;NEWAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATION 
'Submitto municipal clerk. Read Inat,.. . Ions on rev.rae side. 

For the license period beginning: '111 ~. ending: ("/'3\)/, s: 

~~~~~::::-;:;] 

, (MAl DO (JIM DD VYYY,l 

o Town Of} I / _ ~ _~ I_ 
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: 0 Village of -"'tN2'--""oJ/lflif!"""";"uc..:¥'4-----p~~~~--~-====1 o Cityof 

County of k e(\.o )h~ - AldermanIc Dial No. -.L(lfreqUlred by ordinance) tQt§j~~~~;:::::jJt===j 
CHECK ONE B Individual 0 Partnerllhlp 0 Limited liability Company f.l=f7==.::;,:=-= __ *----l 

o CorporationINonpmflt Organization 

Complete A or B. All muat complete C. 

A. 

B.. Full Name of CorporationINonprofit OrganlzaUonILlmlted Usbility Company ~ IZ -I) 4'<)00' i'\J\(j( 4" 0 f Lv I . 
Address of ColPoration/Umltod Uablllty Company (W different fmm IIcensad premises) ~ -c,__--c.,,-'-'-----------­
All Offtcer(s) Dlreotor(s) and Agent of COlPoretlon and MombelBiManagors and Agent of limited Liability Company: 

Tille Namo In •. M Nlmo) Homo Ad_. 
C ~1c) (Q 

Vice PreoidontIM. 
Seorete~~m~r ______ ~ _________________________ _ 

Tteasure'!ber +-: Agant ~ :1M W( Am if s. j ) ta 'Z. • 
DlredaW agem~·.r.--_.--~~_.-~~~-------------_,~~~~----

C.l. Trade Name ~ \&e.o""3.\'" 'h::..",,J .hl c.A;; Business Phone Numb.r ~ ;;;.. ~ ~ 
2. Address of Premises ~S IN, Q LD~&;;;: Post OffIce &Zlp Code ~ V;e;;,C:5S\<./ I) 
3. Does the applicant underslend Ihat they must puroh ... alcohol bevemges only fi1lm WIsccnsIn wholesalers. ~ and brewpubs? $Ves 0 No 
4. Premises description: Describe bundlng or buildings whe ... alcoholbevarages ere III ~ sold and .tored. The applicant must 

include all rooms Including living quarters. ~ usBd. for the sales. service. andlor ~"'lIe of alfO!IDI beverllg" !Pd :~ .. f, "} f'\A w, '" 
(Alcoholbeveragesmaybe80idandstllredonlyonthopromlsesdescrlbed.) ILl [OOLeC CCIA~ ~O- :1:"vv,",.c, 

5. legal description (om~ ~ straet address Is given above): 
6; s. Since filing of thelsst appilcaUon. has tha named lloonsse. any member of a partnership llcen .... or any member. ofIIcer. 

director. manager or ayont lor either s limited liability company IlcenSOB. corporation Dcon .... or nonprofit organization 
lioensOB been convIcted of aay offen ... (excluding traffic offenses not related Ill. aJooI1oI) farviolallon of any fedoral 
11IWlI. eny Wisconsin Iaws~ lilY laws ofotherstetes.orordlnancesofanyoauntyormunldpal1y'l Wy ... complete ........ o aide 0 Ves -ErNo 

b. Are charges for any offonoe. preoentty pending (.xcludlng Irefflc offenses not _ to alcohol) against the namod . 
. nconse. or any othar pereans afliUated with this lloons.? If yes. explaIn fully on "'YO"'" oklo .••••.•.•....•.... :. . • .• 0 Ves ....ffNo 

7. Except for questions 6a and 6b, have there been Bny changes In the answers to the qLiestions as submitted by you on your 
last application for this lloonsa? /I yes. e""laln. . 0 Ves .Q'No 

S. Was tha profit or 10 .. fmm the .ale of alcohol b.verages lor the pmvlou. year reported on the Wisconsin Inoome or 
Franchise Tax return of the licensee? If no~ explain. 0 Ves 0 No 

9. Does the applicant understand a WIsconsin Seier's PermH must be applladlor and Issued In the same nama as that shown 
under Sec:tionAor B above? [phon. (BOS) 266-2776] ........................................................ ,-ffVes 0 No 

10. caes the applicant understand that .Icohol beverag.lnvolcos musi b. kept at the ncensed pmmlsa.lor 2 years from the . 
date of Invoice and made avaRable for InspBCtlon by taw enforoement? •....••..••...• , ..•..•..•.....• : ..••... : . '. Ryes 0 No 

11.ls the applicantindeblBdto anywhaleaalor beyond 15 days lor beer or 30 days lor liquor? ........ : ................... 0 Ves A'1No 

READ CAREFUt.LV BEFORE 8IGNtNG: Under penally pn>vtdod by law. tho applicant stateothat each ofth.above question. has boon truthfully answerod to the 
beat of the knowledge oflhe signora. Signora agl'lHl III aparato thl. 00._. aaoordlng III law and thet the ~hts and responsibilities oonferrod by the Iloonsa(s). 
If gmnted. will nat be ... Ignad III another. (IndMdualapplicants and each member ofa partn.n;hlp appilcantrnuat sign; IXlIpOrIIIe offIce~s). msmbars/managors 
of U_d Usbll/ty Compenles mU!lslgn.) 

l.i!'> I,{ '1 



10 
C ... IVIMIL.I..IJ nn' filii" 1\1o~.U N fit. 

/ i 
RENEWAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE Lie ENSE APPLICATION 
Submit to munIcipal clerk. Read Ins ell ns on rev arseslde. 

ending: 4>(3<> II 'S:"' For the license period beginning: '1 I I L 
(MMDD YYYY) (AiM DO YYYY) 

I.vvlo. 
Applicant's Wlsconslrl 
Seier's PIlllTlIt Number: 
Ftderef Employer Id&ntfflca!lon 
run ... (FEINI' 
LICENSE REQUESTED •. 

tYPE FEE o Cia •• A beer $ o Town of } 
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: 0 Village of 

, I Ii:YCIty of 

\~€"';;:, ?,\.., "- Q-Cla .. B beer $ InC) 

County of b~ f\~ '!o'r..",- Aldermanic Dis! \ (If r.qulred by ordinance) 
o CI ... Cwfne $ 

.No. o aa •• Allquor $ 

CHECK ONE 0 Individual 0 Partnership 

o CorporaUonINonproflt Organlzallo 

~ Limi!ed liability Company 
o aas. B liquor $ "'Y:>O -o Reserve Class B liquor $ 

n Publication fae $ l~ -
Complete A or B. All must complete C. TOTAL FEE $ (",,1:" _ 

A. Individual or Partnership: 
Full Nome(s) (Last, First and Middle Namo) • Home Address PQ8t OffIce & Zip Code 

B. Full Nam. of CorporatlonINonprofit OrganlzatlonfLImlted Uability Company. & o;J n, _ \!\ __ <;, G <" 
Addre •• of CorporatlonfLImlt.d Liability Company (H dlffer.nt from IIc.ns.d preml ... ) • -:-::-:-:':"'7C::::-::-----------­
All OIIIcer(s) Dlrector(s) and Ag.nt of Corporation and M.mbers/Manag.,. and Agent of Umlted Liability Company: 

TH.. . Nama Iinc. Middle Nama) Home Add.... Post OffIce & ZIp COde 
Presld.ntIM.mber '-"r-D", \ \;) "> 0" R.~i C'. nOa. ,-,,,,,.\- s,± f«(), c \... IN \ 'S~'-\C\'-\ 
Vice PresId.nUMamber _________ -'-_______ --V=--------------
S~~.mber~ _____________________________________________________ __ 

TreasurerlMember . 

Agent. ~ ., \ Cl ~'Q, " iZ C\:~ \ c. C S g, 00 ... :) 

olr._onage .. ---,-----;-:-----,--------------------,,-;;-;::;--l'Fo;-:--c::-----
C.1. Trad. Nam.. G CO ~ :'J. ·U .. ) Iv> "" Buolness Phone Number 9,0:; -(fj I 6( 

2. Address of Preml... • 35 Q ~ ..3~ d c. a «it Post OffIce & Zip Code ~ 5:, 1'-1 \) . 
3. Dee. the applicant understand that lItay mu.t purchase 0i00i101 beveraaes only from Wlsoon~n _osaki,., -.. and brewpube? '-ErY .. 
4. PremIses description: Describe building or buildings where alcohol beverages are to be sold and stored. The applicant must . 

Includ. all room, Including living quarters. " used, for th. sales. selVloa. andlo'lI'klraga of alcoho bexeregBS and recqros. L 
(Alcohol beverages may be sold and .klred only on th. premls .. desa1bed.) (;i!S),_L"'.Jw,,·,," ~ '0" (' 0"~\" <; '2>ar 

5. Legal description (omH" slreel addr ... l. given above): 

6. a. Since filing of the last application. has the named licensee, any member of a partnership licensee. or any member, officer, 
director. maneger or eg.nt for elth.r a IImlt.d liability company IIc.n .... corporation llcen ... , or nonprofit organizaUon 
llcen ... been convtcted of any offenses (excluding traffic cHen •• , not related to olcohol) lor violation of any fedaral 
laws, any WISCOnsin laws, any laws of other states, or ordinances of any oollllly or municipality? If yea, complete reveres aide 

b. Are charges for any offen ... presently pondlng (.xcludlng traffic cH.n ... not relat.d to alcohol) agalnBl tha named 
lloanaee or any ath.r person, affiliated with this /loen .. ? If y", axpt.'n fully on rev .... side .................. : .•... 

7. Except for Questions 6a and 6b, have there been any changes In the answers to the questions as submitted by you on your 
I •• tappllcation for thl,lIoonse? Ify .. , explain. __ -:--:-_-, ____ -,--,--:-:--:-_,..-: _____ _ 

8. Was the proftt or Joss from the sale of alcohol beverages for the pre ous year reported on the Wisconsin Income or 
Franchls. Tax r.tum of the licensee? If not explain. J.1\-&-""""'>-J.)l.4£:L!.<*--'"",..u:""-______ _ 

9. 008$ the applicant understand a Wisconsin Seller's Perml must be applied fur and ued In the same name as that shown 
under Section A or B abov.? [phOn. (608) 266-2776] ....................................................... . 

10. Does the applicant understand that alcohol b.verage Invoice. must be k.pt at the llcenoed premises for 2 years from the 
date of Invoice and made available for Inspection by law enforcement? •.•...••.•.•••••........•••••.•..•• , •.•.••. 

11. I, the eppllcantlndebted kl .ny wholesaler beyond 16 daya for beer or 30 daya for liquor? ........................... . 

OY •• 

DYes 

o Yes 

o Yes 

ify., 

!2I'Y .. 
OY .. 

DNa 

&N'o 
~ 
~ 

~ 

o No 

o No 

G!1'JO 
READ CAREfUl.LYBE:FORE SIGNING: Undar ponaky provided by law, the applicant slate. that each otthe above questions has been truthfully answered klllte 
best of the knovAedge of the signers. Signers agree to operate this business according to law and thai the ~ghts and responsibilities conferr.ed by the Ilcense(s), 
If granted, will not be assigned to another. (Indlvktual applicants Bnd each member of a parblemhlp applicant must sign; corporate offlcer(s), members/managers 
of ~Imlled LlablUty Companies must sign.) --k' I • 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 

this :) \. day~~~ ,20 1'-\ 

~'r...Q(~,-_ .. ,y"",,,) ~'*==-
My oommlsslon expires y ! \ - n 

(Ofl1CfH'oI 

TO BE COMPLETED BY CLERK ~ 

SlgnaltJte rt Clerk Deputy CIetk 

AT·115 (R 1.12) WIsconsIn Department of Revenue 



ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RENEWAL License 

3/21/2014 

4/29/2014 

L1QUOR,L1CENSE VIOLATION 
NO OPER. LICENSE N1368721 

L1CENSE,AMUSEMENT ENTERPRISE 

DISPO PENDING 

DISPO PENDING 

Offense Demerit Points 1-__ ~2~5~_---j 

Were all offenses listed on the apPlicatlon11-__ N~=~2~0~_--1 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 45 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

N 

y 

L _____ IDENy, based on materIal police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 

1/ 

20 

5 



ofT· I ran!IDor1aticm 

i;0~RM.22~dA~'''.AiIIJ •. KGn.shllrWI. 5314.:i'4365 
. Fee and prMng Recalpt . . ·G524-7268·4469.06 .' " . .; -- .. ", 

Phyalcai oeoerlpllon" 
o'OOB: 

.. Sox:' 

. 'Height: 
Weight: 

. ·HoI': 
·Eye:.·,· ",.: . 
.. . <?rg.an .. Dono.r~:. 

. :Uc~rjse biasses: -,' 
-:;;.. . 

'-' .. , . 

", ~ . 



OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 

MUNICIPAL BUILDING 

625 - 52NDSTREET. Room 201 

Kenosha. Wisconsin 53140 

PHONE (262) 653-4110 

FAX (262) 653-4116 

Raul Gonzalez 
6034 22nd Ave., #1 
Kenosha, WI 53143 

June 3, 2014 

Re: Renewal Application for the Class "B" Beer License of Nayarit, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Gonzalez: 

EDWARD R. ANTARAMIAN 
CITY A TIORNEY 

MAITIIEW A. KNIGHT 
DEPUTY CITY ATIORNEY 

WILLIAM K. RICHARDSON 
ASSISTANT CITY ATIORNEY 

JONATHAN A. MULLIGAN 
ASSISTANT CITY ATIORNEY 

CHRISTINE M. GENTHNER 
ASSISTANT CITY ATIORNEY 

The Licensing & Permit Committee will be discussing the renewal application for the Class "B" 
Beer license of Nayarit, Inc., at it's meeting on: 

Monday, June 9, 2014 
6:30 p.m. 
Room 202 

Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52n' Street 

You and/or your representative are required to attend this meeting pursuant to the Order and Direction 
of the Licensing & Permit Committee. Failure to attend this meeting could result in the assignment of 
demerit points to your license and/or further disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Chapter 10 of the 
Code of General Ordinances. 

If you have any questions, please contact 653-4170 

MAKldf 

Very Truly Yours, 

~~ 
Matthew A. Knight 
Deputy City Attorney 



ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RENEWAL License 

3424-4th Street 

~ ~_'~l'PATE Of i!?1'- ld~L~';{ ",:" 
OFFENSE " " \<;lh~j~i~~~E sT~il7s~~~f·~~·l:J$)-€!>~IE2INi$~~!I 'J,'~ '~lJY.,;O i 

,s,~ "CHARGE.!!, 'd~ , , ,~ ,,.,. t 1-;tZ;;J:'-t"'- ~:llf1:;i;' i:hL1',!' f,~,;k ~1!k!£P,!'>9~il .. \{";};~rj>1L;W 
LICENSE,BARTENDERS/OPERATORS 

7/1/2010 DISMISSED N/A N/A 

Were all offenses listed on the :~:;,;,:;'i;:'t==~t=== 
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

X IGRANT, Subject to [QJDemerlt Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE License Id--b 

4927 4lrd Avenue Los Cantaritos 

, 
DATE 01' "! ' ,,, " 11 ,'." ,," 0/ T ". ' 1I'i1'~;'lf~l 

OFFENSE ' I:' ASE',&TATUS' 0'll'E!,!SE ~1"'l~R! /i"" POINT' 2'" 

•• CHARGE. . . ;",' '1 l~l» ;i HL4U"i ;ii1'~!J'I~n~c!''ii11'~~.'lli'I~I.&'ilt~. 
LIQUOR,LICENSE VIOLATION 

1112812012 OPEN AFTER HOURS GUILTY N 20 

LIQUOR, VIOLATION OTHER 
911912013 DISMISSED 

LIQUOR,LlCENSE VIOLATION 
911912013 OPEN AFTER HOURS GUILTY N 40 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!Q]oemerlt Points 

L _____ IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L _____ IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE License 

~1;\'~J:I~Tlf!.l",:1'Y~'~"; , " 
" CHARGIL,;' 

t, " ¥1~," I' I' ' I~~~'M ''I' ;'~W"'ljtlilllij!u'~'ino qN ill "'ltt~ liill 
' OF-:§~~§, '," q "c, tJ~, $T~ In' A!lll&!S'allq&:l~ ';"''!:~ )I'~t> 

" ~ ~ i ~ ;\ l~_,<,_'b :ill? ~-jS&'''iew {j;f Ji';, '-", ,,% £j¥)g hl'..Mi' • .,,,. 
lIQUOR,LICENSE VIOLATION GUILTY BY 

5/7/2013 NO OPER LIC. 125.32.2 N 20 
DEFAULT 

lIQUOR,MINOR LOITER IN TAVERN DISMISSED BT 
11/22/2013 125.07(3)(b) NIA 15 

PLED 

lIQUOR,SELL TO MINOR DISMISSED BT 
11/22/2013 125.07(1 )(a) NIA 25 

PLED 

LICENSE,AMUSEMENT ENTERPRISE 
5/1/2014 DISPO PENDING Y 5 

t~; !~~~' ;>.0, J4i}~ '<,'" ' r "'"",,F~ , ~ )P¥Y1i"'k- ,,'~' ,lY_' >!\1~$"'tltl~ 
'CITY AT':0R":'!,Y:~ 1tIjC~MMENRA1J~!,! ': ' , j , : (~F~~ ; ~ ~<, , ,t~ ~r~O<J~tl \;1 \,,1',,1 ~, 't,8:!it:::tDt 1 "i " 

Offense Demerit Points 65 

Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 85 

X IGRANT, Subject to [!!]Demerit Points 

'---____ -'iDENV, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 
'-----' 



RENEWAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE License 13 

11211 14th Avenue,PI. Prairie Tilted Kilt 

LIQUOR,LICENSE VIOLATION 
7/13/2013 NO OPER LlC. 125.32.2 DISMISSED Y NIA 

LIQUOR,LICENSE VIOLATION DISPO PENDING 
11/8/2013 NO OPER LlC. 125.32.2 Y 20 

Open until 1117/14 

LICENSE VIOLATION·NO CABARET DISMISSED 
3/14/2014 Y 20 

BT PLED 

2,,:',-
CITY ATTORNEY;S RECOMIli!ENj)~lJ0I:I" 

, , 
y " z; 

, 
.~<~ H'~11~~~~ I' 

, 
), :; 

" i ~~y ( I *~~ 
Offense Demerit Points 40 

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 40 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

'-____ -lIDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

'-____ -lIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



RENEWAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE License 

10824 83rd Place Nick-N-Willy's Pizza 

i'~{!M'l'!!,Ofc':<!"~' '~~~riNSE'< '.,'; ,;,jJ"<"I~C~$E's~~jaj'l!j~~fEN'it'illtN]tlf,!lt1:~[fq~ 
, ~" ;;, ""1\,\' ( ~" ~ AP"LI A I hI' ,it" ~C "~I,,~CJtARGE>:t,>~, ~ , ~ ~~ ,"",';).;;':', ",;;}; «0f. C4<' ,,~~ ,.,.-?0it!i:1J,hUI, ,~,,'t:~Y1 "c l Jt!JQ Itt r!l'..kt', '.lli-\t~ w .. ,t_ , 

OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED 
7/27/2012 GUILTY Y 25 

LICENSE,AMUSEMENT ENTERPRISE DISPO PENDING 
4/29/2014 Y 5 

06/23/14 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerlt Points 

L ____ --.JIDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RENEWAL License I~b 

l1li",'DA'tEgF\l~'r~ll1i!!:')fjl"'J '~ {; , " " ,,': 1 'q,w ' ~~& 'Ir*1(1 "W'IFh~SE i!'IST~r~ 
" ' x", ,'" OFFENSE' ! ~ 1,l~~S,j " "" ",,,ICHARGJa,,,', ~", ' ,,' "" ,,", '''' )loi" ,l/JIIll'J!f1\JAO i,Ml. 

'~R 
~tl1 ii' , i ~ 

LlQUOR,LlCENSE VIOLATION 
10/5/2013 GUILTY Y 20 

FILED FALSE APPLICATION FOR 
5/19/2014 ORIGINAL LICENSE 04/30/14. CC 20 

ASSIGNED 20 PTS. 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the 

TOTAL DEMERIT 

X IGRANT, Subject to ~Demerit Points 

L ____ --'IDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --'IDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



'/ 
E-MAIL ED MAY 21 REC'D 

AT·107a: SCHEDULE FOR SUCCESSOR OF AGENT 

If there is a change in agent, each club, corporation, or limited liability company who holds a retail permit to sell fenmented malt 
beverages andlor Intoxicating liquor must appoint a successor agent pursuant to sec, 125.04(6), Wis, Stats. There is a $10 
change in agent processsing fee due with this form. The following questons must be answered by the Agent. The appointment 
must be sigJi,ed by the President and Secretary or members of limited liability Tlilpany. The apppointment must be approved by 
the licenslng:aulhorlty. lI\ 

KLl1.o 'S "'-..01 Wisconsin M'" K ~ I 20 J:!:-
-==-""(M~u"'n':'ic~iPa"'/iSl>t;;; ... L--- (D8(8) 

.. ~~ 

1. Name ofagent \-\ M\ \\ \', ~ No __ ~~~L-~~~ ______________________ ~ __________________________ __ 

2, 1Y1, D· Are you of legal drinking age? t : 
3. 00 Have you been a resident of Wisconsin for alleast 90 continuous rays prior to the date of appointment as agent? 

4. 0 @r'Have you ever been convicted of a federal law violation? . ~. . 

5. 0 ~ave you evar been convicted of a State law violation? i .' . 
6. 0 ~ave you ever been convicted of a Local ordinance violation? I. : 
7. [;2{ [J Have you completed the required responsible beverage server p1s.rem per sec. 125.04(5)(a)5. Wis. Stats.? 

1'. 
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW. I declare that all of the above Infonmation is true a~d correct to the bsst of my knowledge and belief. 

(, .. ,ao . ~ S"'-er:.&.o." \ LLc' =±t40.· .... q.Q 
~ "'- (SIgnature of Agent) 

"-{~'d.9. S\--.-e:n~Q. ..... ~o\ ( ~ IJ-\56'SM \j()s;'f\.b 1)r;"e. 
~~O~"'" , 10 \ S~l ~ 0 'Is\~~ l ) ""-'~'--'-"""-.i..-Y(Ad>':1d~""~')L.>..>.l=~~'--'-'-"vU!.-'--"-u:':, \ 

................................................................................ ~ ........................................ _2~~ 

SUCCESSOR AGENT 
" '0 

The undersigned appoints \-\C>.ri., ~ "- as agent 

In accordance with sec. 125.04(6). Wis. Stats. 

Date \-\~ ) 
201S 

Name of Penmittee __ -,W=:'·:;;f! .. t±=""-",,,,-,,,,,--,'i;.,,,\...,-,-,, .. -, .. -,·\,-,d,,,-,, ... ,-,,,,,-_\.,,,.L=C.~_ 
i'"l' . 

By ___ ~~f~'~~~'''~~'~~~~'~~r-____ __ 
(Signature of Pres1dentlMembar) 

;. 

I''! (Signature of S,cr,laryIM,m!>er) 

I hereby accept appointment as agent for 9 ,eo' ", &ecr\ Tho ~ S uJ Ht-"""v. 'S1..e,v·,d •• L~d assume 

full responsibility or the conduct of the business relative to fenmented matt bevera~es and intoxicating liquors. 

Date't\~ 20.l'::\ 
r (Sfgnetuff of Agent) 
; ,. 

. . L. 

THE AGENT APPOINTED ABOVE MUST BE APPROVED BY THE LICENSING AUTHORITY TO BE EFFECTIVE 
(See sec. 125.04(6), Wis. Stats.) 

AT_1n71111? 1'.'::1.\ 

---+,,"'(AI"unO:"'''i>B'''IiIY.'''j.----- WI __ =::r-_ 20 
(Dala) 

(Sfgnature of Off/clal) 

(TItl,) 

WIsconsin DfinArtmAi'tt nf RAYAnUfi 



) 



AGENT License 

[~ ; 'lD'ATI5 OF"l :tn'!V;;fv'?,I~Y?:~>~ i1 ' , , q¥,~ IiIl~1Ii ~'i£ li~~,i:iiif~{~'·il~,j~RUI~~'f~ t' ,,, ", "\~ "I'" OFFENSe 
;, d QfARGIL, " ,',d 

\ ~ ", ~ , 
""'''' 1+ ~ H "k'!l!lll1lI[l\T''!!! ,,:,I,'iB , ,j!; 

FALSIFIED APPLICATION·DOT CANCELLED DL 
8/20/2010 DUETO N/A 0 

FALSIFICATION 

LlQUOR,SELL TO MINOR 
12/17/2013 DISMISSED Y 0 

~ 'c";~~>;V~tJ"~'!'t- ~'i f ~ ,~, ~ - I ~r: ""~ lC\\'0-t'~,2t:WW? ~ ~ • , " iE~i }~!\: ":/' '. t ::~'J" 
t'c:","1JBit{~>t~~'Ji~')~~4,J, t.," ~ ; CITY ATTORNEY:~ ~EJC~M,!il~lt!9~ir,!~N' ; ~ :'1 , ' I ",,' ~" r ' '~.' Jt!~ 

Offense Demerit Points 0 
Were all offenses listed on the application? Y 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0 

X !GRANT, Subject to CQ:]Demerit Points 

L ____ --.JIDENy, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity) 

L ____ --.JIDEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application 



SCHEDULE FOR APPOINTMENT OF AGENT BY CORPORATION/NONPROFIT 
. ORGANIZATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY CO,MPANY 

Su~.mit to mun icipal cl,erk. 

All oorporationslorganlzatlons or limited liability companies applying for a license to sell fermented malt beverages snd/at intoxicating 
liquor must appoint an agent The following questions must be answered bythe.agent. The appointment must be signed by the officer(s) 
of the corporationforganizati'on or membersimanagers of a limjt~ liability company and the recommendation made by -the proper 
local offic;ial. o TCMfl Kenosha 
To the governing body 'of: .OViUage 

City of Kenosha 
of _________ _ County of __________ _ 

~ty 

Th~ .under~_igned duly au~h6(ize-d oJficer(s)lmemoerslrnl:;m.ager:s;:of~. _-=K:;:;:w",ik=T",r",ip:::.'"I:::ne::'=======m;;"",===-_ 
(regl'f~red ~,msO!'corpo'llIloiJ/olflSnlta'lon oi lfrnIted /JaIiJf!tYci?17I~ny) 

a corporation/organization 'or limited liab.llity ,company m.aking application for an cI.ICQhbl beverage liC(l!n5e for ~ premises known as 

Kwik Trip 371 
ttfcd",nl!me) 

6300 - 52",d St., Kenosha, WI 53144 loc.sted at ____________________ _ 

,apPQirits 
Leanne M. Rivera 

(MlfHfof"tlppdlnfed 8genQ 

5818 - 50" Ave., #3, Kenosha, WI 53144 
(hpme.a¢:!re~'.ot·appolnloo qenf) 

to aot for the corpor.ationJbrganlZatiQnilimited :Uability company·willi fuil authority and control.of the- premises and of all bl.lsiness relatN.a 
to a:JcQhol baverages;,cO:riquOt~ ther.~hi, I~ ~ppltoaht.ag"Ej'nt~pr.e&ently .a.Qting· in·that capacitY·or 'req~stlri~ approval fol'any,·cOFPoratiOnl 
.orgahiz",tiqn{liinite·~ lia.biritY,.com~ny llav!n:g·:QT AApryl!19.fpr a: be.eolott/or liqlior I!~nsefor ~ny other l6<;ation.in VVi$c()nSin? 

DYes CB'N'o If.~ indicate the cOrporate name(slnlniltE!d liability oompany(i •• ) and nitlnicipality(ies). 

Is applicant.agent subjectto cOJ'll>letion of the resP9nslbl~fbBveJa.ge servertcaining cour$$? 0 Yes @J°Since Mar. 2010 

HoW 10l)g ,m~iately poor to· m~[<ing·thls appllcatioh has the ~PRlicant age:nt res,jQed <X;)nti~tiously in Wisconsin? ______ _ 

Place of residence last year _...:5:::8::=1~8~-...:5:::0~t_h !!A~v.::e':I.,.::#.::3!.., ~K::e::n:::o:::sh.::.:::,,-WI=_5::3:::1,,4,,4,---_______________ _ 

Kwik Trip, Inc. 
For. ----T9---------~~~~~~~~~~'""~~Mm~~------------~­. .' eI ~,Qrf?IJr.,lonIfK9I'llfze.t~lm .6(i.1lfbllitr,~mP4fnYJ 

ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT 

Leanne M. Rivera I. ----------'=j,;';i;1;;;;;;;;:;;;ii;ir;-;;;;;;;;---------- . hereby acoept this appolntrnenta •• gent.for the 
-(prlnt!fype:age(ll's nama) 

'milod'"'ttlK IIlty -company and assume· full responsibility for the ,conduct· of all business relative to alcohol 
$:for the. CorpQr:ation/organizatlonlJimited liab·litY c pany. 

APPROVAL OF AGENT BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 
(Clark cannot sign on behalf of Municipal official) 

Agenfs oge_3_3 ___ _ 

11124/80 
Date of birth '----

I hereby certify that I have checked municipal and state criminal recO'rds. To the best of my kn.owledge, with the available information, 
the character, record and reputation are satisfactory and I have no objection-to the agent appointed. 

Approved on _---.=.-_ by _____ --,;=======:;;-____ Title-,,;;======e===, 
(clate) (sigt:lstUfD of propsr local offkiaD (town cMir. village p18lidenf, police·chisf) 

Wiso;onsln Deportment of Revenue 



TRANSFER OF AGENT License 

~ DATEOFP~ " ': ' 1"l cl'r'~ i b~'i r"Oi;Fe:Il.';iti.X!iD,~~1~~%;;~;N;''J''iil " CHARGE 
OFFENSE, " , ,,, I' ~ \Ii ~ 'l\UL,leI\TtON ' .. j~'" , ~ ,Ii, " ) Hxlili '" «,:AI ~~L.~ _h_' ," ~~ ~t&;,IiJ4i ,,''U0~%U 

"APPLICATION IS ADVERSE DUE TO PREVIOUS AGENT ..lILLIAN 
RICKER 

10/1012013 LlQUOR,SELL TO MINOR - PRIQR AGENT DISMISSED 
ijillian Ricker) N1378531 13·151567; BI Pled N/A 25 
J. McMillan N1379304 

216/2014 LlQUOR,SELL TO MINOR PRIQBAGENT GUILTY 
(Jill ian Ricker) N1368170 14-016650 Y 50 

. 

, ,"", ,~' { , 
;:'" ;\,', j, ")~." " ~Cf{, "1ft; "'";Y~hff;3h~~ii;~:itf"f" !V!iV",~,\ q 1'~~!~hi.):;"f;tlr~lrJ"~fl1 {'f£I~"J)~t}i!!fJ"tn! 

tt", ~ .' I , , '11 ~ I CITY ATTORN W~ RE 0 ME!:!DAi!i,ON, ,i, "f( '"' ,I, "''!ii'''' ' , :' '"", C ,\0'" fi!Wd '" ~ "'. i; 1'( l"," m:. y, !"\m",? ",i,,,,) 1!!i N,~HI,.) 1, J~t" " 
, 

Offense Demerit Points 

Were all offenses listed on the application? 

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 

, 'r *"" ~ , '\' ,;" ""'~'" '?lji~l&,~ 
CITY ATTC?~NEX~,tt~'"t",~~rs ' , ", ';4 '4;: ~% '4+'; 'ft: lt~' J" i~1 ~ , ,x "t'r • '"r , 1 ',' , 'ii' f.lJ'J 

LICENSEE HAS 2 VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 125 WITHIN 365 DAYS 

SUBJECT TO REVIEW PURSUANT TO 10.063 E,1. 

IGRANT, Subject to DDemerit Points 
~--~ 

'-____ ---'iDENy, based on material pollee record (substantially related to the license activity) 

X IGRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation 



I. 

Type 210 
Fee: 5150.00 

Application for Outdoor Extension of Retail Class "B" LIquor, "Class C" Wine 
and/or Class "B" Beer License(s) City Ordinance 1 R~0'75i-=.;' ,0E.-l"V· ~j1' D 

Complete Sections 1 -8, sign on page 2. ~r./ \.....> --J.... j),. J 

Clerk: Submit to The Community Development & Inspec 'ons pe~~'t~em4 
(Room 100) for Preliminary Review 

Name of Applicant:, __ ""J",a"J",a",--,I",n...,c,,-,-. _______ ___ ____ ____ _ _ _ _ _ 

2. Address of beerlliquor licensed premises for which an outdoor extension is being applied for: 3 0 2 5 8 t h S t r e e t, Ken 0 s h a 

3. Business Name: Madrigrano Marina Shores 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Home Phone: 262-87~-6186 Business Phone: 262-658-8731 
;'~ O (0(ldl SCtr£i,.;'(( i\l<.> lo'-'f >-3 S 'l \ 

E-mail 

What type of activity is planned for the outdoor area? fOod service& bevera g e 
alcoholic b e v e rages 

A detailed mao describlog the outdoor area Is required. » Check here if map is attached. 

g e nomad12 @wi.ne t 

consumption, including 

7. Will a fence not less than four (4') feet high and no greater than six (6') feet high surround the outdoor area sought to be 
within the description of the Class "B", "Class B" andlor "Class Coo licensed premises? ",Yes 0 No NOTE: The 
Common Council may waive this requirement. Submit #9a Fence Waiver listed below "Waiver Criteria" Alr("<\,\,,,', '" '\,d \Pt~ 
a. If a fenee will surround the outdoor area sought to be within the licensed premises, complete the enclosed ~ 

"Outdoor Extension Fence Permit Application". 0 Check here if application is attached 1\1 I A 

8. a. THE CLOSING HOURS FOR AN OUTDOOR EXTENSION ARE \0:00 P.M. TO 8:00 A.M. You may requestto 

a. 

change these hours to 12:00 midnight to 8:00 a.m. 0 Check here if a request to change the closing hours to this ' 
application is' attached. 

b. Music shall be permitted from \0:00 A.M. TO 9:00 P.M. (cab!lTet license required) Where the outdoor area does not 
have boundaries within three hundred reet (300') ohny residentially zoned property from 10:00 A.M. To 10:00 
P.M. (cabaret license required) 

For Office Use Only: To be completed by The Community Development & Inspections Department starr: 

Zoning Classification: _ B=-.;-3"-___ (If zoned single. family residential, waiver required-choose #9c or #9d) 

b, The outdoor area sought is twenty· five (25 ') feet or more from any single-family dwelling' )I{ Yes 0 No ([fno, waiver 
required·choose waiver #9b, #9c or #9d) 
' Requirement shall not apply to two-famlly. multi-famlly. B·I, B·2. B-3. B-4 districts. or dwellings within twenty-five (25? feet 

oJ sald boundary if occupied by the applicanl andlor his/her immediate Jamily and no others 

c, The outdoor area bas boundaries within three hundred feet (300') of any residentially zoned property. 
)II Yes 0 No (lfno, music is permitted from 10:00 A.M. TO 10:00 P.M., cabaret license required) 

Distance from nearest singl.,.ramUy dweltlng: ±590' Preliminary approval granted )ll Yes 0 No 

lU<..,.,wliiccn waiver is required 0 9b )11 9c 0 9d 

By: Inspection Date: Ma 27, 2014 
Michael Callovi 



Application for Outdoor Extension of Retail Class "B" Liquor, "Class C" Wine 
andlor Class "B" Beer License(s) City Ordinance 10.075 Fee: $150.00 (Type 210) 

Page Two 

9. Waiver Criteria: 
A waiver from the single-family zoning and dwelling distance requirement andlor fence requirements may be waived by the 
Common Council upon submittal of appropriate waiver: 

Waiver 9a. Fence Waiver-The business is categorized as a restaurant within the meaning of Chapter 125, Wisconsin Statutes: 
"Restaurant" means any building, room or place where meals are prepared or served or sold to transients or the 
general public, and all places used in connection with it and includes any public or private school lunchroom for 
which food service is provided by contract. "Meals" does not include soft drinks, ice cream, milk, milk drinks, ices 
and confections. "Restaurant" does not include: (a) Taverns that serve free lunches consisting of popcorn, cheese, 
crackers, pretzels, cold sausage, cured fish or bread and butter. 

Waiver 9b. III Premise is located wholly within an area zoned Institutional Park (IP). 

Waiver 9c. III The bu~iness is categorized as a restaurant as defined by Section 5.046 A.9. Restaurant. Restaurant shall be 
defined as any building or room where, as the establishment's primary business, food andlor beverages are prepared, 
or served or sold to transients or the general public, and where the sale of Alcohol Beverages account for less than 
fifty (50%) percent of the establishment's gross receipts in the B-1, B-2, B-3 or B-4 Zoning Districts. 

Waiver 9d. 0 The outdoor area sought to be within the licensed premise is an Outdoor Dining Area authorized by and subject to a 
penmit under Section 5.046 of the General Code ofOJ;dinances. 

Attach the appropriate waiver and submit to the City Clerk's Office at least fourteen (l4) days before a Common Council meeting. 
Common Council meetings are held the I" and 3" Mondays of each month. 

~ Waiver attached Xi Yes 0 No 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above 
questions has been truthfully answered to the best of hislher/their knowledge. Applicant acknowledges receiving a copy of Ordinance 
10.075 and agrees to comply with its terms and conditions should this application be approved. (Individual applicants and each 
member of a partnership must sign; designated corporate officers must sign) 

1) 1- -
(PresidentlPartnerlIodividual) (Corporate Officer/Partner) 

Ge n e D. Madrigrano , Pr e side nt 
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 

TIDS 2nd D~F May 

~a -6cJul\ 
Notary Public, My commission expires'_ .uDCll-JIc.,3.l.J.l.;.I_11.J6tL __ 

2014 

Sara Ricchio 
Ke nosha County, WI 

For Office Use Only - To be Completed by City Clerk Staff 

Date Received ______ Council Date _____ _ Waiver Approved? _____ _ 

#Demerit Points ____ ' 

'pursuant to Section 10.063, accumulation of more than 50 demerit points shall be a basis for denial, revocation or suspension of the 
outdoor area. 



WAlVER#9B 

WAIVER REOUESTIINSTITUTIONAL ZONING 
OUTDOOR EXTENSION 

CITY ORDINANCE §10.075 

Licensee Name JaJa , Inc. 

Trade Name Madrigrano Marina Shores 

Trade Address 30 2 - 58th Street, Ke n os h a . WI 53140 

PLEASE NOTE: MUST BE FILED FOURTEEN (14) DAYS BEFORE A COUNCIL MEETING 

Applicant has applied for an extension of their Retail "Class B" Liquor and/or Class "B" Fennented Malt 
Beverage Licenses in accordance with § 1 0.075 of the Code of General Ordinances and requests a waiver of all of 
the prohibitions set forth in Section D(I) and D(3) thereof because the licensed premises, including the outdoor 
area, is located wholly within an area in the City zoned institutional. Please find below a list of names and 
addresses of all property owners residing within 100 feet of the boundaries of the outdoor area sought to be . 
included within the description of the Retail Class "B" Beerl"Class B" Liquor licensed premises. 

n o n e known 

(fudividualJPartnerlPresident of Corporation) 
Ge n e D. Madrigrano, Pre side nt 

(Partner/Secretary of Corporation) 

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 

THIS 2nd OF ___ M_a~y ________________ ~ 

SW'Ov V;~ 
2 014 

Notary Public Sar a Ricchio, Ke nosha Co unty , WI 

My commission expires 01 / 31/16 



WAlVER#9C 

OUTDOOR EXTENSION 
CITY ORDINANCE §10.075 

WAIVER REOUESTIRESTAURANT 

Licensee Name J aJ a , Inc. 

Trade Name Madrigrano Marina Shor es 

Trade Address 302 - 58th Street, Ke nos ha, WI 53140 

PLEASE NOTE: MUST BE FILED FOURTEEN (14) DAYS BEFORE A COUNCIL MEETING 

Applicant has applied for an extension of their Retail "Class B" Liquor, "Class C" Wine and/or Class "B" 
Fermented Malt Beverage Licenses in accordance with § 10.075 of the Code of General Ordinances and requests a 
waiver of all of the prohibitions set forth in Section D(l) and 0(3) thereof because the licensed premises, 
including the outdoor area, is primarily a restaurant, with the sale of alcoholic beverages accounting for less than 
fifty (50%) percent of the establishment's gross receipts, or the business is located wholly within an area zoned B-
1, B-2, B-3 or B-4. Please find below a list ofnarnes and addresses of all property owners residing within 100 
feet of the boundaries of the outdoor area sought to be included within the description of the Retail Class "B" 
Beer/"Class B" Liquor or "Class C" Wine licensed premises. 

none kriown 

• • 

(lndividuaI/PartnerlPresident of Corporation) 
Ge ne D. Madri grano, Pre side nt 

(Partner/Secretary of Corporation) 

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 

THlS 2nd OF Ma y 2014 

S a ,,)u ?:i C,eJu<t:> 
Notary Public Sa r a Ric chio, Ke nosha County , WI 

My commission expires 0'1. /31/16 
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Zimbra 

1 of 1 

https:/Imail.kenosha.org/zimbra/h/printmessage? .. 

Zimbra mnelson@kenosha.org 

Outdoor Extension 

From: Kelly Andreoli <kma360@kenoshapolice.com> Mon, May 12, 2014 11:05 AM 

Subject: Outdoor Extension 

To : Michelle Nelson (mnelson@kenosha.org) 
<mnelson@kenosha.org>, Lisa May 
(Imay@kenosha.org) < Imay@kenosha.org> 

No Adverse 

Madrigrano Marina Shores 302-5Sth Street 

Kelly M. Andreoli 
Clerical Supervisor 
Kenosha Police Department 
(262) 605-5237 
kma360@kenoshapolice.com 

05/13/201402:40 PM 



Debra L. Salas 
City Clerk - Treasurer 

Karen J. Forsberg 
Deputy City Clerk-Treasurer 

June 1, 2014 

JaJa , Inc . 
302 58th St 
Kenosha, WI 53140 
Attn : Sara Ricchio 
genomad12@wi.net 

RE : Outdoor Extension of Beer/Liquor License 

Dear Applicant: 

CITY OF KENOSHA 
Department of 

City Clerkffreasurer 

Your license application will be presented to the Licensing/Permit Committee on: 

Date: 
Time: 
Location: 

Monday, June 9, 2014 
6:30 pm 
Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52"d Street, Room 202 

and the Common Council meeting scheduled for: 

Date: 
Time: 
Location: 

Monday, June 16, 2014 
7:00 pm 
Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52"d Street, Room 200 

It is recommended that you attend these meetings; however, meeting dates 
and times are subject to change. Please check the current agenda at 
www.kenosha.org to ensure you attend the correct meeting. 

If you have questions or need additional information, feel free to ema il 
mnelson@kenosha.org or call 653-4271. 

Sincerely, 

Michelle Nelson 
Information Coordinator 
City Clerk's Office 

c: Ald. Jenkins 

625 - 52nd Street· Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140-3480 
262.653.4020' Fax 262.653.4023 • email: citvclerk@kenosha.ora · www.kenosha.org 



DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNIITY DEVELOPMENT                                                                
AND INSPECTIONS - CITY PLAN DIVISION
625 52ND STREET - ROOM 308                                           REAL ESTATE
KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 53140                     HISTORIC PRESERVATION
(262) 653 - 4030       COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
FAX (262) 653 - 4045                                                                                                                                                     REDEVELOPMENT
www.kenosha.org

      
JEFFREY B. LABAHN

Director of Community Development and Inspections

TO: Licensing & Permit Committee

FROM: Michael Callovi, Planning Technician _____

DATE: May 23, 2014

SUBJECT: Outdoor Cafe amendment for Stan's Place, 1510 Washington Road

The Department of Community Development & Inspections has received a request to amend the Outdoor 
Cafe permit for Stan's Place, 1510 Washington Road.  The original application requested the use of five feet 
of public sidewalk, located four feet away from the building facade, to place four tables, each with four chairs. 
The amended site plan request is for three tables, each with two chairs, to be located immediately adjacent to 
the building.  

The changes proposed by this amendment are consistent with the requirements of Section 10.076 of the 
Code of General Ordinances.  Therefore, the Department of Community Development & Inspections 
recommends approval of the amendment.  

POLICY BOARDS: CITY PLAN COMMISSION, KENOSHA REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION



Wisconsin 

Memorandum 
City Clerk-Treasurer 

To: Mike Callovi, Planning Technician - City Development 

From: License Clerk - City Clerk!Treasurer 

Date: May 23, 2014 

Subject: Outdoor Cafe Area Application 

The following amendment to the Outdoor Cafe Area has been received (copy 
attached): 

Applicant Name: Washington Park Tavern Inc 

Business Name: Stanis Pl ace 
Location: 1510 Washington Rd 

Contact Name & Phone Number: Stanley Lecce, 652-1331 

The amendment will be reviewed by the Licensing/Permit Committee on June 
9, 2014. Please provide your recommendation by June 3, 2014. 

From the desk of ... 

License Clerk 
City of Kenosha 
625-52nd Street 

Kenosha, Wisconsin 
53140 

262-653-4020 
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'CABARET ii~~~~lAY 2 9 NErD 
DAILY 

Type: 213 Fee: $50.00/day 

PLEASE NOTE: This license is non-renewable. Applications shall "be referred by the City Clerk to the Police Department. The Police Department shall make a 
report. in writing. to the City Attorney as to any police rccoro of the applicant. which May reflect upon good moral character or business responsibility. The City 
Attorney shall examine said record and make a RCOmmendation to the Committee on LicensesIPemtits based thereon as to whether the Jiccnse shall be granted. The 

/~ Coiomittee on Licenses/Pennits shall review all applications, any RlPOl'15. the- ~~endation ,of the City Attorney and" all other informati<?n before' it Said 
. Committee shall reoommend to the CoIlDllon Council, either tho granting or ilenial 'Of ead( application. (In 8ccordance to Chapter X. Section 10.07 of the Code of 

Oeneral Ordinances of the City of Kenosha.) . 

Date(s) of Event: W~ .-ftjl Explanation ofEvent:--"M~rL!w"",.,d,:,-,:/2,--,~~(/-t/-"C-~AT.r--_____ _ 
... ., '.' ,... ··&'uMe-1-NkmA-:.,r/'1(4!7 

1. Licensee Nariie: ~ ltl r ;;Ie. Di~t # :2 
(NOI'E: must be •• me name as beerlliquor license) 6' ~'7 .- (6fT J,. -!4J<=;r:'----6-::5-=~31 L(3 

50/Tlje -7. /J LKJ /21.., . ~ ,tJ -474 4</)71'. ~ - ~fl/ 
2. TradeName&Address: -k CJJ if [,/J0P/W(S 0/ tjCT- IYIIZ6(?!2Ne dv-
3. Iflicense is in the name of a Corporation oiLLC; Agent Name: ~ /Yje/-
4. DateofBirthpfAgent(ifCorporationILLc)'o~'41dividual: ~ . '/- 9, 70 

. A , . PI;; ,(:lD ~3o/ ,f) I 
5. Address: i92 -/tJgp.r Phone: Email: Nr.{;teftflfi:Jt..17ttl?({[J.vI 

/J /..r AA J "/)",,. / Q. . . (""respond,nce will be m ,maO if addr"", I. given) 
l:A'$J7e'/V r/t'/'7of'/lJ V!ilrv~;I . ....., .. 

6. Driver'sLicenseNumber: . 6":);7' ";OCl fJ'·:,.. ;)1L.{"-O f}/I.r.r) 

7. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicte4 of a major crime. (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in 
Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do yoiiJ#ive il'chai'ge pendihg at this time? DYes 0 No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result ',:,. . i .'.. .' ,. 

,,'f I ,( " _ ' /" _Of', 

, , . " . . 

8. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of violating a municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin or in any 
state; or do you have a chai'ge pending at this time? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

9. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jailor prison in Wisconsin 
or any other State? 0 Yes 0 No If yes, explain: 

-OVER-



10. Have you ever bad your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wisconsin or in any other State? 
DYes 0 No If yes, explain: 

11. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other State within the past five (5) years; 
or do you have any Such citations pending? .. tJ Yes 0 No . 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

12. Have you, as an adult, within the PlJ!!t five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a profession, 
been convicted of any state or federftI charges; or do you have charges pending at this time involving unfair 
trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes 0 No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result . 

II/ D 
I 

13. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have operated 
in the past five (5) years: 

for . 

14. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under pe)laItyprovided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above questions 
has been truthfully answered to the best ofbislher!their knowledge. Qndividual applicants and eacl1 meinber of a partnership must sign; 

:::~"~~~ _0%~Jtj 
I have received. copy of the NOTICE pertaining to LICENSFJPERMlT APPLICATIONS from the City Clerk'. Office 

(Applicant's Initials) 



~~ Uo.--tt 5 /30 \i( 
If the event tl iat you are sponsoring is to be held in a school or on school grounds, you must provide a letter from the school principal before the license will be issued. . ' APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY CLASS "B","CLASS B" RETAILER'S LICENSE 

See Additiona/lnformation on reverse side. Contact the municipal clerk if you have questions. 

FEE $~ ____ 1_0_._0_0 ____ __ -ry!)OO( Application Date: 

o Town D Village !Xl City of _____ -'K"'e"'n"'o"s"ha"--_________ _ county of _____ K"e_n_o_sh_a ___________ _ 

Th~med organization applies for: (check appropriate box(es).) 

[if A Temporary Class "B" license to sell fermented malt beverages at picnics or similar gatherings under s. 125.26(6), Wis, Stats. 

o A Temporary "Class B" license to sell wine at picnics or similar gatherings under s. 125.51(10), Wis. Stat. 

at the premises described below during a special event beginning Z-/9- Ii and ending 7 -/ 'J -/ 'i and agrees 
to comply with all law, resolution, ordinances and regulations (state, federal or local) affecting the sale of fermented malt beverages 
and/or wine if the license is granted. 

o Lodge/Society 0veteran's Organization 

0--', r-Io-w-
Fair Association 1, D Bona fide Club ' 0 Church 

(a) Name .3 O~~er 
(b) Address Z1' .. f Z /9 4-<-t 

(5'".,) D Town D Village 

(c) Date organized Jo Vd 00(;-1J- Phone Number (including area 
(d) If corporation, give date bf incorp~n ________________ _ 

~ City 
code ) ,)£J -t.j0 - /1 1] 

(e) Names and addresses of ali officers: /JL 
PresidentCkVfM'h- IJ ;riC !JL _-((c, 
Vice President \I ( I' -( cJ,p .' (M~ VIq{ k 
Secretary 5~J~'vaL 
Treasurer /.:!/)/2 /U.() : ~ 

(I) Name and address of manag or person In charge of affair: .:.AI..:· -'/-'["'@"'~"-Lf.:-v':.L/ .. f_'/~"'_'_ __ __=__;_::--,,;::;:---77= .. ---

7 J f) 7 ~ /'1 "" 6lfAY Phone Numbe" ??J - ~ nO ,- /1'7 :; 
2. LOCATION OF PREMISES WHERE BEER AND/OR WINE WILL BE SOLD: 

(a) Street number 3 - t'l AI' 
(b) Lot Block .>-)"',-.::.:......0<5 '-1.· ~...p,<...L=-:--!...!....-,.--c:¥-'~'\'----'i""'-'''''-r--
(c) Do premises occupy all or part of bUilding? -;I;'ll1I:::£:J<1'\>"'=~'>ti'llZ":::::J:2lt=::=loi::.~~_!==cLI&!......2'fi~::l::'..1l}:1l.Jr'--N , p 
(d) If part of building, describe fully all premises~ered under this application, W~Ch floor 'x floors, or ro;vr or rooms, license IS to 

cover: .pl .4.?,c Vb ",I "" ~ j"p$ <ZI ::!J.I <.e:1! CfVoc..{ Y IV , {/ ( . 

3. NAME OF EVENT d /.J 
(a) List name of the event H;{r Ld «tftlU 
(b) Dates of event ...L2' __ -L/'-I9-L ___ --"_ /o:...IZJ.L __________________________________________________________ _ 

DECLARATION 

The Officer(s) olthe organization, individually and together, declare under penalties of law that the information provided In this application 

is true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief. Sw !t11 C {;O .1Af1 lUI &(/;11.1"-< Jf~ 

A
'; \ / a (Name ofO'f}amzation) 

Officer ~ /~ Officer _______________ ""==="" _____________ _ 
, (Signature/date) (Slgnatureidate) 

Officer ______________ ""-~~~~-------------
(Signature/date) 

Date Filed with Clerk _______________ ________ _ 

Date Granted by Council 
low would you like to receive your liClce;en1ls:ee7?===:p;pIClCK(1UOjpJ===:rmail 

AT-315 (R 4-09) 

1_'-

Officer ______________ -,~~~~._--------------
(Signatureldate) 

Date Reported to Councilor Board _ _____________ ___ 

License No. ________________________________ __ 

Wisconsin Oepartment or Revenue 
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1\1 A 

CABARET LICENSE 
PROBATIONARY 

FILEO,-",-5j.1L.L-. 

Type: 228 Fee: $150/6 months 

Effective: 1.0/1 (pJ 1.Lj To: I~IIIP 111 
(6 months) 

=~~ 
LP ~/q 
cc 

PLEASE NOTE: This license is non-renewable. Applications shall be referred by the City Clerk to the Police Dcpartmmt lbc Police Department shall make a 
report. in writiag. to the City Attorney as to any police record of the applicant, whicb may ret1cct upon good tnoral character or business responsibility. The City 
Attorney shall examine said record and make a recommendation to the Committee OD LicCllSeS/Pennits based du:ccon as to whether the IicClise shall be granted. The 
Committee on LicenscslPemJ.ils. shall reviDW all applications, any reports, the recoJMlelldation of the City Attorney and all other informatioD before it Said 
CoDIIDittoe shall recommend to the Common Couocil oilher tho granti.ug or denial of each application. (In accordance to Chapter X. Soction 10.07 of tho Code of 
General Oniinanccs of the City ofKenosba,) 

1. Licensee Name: 8<JfiCWd H <\11 I 11"11 fJ ARIYlS :r.:Nt .District # 3 
(NOTE: IlUI8t be same name as beerlliquor Iieeuse) -'-''---

3. Iflicense is in the name of a Corporation or LLC, Agent Name:,-",G::>..tOf""0,,,Q..,""'; u;11Y::.J..\r\_~Pos ...... aM"""LJr1L...:...' 

4. Date of Birth of Agent (ifCoIporationiLLC) or Jndividual:_.~. ro, ~-+'~'~h~< _______ _ 

5. Address:i2511-30 T.fu, tlJllfaM W\ Phone~pU-.15.t7Email: 6!J Mo " 
. s ~Wa.. (correopondence will b. via emallif .d ........ liVen) 

" " 6. Drive~sLicenseNumb~:---v ____ ~ ____ ~ ____ ~_~'~I~Mr~\~"'--~I~!~ __ ~Q ____ ,-________ _ 

(must indicate if thl,ls not a Wlsoomln DL) :.J 

7. Have yo~ as .an adult, ever been convicted of a major c~e (felonr) .or minor crimS (misdemeanor) in 
WISCOnsm, or In any other State; or do you have a charge pending at this time? 0 Yes t1'No .' 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

8. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of violating a municilJlll or county ordinance in WISconsin or iii 
any state; or do you have a charge pending at this time? D Yes lYNo 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

9. Have you, as an adult, ev~ served ~e; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in 
Wisconsin or any oth~ State? DYes Ilf.ro If yes, explain: 

-OVER-



10. Have YOJ ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wisconsin or in any other State? 
DYes lI!"No If yes, explain: 

11. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other State within the past five (5) , 
years; or do you have any such citations pending? 0 Yes ffNo 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

12. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a 
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at this time 
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes ~o 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

13 .List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have 
operated in the past five (5) years: 

14. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: 

5T 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by Jaw, the undersigned states that each of ihe above 
questiona has been truthfully answered to the beat ofhislher/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership 
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.) 

Applicant's Signature:'_.J..Ef':;;J' '-fe~0<l.JR~~~~r-~M)=--1'r ______ Date:5 A 7//9 
~d\vidual/A8enl ofCOl]JOration) , I I 

I bave received a copy or lb. NOTICE pertaining 10 LICENSEIPERMIT APPLICATIONS from lb. City Clerk'. Office -:-;----,---:-:-,-:-:-_ 
(Applicant's !oilials) 



DAVID ZEYEN, STONEFACE, 4701-8THAVE 

CABARET LICENSE 
. '\'EARLy . 

1)pe;2I2Fee:$3f)O!yeat 

Expire7 June 30,.onl5.. 

FUJ!i>-",,-~'-L.. 

lNlTfAlS---lA4.-. '.' 
AD\I~ 
IP (,I~ 

• cc 

District# 

8. Have you, lis an adult, ever been mnvlcted of violatiDg a muni9ipal 01' county ordinance in WiS901)Sin or in 
any Slate; 01' do you have a charge pending at this time? /('Yes D No ., . , . 
Jfye~ slate: cbarge,year,remlt . ~ 

,~t£~&~Me~t~~)££~I~tL~~ 
. I." " 

9. Haveyou. as an adult, ever served time; or bave been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in 
Wisconsin or any other Slam? DYes fJiNo Jfyes, explain: . 

-OVER-



10. HawYQu,ever had your. ~ve~s license suspended or revoked ill Wi$consin orin any 011,.,· State? 
i:v:E:lioN:o lfyes,. e%plaln: . . 

bt)l;1: ~;~tJ~tSID . 

12. Haveyou, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business. or engaged in • 
profession, been oouvicted of any stare or fcdem) charges; or,do you have charges pending at Uti. time 
involving unlilirtmde pmcticcs, unethical conduct, or discrimination? D Yes ~ 
lfyes,·state: charge, year, resolt 

J 3. UsuhetlJlme and address of an employers for whicb you bave worked andIor busine..ses you have 
ope~ed ii! the past five (5) y~: 

~tl, £,e..b ... 
... 

Bvelived in the past live (5) years: 
. " 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SiGNlN(i: Ulldor penw1,y provided for by law. ,he ... deilligned SUItes IbM .nCb of tho abo .. 
'1uC!tiono hcs been IlUlhJIlly atlswel\ld [Q the bcIt of hiYhCt1lhclr knowledge, (Individual appllcan,. and each mcmbcrof a panne.sl)ip 
mUSlslgn; deslgnalodcorponuoofJlccismLlsuign.) . I.. ' .. 

I hav. roOeIvodii ropy of tIoo NOIlCEpa1IIinllll'''' LlCl!NSElrERMIT APPUCATIONSJio.m tlw City CIoItt'. oma. .. .I&;t4<i.LI."'"'><;..~ .... 
(AppUcant's mllilkl 



d/1 
RENDEZVOUS BAR & GRlLL, INC, RENDEZVOUS TIKI LOUNGE, 1700-S2ND ST 

E-MAILED JUN- 2 Rff,'U 

CABARET LICENsE 
YEARLY 

type: 212 Fee: S3001yeat 

Expires; Jooe 30,.£5.Qi .5 

I. LicenseeName: A~t?~£5R?'~ 
(NPTE: liI'!It ~ ."",ell8liloubeor/lllJlIOI' lIce ... e) 

cc 

District# 7 -----

2. TradeName&:A~Ssi&-d4'4ZWqS7j.R./ ~y¢ 
3. lflicense i~inilie n8D!.e of a.(:otpQmtioliQr LLC, AgentNaIjJe: A}?t/d4£:A1J,.PtffOPrt:. 

- /' 

4. DateofB~ofAPt(if~f~O~~~~l:. " - <;;..~... . ;/ 
5. Mchss:Z17& - ~c.5.T Pbone:P1FZ7j(Email;C3-r~!t:!h:>f1==@Mi'7?Yd'<l' c;a Ij'" 

S4LErt;,I!/( 5":?/~;P ,........ 1I,,,,m.ElBfhddno.hp..a) 

~Driwnlicen~Nwmb~~·~··~~<~·~~~~·77·_-=~~~ __________ __ 
, (m1l5t Indleate • ddJ II Dot. Wir ......... DLj 

7. Have.you, al! an adult, ever b~ convicted of a. .major crime (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in 
. Wisconsin, Cir in I\I1Y othei-State; Cir do you lIave.ii cliarge pending at this time? D Yes'·1rNO 

lfyes, state: charge, year, result· . 

8. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted Ofviolating a: municipal or county'ordinance in w1SCOl)$in or in 
any state; or do you haVe a age pendi~ at dlis time? il Yes tI No 
If yell, state: charge, yell/; result . 

9. Haveyou, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sen~Ced to serve lime in a jail or prison iii 
WISCOnsin or any oilier State? DYes ~ Jfyes, explain: 

·OVER· 



10. ~vey'QIJ,.everhad your·~vei'sllcensesllSpended or revoked in WisconsiJi orU! any o1her State? . 
o Yes ~b{O Ryes, ex~; .. :,; ... 

,., "'. -, . 7;;.;t!T.= . ---'., 

12. Have .yon, as an adul~ ~tbin tli. ·Jl8$Ifivc (5) y~rs;' whtle operating a business, or engaged in a 
. profession, been convicted of any state or fedenll Ct\mges;. or .do you have charges pending at this time 

involving unfilirtradcpracticcs, unetbk:al conduct, or diScriQlination? iJ YeS }(No . 
lfyes,state: elIarge, year, r.,..o1t 

\ :'" 

14. Ust an addresS$ at which yeu ba~~ in the pastt;LY,Ii (5) years: .~' 
zir7(('/o- L/5'ST s-; /,~. @{ ..5--sr. . . -, . 

REAO' CAREFULLY BliFORE SlGNlNG: UDder p<IlliIly provided ror 'by hiw. the ll!1ren.il'i'cQ 1Ol"" that each of the .8"'ve 
quesdo .. !WI been UU!htbDy ah8Wered i<> tile """ of hlsIherAheir kllDwlodge; (lndlyldual appli""" .. and .. ch metnbcror a panncrship 
m"", sign; .... igllluoo COipOI1IIO offlOClS most sign.) . 

Ihav ..... _ .... jIy.r o..NanCEperi.hdl1itoUCI!NSF/PERMITAl'PLlQ\TfoNs~llflleCltyC1erk·.Oftl";' t:£:; 
{Appl\cQt'S-mitialr;) 



. ' 
CABARET LICENSE 

YEARLY 

Type: 212 Fee: $300/year 

Expires: June 30, do IF) 

E-MAIL ED JUN - ~ 1I1TO 
L.,-I·I 1"\ I - ,' . 

FILED ~. Z.<l -I '1 ' 
, INITIAi.s ~' 

~VECSrgAD) 
CC 

PLEASE NOTE: This license is non ..... owable, Applications shall be refurrod by the City Clerk tn the Police Department, The Police Department 'halI make a 
report. in writin& to the City Attorney as tn any poli .. reconl of the applicant, which may reflect upon good moral.hani<tcr or business l<Sponslbility,The City 
Attomoy .bail examine said _nI and make a_mdation to the Committee on Li_ts based thorcon as to whether the Ii"""" shal! be granted, The 
Committee on Li __ its shali review ali applications, any reports, the .... mmendation of the City Attomey and all other infoimation before it. Said 
Committnc shall rccmnmond tn the Common Council eilber the granting or denial of cacb application, (In aceonlence tn Chapter X. Sec:tinn 10,07 of the Code of 
OcnBraJ Ordinance. ofth. City ofK .... ha) , , , 

..--:---

l. Licensee Name:'_~L!IC!.\.L\ ~m:...!-· ~~==----(j(L!.\6!..:-~::::.j~~~· ___ ~District # __ ~--\-'_'_ 
(NOTE: mUllt be same name as beet Iquor Ileense) 

,2. Trade Name & Address: :];\\\ cY! ~~, /yoo ~ Sf 61: I<~~ if. 
~ 'Q'" 53/'i1J 

3. Iflicense is in the name ofa Corporation or LLC, AgentName: __ .j~..!.~.:..;( \c-' ...!yy\..!..:.:,---=..:::z..;:=~-\¥-!I.:.:l1V=~"".,--_,_ 

4. Date of Birth of Agent (if CorporationlLLC) or Individual:,_-,--, ~=~. ~ ________ _ 

5. Address::JB70D-(aJ) (Jf;5MErr1 Phone:..2hJ~9of~ Email:. ______ _ 
_ kiP 53/ t.- ! g 76(, ( ....... pond .. '" "ill be vi .. B1a1i i!address is give&) 

6. Driver's License Number: _~',~,-,-,. __ 
(must indleate if Ibis is Dot 8 Wisconsin DL) 

7. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in 
WISCOnSin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge pending at this time? 0 Yes "No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

8. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of violating a municipal or county ordiDance in Wisconsin or in any 
state; or do you have a charge pending at this time? 0 Yes II No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

9. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin 
or any other State? oYes.No If yes, explain: 

-OVER-



" 

10. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in WISCOnsin or in any other State? . 
• Yes 0 No If yes, expIRin:J),y~. ~ q eq: 

II. Have you teceivoo any traffic citatiQns in' Wisconsin or in any Qther S1afu within the past five (S)y~; . 
or do you have my ·such citations pending?· 0 Yes • No 
If yes, state: . charge, yeRr, midt . 

12. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a profession, 
been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you hlive charges pending at this time involving unfair 
trade practices, WlCthica1 conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes _ Nq 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

" 

13. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have operated 

;in the past five (5) years: &kf LA-Ie.... ~ 191O-:9B Ave l1¥wr:(' 
, ~~ 

. :J:; tts ~ IQ (JJ . \ <;;f 6E 1!/M4 t.JSF .. . .. ~cW 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided {or by law, tho undersigned states that eaeh of the above questions 
has beentruthfuJly 8IlSWered to the best ofhislber/their knowledge, (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership must sign; 
designated COIporate officers must sign.) 

Applieant's Signature •. ~~~~~~:::;""' _______ Date: 5 -s:--ILl . 

I bave received a eopyof the NOTICE perl3inlng to UCENSJJPERMIT APPUCATIONS from the City Clerk', om", (a;) 
~ 



CABARET LICENSE 
YEARLY 

Type: 212 Fee: $300/year 

Expires: June 30, ,;2a \ ~ 

E-MAIL ED JUN - ~ Rr('n 

FILED <1 

. INITIAlS "inQ 
ADVERSE@: 

LP l,ol~ 
cc 

pLEAsE NOTE: This license is n .... ren~wable. Applications shall be .. fi:rred by the City acrk 10 the Police Department The Police Departmcot shall make a 
1epOrt, in writiD& to tho City Attorney 8810 any police record ofth. appUcan~ which may .. fte<t upon good moral chanwter or business responsibility. Tho City 
Attorney shall examinfI said record and make a reoommeruiatioD to the Committee on LiccnseslPermits based thaon as to whether the Ucense shall be granted The 
Co~ttec on LicenseslPermits shall rmcw all applications, any reports. the reCommendation of the Ci1y Attorney and _all other information before it Said 
Committoe shsll reoommond to th. Common Council either the granting or dODial of each application. (In. _co to Ciuptor X. Section 10.07 of the Code of 
General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha) 

1. LicenseeName: 1\0:\/<1\0.\')'5\<.0.':;', LW: District # 
'--~--

(NOTE: must be same name as beerlllquor license) 

2. TtadeName&Address: 3~....x'6';;;, no;" .t 66 \\ J~Q5 - 58."~ \3& 
3. Iflicense is in the name of a Corporation or LLC, Agent Name: ~.\ c\'( <0. v "'-\ GU....." \<.c, " 

4. Date of Birth of Agent (if CorporationlLLC) or Individual:_ 
,~ , 

. ... (:;;1b"7) 
5. Address: 232 S -5~t,!.D S:t Phone:I..S?-78&'3 Email: ?9t .... \<.o.v;;:.)\..cr\..-.. ... \ \. ~ 

(correspunden, ... 1II b. via emall If addr ... is given) 

6. Driver's License Number: I >< ""a -Y--" 

(must indicate If this is not a WIsconsin DL) 

7. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in 
WISCOnsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge pending at this time? 0 Yes '\lI No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

8. Have· you, as an: adult, ever been convicted of violatin$ a municipal or COIUlty ordinance in Wisconsin or in any 
state; or do you have a charge pending at this time? I§.,Y es D No . . . 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

m'"'r?¥,- Li;)'TI<12IW~ 2013 -=R-Il> 'b",W' 

9. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serVe time in a jailor prison in WISconsin 
or any other State? DYes ¢Wo If yes, elplain: . . 

-OVER-



10. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wisconsin or in any other State? 
lJ Yes I',lNo If yes, explain: 

.. ' . 
", : 

11. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other State within thepast five ($) yeats; . 
or do you have any such citations pending? lJ Yes 1jI No 
If yes, state: . charge, year, h!8ult . . 

12. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a profession, 
been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at this time involving unfair 
trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? lJ Yes 11 Nq 
If yes, state:. charge, year, result 

13. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesSes you have operated 
ill the past five (5) years: . 
~ g" ","' i $0 ·A:>2S - SA ¥? .\=\ 

14. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: 
S3t)0- Kt.>~J> 'VC- '"PL"RPR,"S" 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNJNG: Under ponaIty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above questions . 
has been truthfully answered to the best ofhisJherl1heir knowledge. (IndivIdual applicants and each member of a paIfnership must sW(;i 
designated corporate officers must sign.)":':;. 

Applicant's SigDaturUW ;> ) '" ' 

. (In VI U ent ofCOlporation) 
Date: La _L1- l'i 

I bave received a "pyof tile NOTICE pertaining to IJCENSEIPERMIT APPLICATIONS from lb. City Clerk', Offi .. 5<l'h 
(Applic .... ' Initial.) 



dIe 
SIRARlHURS TAVERN-CAMELOT CAT, SIR ARTHUR'S BEER GARDENS, 3501-14TII AVE 

J:::-MAILI:.U JUN - { REC'O 

CABARET LICENSE 
YEARLY 

'tYPe: :U2Fee: $300/year 

Expires;June 30, ~S-

6. Driver's LicenseNum\l~: _-;--:-;-;;----:-
(mlHt lu ..... telCtbJ. hDot. WtseoIlllD DL) 

FIlED II' 'U . 

INJ.~LS WIlRS. '. 
11' ~. 
ex: 

7. Have you, as lUI adQlt, ever been CQnvicted of a major crime (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in 
Wisconsin,ot in f!IIY olh~ State; or do you have Ii cIiJitge pending at this time? 0 Yes l1'f.Io 
If yes, state: marge,year, result 

8. Have you, lis ana<lult, ever been CQDvlcled ofvlolaling a municipal or ccuntyordinance in Wtseonsin or in 
any slate; or do you hailea charge pending at this time? U'IIIis 0 No . 
If yes, 1Itate: c'harge, year, result 

~str'L :;i~ ~M l~~u&~ 
9. Haveyou, as an adult, ever served tithe; or have been sentenced to s~etime in ajail or prison iii 

Wisconsin or any olber State? aYes 'lllNo If yes, explain: 

-OVER-



,I o. Hav.e'~ever had your'4dv~h'$Jjcense sUspended or revoked ill Wisconsin or hI any o1her State? 
oYes'lNo Ifyes,exp!lif!J.: ' , , , . ~ . 

11. Have yOu received any tmffic citati,,~ in Wl)ICousin or in any o1her State wi1hin the past five (5) 
yearii; or do youhavc'any such <:ltan.;l1lS pending? liI'Yes 0 No 
Ifye.,SIilt!i: ~1i~Ye"llf.result 

\ Ul\i"~ ">.~,~_ ~_~:'=X _ _ .. MSr: CS : ~ \ t ~ j!, \ '" , 

12, ,Hiweiou, , ¥,~n, adult, within the past Jive (5) yeatS, while operating a business, or engaged in a 
profession, 'been oonvimd of any stste or fedemJ charges,: or, do you have clfatges pending at this time 
involving unfili.' trade practices, nnetrucal conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes \{No , 
Ifyes"stste: charge, year, result ' ' 

14, List all addresse!l at which you b.veliv~e past five (5) years: 
\tj,9,p'9=\~ ~ ... , ~Y'''''\ ... \ wi, MI'/--D 

READ CARllFUU.V OOFORESJONlNQ: Undo< pet>a1IY. provided for by low. lh ... do .. iSliCd _ thru cacl! of the above 
qu .. lions h .. been IfUthlillly ....... 1Od <0 the best ofhi.oIbcr/thciT knowledge. (lndlviduol appli""'lS and each member or a paltt1ership 
"'UtI sijJl; designated COIj>OnlIC om .... mIlO( sign.) 

.. 



E-MAILED JUN - 2 R£('O 

PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE 

, ~ARLY lype: 119 F~$300/year 
Expires: ~Qh 

o DAILY Type: 118 Fee: $50.00/day 
Date(s): __ _ 

FILED_-;T_ 
INITIALS ,j ~. 

ADVERS~ AD;; 

LP MOr-
ee 

PLEASE NOn:: This license is non-renewable. ApplicationS shall be referred by .the City Clerk to the Police Department. The Police Department shall make a 
report, in writing. to the City Attorney as to any police reoord of the applicant, which may reflect upon gopd moral character or business responsibility. The City 
Attorney shall examin~'said record and make a recommendation to the Committee on LicenseslPermits based, thereon as to whether the license shall be granted.' The 
Co11.1mittee on LicenseslPermits shall review aU applications, any reports, the recommendation of the City Attorney and all other infonnation befole it Said 
COmmittee shaH reco~cnd to the Common Council either the granting or denial of each application. (In accordance to Cbmpler X. Section 10,07 of the Code of 
General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha.) 

1. Licensee Name: . fvblfc. . CrJt- 6f5VIM LL~ District# b2 
(Individual or CorporiitionILLC- same as WI'Seller's Permit) 

2. Trade Name & Address: f1blk. C,J1lSf~'!) . Jib S,?1h 91-. ICeres¥; 53/W 
3. If license is in the name of a Corp, or LLC,Agent Name:'---.JM,--,,,,,a."'/CLI_·--,-,~,,,e,,,a=-l' J+---------
4, Date of Birth of Agent (if CorporationILLC) or Individual: __ _ 

. I 

5, Address: 6340 I()I~ Aile ~~I.JJ, Phone:.?6Hlf·~~6oEmail: lo..vcflb@f.bli(ccJtJ.rc ... ;~.co .... 
. . (eorrespondeo« wUl be via email lhddress Is given) 

6. Attach an "Applicanfs Report ofPoIice Record" for each individual, partner, and corporate member iV"" 

7. Have you obtained a current copy of 12,05 (Dfthe Code of General Ordinances) .yes 0 no 

8, If you previously held the license applied for, was it ever suspended or revoked? 0 yes )r. no 
If yes, explain: _____________________________ _ 

9. Describe in detail the type of entertainment to be provided: J../I;e 1>11>';',', ! art LC>"'~ 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above 
. questions has been truthfully answered to the best ofhislher/their knowledge, (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership 
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.) 

Applicant's SigDature:_~~~~:;;:7i· ~~?tY~.4---~7::::;:----,-_____ Date:.--"~7'/....:]Q""i£..!./--'i'-. ~_ 
(iD~~) I ' 

I have received a copy of the NOTICE pertaining to LiCENSEIPERMIT APPLICATIONS from the City Clerk'. Office ~ 
. (Applicants Initials) 



MOBILE HOME PARK LICENSE 

EXPIRE JUNE 30" -:':::j~~F?~~~~~= 
o New Application ;' 

o JYpe 71 (0·50 Units) 
S100/year 

o JYpe 73 (100-150 Units) 
S300/year 

'!:I" 'IYpe 75 (200-250 Units) 
S500/year 

o JYpe 7 (50- 0 l0Jts~ 7 2014 
S200/y ar CITY 01"1 . 

9TY CLE (BNOSHA 
o 'IYpe 74 (IS0- - VRBR 

$4001year 

The undersigned hereby makes application for permit to engage in the business of a Mobile Home Park 
within the City of Kenosha. 

1. Name of Applicant _-->.""'-4J;,£,LDu'0.J...">::>JhD.ll>Q,_'"1D...l...l....l.l\-\""'s: ..... ,'--o, . ..!.L"=::..!:\....!:::::C:...... ... ' ________ _ 

2. Address of Applicant 9007.. S her: J 0." ~ 0(>. cl • ke-ru4 he;, WI 5 '31'1 ~ 
, J 

3. Ph()neNumberofApplicant h-~'L) 6'1,-/ - ~ fa 

4. Name of Park 00 /<.i.U'o~· ~~"''J -Po..e,.m"'t'~ ~v..8~hg C'o~~~>'l~~ 
5. Address of Park . '\ CIYZ-. S'ner,ld.o..., go", J 
6. Number ofSpaces __ '2.....::.....!.l.:C=--____________________ _ 

7. Mobile Home Park Operator I.(~"'os h.<a !VI 1+<:, LL(. -
(person who will be collecting monthly fees) 

8. Contact Phone Number for Operator -==L:...4..!....:8:..:.i)~)_'f:....7~3_· .:2:..!'l-~'1..l.:,,~ _________ _ 

9. Email address for Operator ....:1'h.~.::c.c=a_lo::...::o.:......,...:....::..:..:.®~_m_y-a._.!..p_"V...JPc·_C_Q _"" _________ _ 

I\c_ .. -.....;,.. 
Signature of Applicant (individuaI/mell:l~er()f co:rp) nate 

pp tax checked ___ _ license issued ___ _ initials --



Kenosha Police Department 

Public Safety Building 

1000 - 55" Street 

Kenosha, WI 53140-3794 

(262) 605-5200 

DATE 

TO 

MAY 29, 2014 

CITY CLERK DEBBIE SALAS 

JOHN W MORRISSEY 
Chief of Police 

DANIEL G. MI$KlNIS 
Deputy Police Chief 

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY MATTHEW KNIGHT 

FROM INSPECTOR LEWIS LINDQUIST 

SUBJECT RENEWAL TOWING LICENSE APPLICATIONS 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

The Kenosha Police Department performed the required inspections in the storage lots at the 
locations listed below for renewal of their Towing Licenses and found that they are in compliance 
with City Ordinance. 

Business 
«.. 'Atlas Service 

b 'Firehouse Performance 
c.. Jantz Auto Sales 
cl Jantz Auto Towing 
e Jantz Yard 4 
of Jensen Towing 
9 Pro Towing 

Address 
5419 Washington Rd 
4502-22nd Avenue 
3405 Washington Rd 
3405 Washington Rd 
2500 Washington Rd 
5410-50" Street 
6018-26th Avenue 

Phone 
657-2190 
656-0773 
654-0238 
654-0238 
658-1392 
656-1100 
321-4424 

Contact Person 
James McDevitt 
Bryan Infusino 
Steve Jantz 
Alfred Jantz 
AI Jantz 
Paula Jensen 
Sharon Wienke 

*Denotes that the storage lot is not located at the principle place of business. 

Attached are copies of the Storage Lot Renewal Check Lists for your review. 

Inspector Lewis Lindquist 
INSPECTOR LEWIS LINDQUIST 

The mission of the Kenosha Police Department is to serve all people with respect, fairness 
and compassion. We are committed to preserving peace, order and safety: enforcing 

laws and ordinances: and safeguarding constitutional rights. 



CITY OF KENOSHA 
625 - 52nd Street, Room 105 

Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140-3480 
Phone (262)653-4020 

Fax (262)653-4023 
cityclerk@kenosha.org 

www.kenosha.org 

TO: Licensing/Permit Committee 

June 5,2014 

FROM: Debra Salas, City Clerk!Treasur~ 

RE: Denial of Peddler License - Thaer Bitar 

C: City Attorney 

Dear Committee Members, 

Debra L. Salas 
City Clerk - Treasurer 

Karen J. Forsberg 
Deputy City Clerk-Treasurer 

The following is an explanation of the above referenced denial. 

Upon review of Mr. Bitar's application, the Police Department forwarded 
information regarding a citation which was not listed: 

• 7/31/13 Patronizing Prostitutes (Misdemeanor) - Guilty/Amended 
Charge 

In addition, the application was incomplete: 

• Question #10 - Mr. Bitar indicated he would be selling food, but did not 
attach a copy of the Kenosha County food permit. 

• Question #14 - The vehicle inspection report & certification by an A.S.E. 
certified technician was not attached. 

• The insurance card for the vehicle did not specify liability coverage. 
• The photographs submitted are not identical. 

The license application was denied based on material police record and 
failure to file a full, complete and accurate application . Mr. Bitar was informed if 
this decision in writing, and his right to appeal. He is requesting the Committee 
to reconsider the denial. 
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Debra L. Salas 
City Clerk - Treasurer 

Karen J. Forsberg 
Deputy City Clerk-Treasurer 

June 4,2014 

Thaer Bitar 
(Handed to in person) 

RE: Peddler License 

Dear Applicant: 

CITY OF KENOSHA 
Department of 

City ClerkfTreasure r 

Your license application appeal will be presented to the LicensingIPermit Committee on: 

Date: 
Time: 
Location: 

Monday, June 9, 2014 
6:30 pm 
Kenosha Municipal Building, 62S-S2"d Street, Room 202 

It is recommended that you attend this meeting; however, meeting dates and 
times are subject to change. Please check the current agenda at 
www.kenosha.org to ensure you attend the correct meeting. 

If you have questions or need additional information, feel free to email 
dsalas@kenosha .org or call 653-4020. 

Deb Salas 
City Clerk 

625 - 52nd Street · Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140-3480 
262.653.4020 • Fax 262 .653.4023 • email: citvcierk@kenosha.org • Www.kenosha.org 



, 
~lJyy() p~ !i/o 'i'T)..b-;::::' 

PEDDLER LICENSE 

TYPE: 126 Fee: $250.00/year 

F I LED~/ 
IN ITI A.1-S~ 
ADVERS OADV 

Issued ceol ru 
Expires: September 30, tDly E-MAILED ju;~ ·· 2 RfC'O 

I. Applicant: Ttl At Q. 1\\ ~lI IA R 

Applicant's Report - pOliclJSNJE&ched ~ 2. Driver's License or 1.0. copy attached ~ and 

3. Residence Address: 22>12. 2:-0 t.h AVr:: 

4. Email: 'D~ \a.( \'nW@<,)ffiC\.\\ ,LeW(\ 
(correspolldence will be via email if address is given) 

5. Business Name, Address, & Phone: ~ N/A f}( 

attached .J 6. Provide 2 identical color photographs (2inches x 2 inches) taken within the last 6 months: 

7. Date of Birth: D9/2?./Q 1 Place of Birth: t~MjV\C. (\.vt Social Security # 3'Ui --,I..LI _ - 'WI7 
(MMmllfYY) (City/State) 

8. Date(s) Stand will operate: ':\ll"()~ \ c> S~ ~k"\'\c'c Time: __ q,-'...,. 0",,0,,--' -,<lc:.:..:.O..:.~ ____ _ 
(9:00am to 8:00pm only) 

9. Race:I...'n ;k Gender:~Eye Color~r (),,",n Hair Color: ir 6"'", Height:....>bL.' -,3__ Weight...=l :....£.._O _ _ 

10.Are You Selling Food? Yes i No 0 copy of Kenosha County Food Permit attached? Yes 0 No 0 

II . Describe the food, beverages, merchandise, or services to be sold or ordered: ~ ~ ~{'(.v,('/\ . ~ roJ.uv-\-~ ! 

12. I have received a copy of the Ordinance pertaining to Peddler's & Peddler's Stand License(s). Yes I No 0 

13. Will a car or truck be used to conduct business? Yes DvNo 0 If yes, certificate of liability attached J 
14. Vehicle inspection by an A.S.E. Certified Technician Yes 0 No 0 N/A uVReport & Certification attached 0 

IS. List the last three cities where you have conducted similar business: ______________ _ 
l\]()N I: 

Applicants ages 12 to 17 must provide the following: 
Street Trade Penn it attached 0 lD Card attached 0 Work Pennit attached 0 

• Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statutes 103.25 and IND. 70 Wisconsin Administrative Code. 
The Boys and Girls Club of Kenosha, 133052"" Street, (654-6200) is designated as a pennit office for the above. 

1 hereby appoint the municipal clerk for the City of Kenosha or hislher agent to accept service of process in any civil action brought 
against me in connection with direct sales activities if 1 cannot, after reasonable effort, be personally served. I hereby certilY that I am 
the applicant named in the foregoing application, and I have read each and every question and answered each and every question truly, 
correctly and completely, under penally of law for failure to do so. 

Applicant's Signature: =:IL 4..~ Date: b· J- lLj 

I have received a copy of the NOTICE pertaining to LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS from the City Clerk's office-.... 1,..8.,-", __ _ 
(Applicant's Initials) 



APPLICANT'S REPORT- POLICE RECORD 

NAME: \Y~l~ 
ADDRESS: ~ ~2..L z:~ H, a v f: 
DATE OF BIRTH: O't III (q '2. 
DRIVER'S LICENSE #: I;) 360 - ~ 139 -l 3 L/ 2 - 00 

(mllst indicate if this is not a Wisconsin DL) 

LICENSE APPLIED FOR: _ pr Q~e 

Applicant must truly, correctly and completely answer the following questions, or in the alternative, subject themselves to the 

penalties specified in § 1.22 of the Code of General Ordinances, a copy of which is printed on the reverse side of this appl ication. In 

the event the information is untrue, incorrect, and/or incomplete it will be denied. 

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony) or minor crime (misdemeanor) in 
Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge pending at this time? 0 Yes ltNo 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

2. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of violating a municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin or in 
any state; or do you have a charge pending at this time? 0 Yes r;t' No 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

3. Have you, as an adult, ever s, rved time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jailor prison in Wisconsin 
or any other State? 0 Yes riNo If yes, explain: 

4. Have yOO'ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wisconsin or in any other State? 
DYes i./No If yes, explain: 

5. Have you received any traffic citations in Wiscpnsin or in any other State within the past five (5) years; 
or do you have any such citations pending? rs/Yes 0 No If yes, state: charge, year, result 

10 \ \ c) d-c'%..... 'S~~-"-'?v''''~ \Jt:r \ '0 \ '" c., 55 IMqh.. 



6. Have you, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, while operating a business or engaged in a 
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at this 
time involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? 0 Yes rvtNo 
If yes, state: charge, year, result 

7. List the name and address of all employers for which you have worked and/or businesses you have 
operated in the past five (5) years: 

Co \\i"~ (\ 'f. \ t.' l\ \\6<.1I I ()\ih ") -\~" ~ \e.(\~'i\-I ~ r C\ hi to (.Jl: 

8. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: 
') OO"i ("., \." ;'<-<o.A "-~,,<>~"'c,. w+_ 

Applicant's Signature: 

PLEASE READ: §1.22 LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS - CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES 

Date: b - I - I Lj 

A. Prohibition It shall be unlawful for any person, acting as an individual, a partner, a corporate officer, or an agent, to execute or file w ith any City 
Department, or to authori ze any person to do so on their behalf, a license or penn it application which is not true, correct and/or complete in all 
material respects and which was known by said person to be untrue, incorrect and/or incomplete. The tcnn lOin all material respects" sha ll mean with 
respect to some fact, which, if known to the granting authori ty, would be a basis or a consideration for license or penn it denial. 

B. Penally 
I) Any person violating Subsection A. above, shall, upon conviction thereof, be subject to a forfeiture not to exceed Five Hundred ($500) Dollars, 
plus the payment of the costs of prosecution, and, in default of the timely payment thereof, shall be committed to the County Jail until such forfeiture 
has been paid, but not to exceed a period of thirty (30) days. 
2) The license or permit granting authority may grant, but withhold the issuance of, any license or penn it for a period not to exceed th irty (30) days 
from the date of granting under circumstances wherein an application is found by the granting authority to have violated Section A. above, and the 
applicant was provided with an opportunity to appear before the granting authority. The granting authority may a lso issue a written warning to the 
applicant which shall be made part of their license/pennit record for two (2) consecutive license/pennit years. Where such finding and penalty is 
made and imposed by other than the Common Council, applicant may. within ten (10) days of receipt of oral or written notice of the imposition of 
any such penalty. whichever is first , if both oral and written notice is provided, file a Notice of Appeal with the City Clerk and have such matter 
rev iewed by the Common Counci l. 

§I.225 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE FOR PROCESSING LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS 

The first Twenty-five ($25) Dollars of the appl ication fcc for any License/Permit shall be retained by the City in the event of a License/Pennit denial or the withdrawal 

of the application by applicant for administrative IDld processing costs, and the balance. if any. refunded to the applicant. Where the application fee is less than Twenty­

five ($25) Dollars, the entire application fcc shall be retained by the City for administrative and processing costs. 





· . 

Your ID Cards 
Keep these cards handy--in your glove compartment or wallet. And contact us anytime you have a question or need to report a cla im. 

If you have a claim. we'll get you back on the road as soon as possible. And while you'll always have a choice where to repai r your 
vehicle, when you use a shop in our preapproved network, we'll guarantee your repair for as long as you own or lease your vehicle. 

Thank you for choOSing Progressive. 

~ r-------------- ------ -------------- -- -- --- - ---- ----- -- , 

Thaer M Bitar 
Platinum Membership 

Form A022 (03/11) 

IF YOU'RE IN AN ACCIDENT 
1. Remain at the s<ene. Don't admit fauh. 
2. Find a safe location, call the police, and eKchange driver information. 
3. Ca ll Progressive right away. 

TO REPORT A ClAIM 
(all 1-800-214-4499 or go to daims.progressivl!.(om. 

Use your own repair shop, or choose one in our network. Or, let 
us manage the process start-to-fjnish at our SelVic:e (enter in 
Milwaukee, WI. 

PROGREJJIVE' 

KEEP THIS CARD IN YOUR VEHICLE WHILE IN OPERATION. 

INSURANCE IDENTIFICATION CARD - Wisconsin 

Policy Number: 903041432 NAle Number: 21727 
Effective Date: 05/3112014 Expiration Date: 11/30/2014 
Insurer: Progressive UniveiSallnsurance Co ' ·800·776·4737 

PO Box 31260 Tampa, Fl33631 
Named Insured(s): 
Thaer M Bitar 
Year Make Model YIN 
1989 Ford EconO/Club Wgn E350 lFDHS34M9KHC28252 

Manage your policy anytime 
with just a few clicks at 
progressive.com 

_____________________________________________________ J 



Zimbra: Peddler's License h ttps:/lmail. kenosha .org/zimbra/ 
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Search lisa May 

Mail Address Book Calendar Tasks Briefcase Preferences Peddler's Licen 

Close Reply Reply to All Forward Delete Spam Actions 

Peddler's License 
From: Kelly Andreoli 

To: I Michelle Nelson {mnelson@kenosha.orgl I lisa May (Imay@kenosha.org) t 
- -

Cc: ( l ewis ~indquist 

Adverse 
Thaer Bi tar 
07-31-13 Patronizing Prostitutes (Misdemeanor) - Guilty/Amended Charge 

No Adverse 
Gillian Santoro 
Kattaree Chaowanich 
Ad ri ana Sa lazar 

Kelly M. Andreoli 
Clerical Supervisor 
Kenosha Police Department 
(262) 605-5237 
kma360@kenoshapolice.com 
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CITY OF KENOSHA 
625 - 52nd Street, Room 105 

Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140-3480 
Phone (262)653-4020 

Fax (262)653-4023 
cityc lerk@ kenosha.org 

www.kenosha.org 

Thaer M. Bitar 
8322 28th Ave 
Kenosha, WI 53143 

Dear Mr. Bitar: 

June 3, 2013 

Debra L. Salas 
City Clerk - Treasurer 

Karen J. Fors berg 
Deputy City Clerk-Treasurer 

Your application for a City of Kenosha Peddler's license is denied based on 
material police record and upon your failure to file a full, complete and accurate 
application. 

You may either reapply or, according to Section 13.03 of the City of Kenosha 
Code of General Ordinances, you may appeal this denial to the Licensing/Permit 
Committee by filing a written request for a hearing. 

Address your request for a hearing to: 

Licensing/Permit Committee 
c/o City Clerk Treasurer 

625-52nd Street, Room 105 
Kenosha, VVI 53140 

cc: Matt Knight, Deputy City Attorney 

Sincerely, 

Debra L. Salas 
City Clerk-Treasurer 
City of Kenosha 

Inspector Lewis Lindquist, Police Department 
Fil e 



VENDOR # 

PAYEE: THAER M BITAR 

8322 28TH AVE 

KENOSHA, WI 53143 

PAYMENT VOUCHER 

CITY OF KENOSHA 
MUNICIPAL OFFI CE BUILDING 

KENOS HA, WI 53140 

DATE ISSUED: 06/03/ 14 

ACCOUNT DISTRIBUTION 

110-00-4 44 01-000-000 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATE EXPLANATION AMOUNT 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
06/03/14 REFUND OF PEDDLER (THAER M. BITAR ) $ 225.00 

Receipt: 06/02/14 LISA 0001 License # 140021 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT 

DEPARTMENT HEAD DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 

DATE_.->.( "",,,--,-_:i-->-=-'--Il..>.l+\ __ _ DATE 



ORDINANCE NO.                       

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON CURT WILSON
CO-SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON PATRICK JULIANA

ADLERPERSON KURT WICKLUND

TO REPEAL, RECREATE AND RENUMBER VARIOUS 
SUBSECTIONS OF 10.063 E.1., E.2. AND E.3. OF THE 
CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF 
KENOSHA REGARDING CRITERIA FOR LICENSE 
REVOCATION, NON RENEWAL OR SUSPENSION OF 
ANY CLASS “A”/ “CLASS A” LICENSE OR AGENT STATUS

Section One:         Subsections 10.063 E.1., E.2. and E.3. of the Code of General 

Ordinances for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, are hereby repealed and recreated as follows:

E. Criteria For License Revocation, Non Renewal or Suspension of any Class "A"/"Class A"
License or Agent Status.

            1.   Wisconsin Chapter 125 Review.

            a.  Any Licensee who, holds a Class "A"/"Class A" License or agent status who within three hundred
sixty-five (365) consecutive days violates Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 two (2) times, whether said
violations are committed by Licensee, or employee or agent thereof, whether or not charged and/or
convicted, shall have their License subject to mandatory suspension of sixtythirty (630) days upon Common
Council review.

            Notwithstanding the foregoing, no demerit points will be issued to a Licensee for the conduct of an
employee or agent of the Licensee, if such conduct of the employee or agent was the first and only violation
occurring for which Licensee would be liable within the three hundred sixty-five (365) days preceding the
violation by employee or agent.

2b.  Any Licensee who, holds a Class "A"/"Class A" License or agent status who within three hundred
sixty-five (365) consecutive days violates Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 more than two three (23) times, 
whether said violations are committed by Licensee, or employee or agent thereof, whether or not charged and/or
convicted, shall have their License subject to mandatory non renewal or revocationsuspension of sixty (60) days 
upon Common Council review.

            c.  Any Licensee who, holds a Class “A”/ “Class A” License or agent status who within three hundred 
sixty-five (365) consecutive days violates Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 more than three (3) times, whether said
violations are committed by Licensee, or employee or agent thereof, whether or not charged and/or convicted, 
shall have their License subject to mandatory non renewal or revocation upon Common Council review.

            2.  Any Licensee who, holds a Class “A”/ “Class A” License or agent status who within seven hundred 
thirty (730) consecutive days, equals or exceeds a total of one hundred (100) demerit points for the below 
described conduct committed by Licensee, or employee or agent thereof, whether or not charged and/or 
convicted, shall have their License subject to revocation, non renewal or suspension, within the discretion of the 
Common Council.



            Notwithstanding the foregoing, no demerit points will be issued to a Licensee for the conduct of an
employee or agent of the Licensee, if such conduct of the employee or agent was the first and only violation
occurring for which Licensee would be liable within the three hundred sixty-five (365) days preceding the
violation by employee or agent.

3. Notwithstanding the foregoing, tThe Common Council may, but is not obligated to, revoke a license,
with a term of one (1) year, issued hereunder upon the accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points
within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days, subject to the following. With respect to the first
accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points within said seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days,
the disciplinary action shall consist of at a minimum of a license suspension of ten (10) consecutive days,
plus an assessment of seventy-five (75) demerit points. With respect to the second accumulation of one
hundred (100) demerit points within said seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days, the disciplinary action
shall consist of at a minimum of a license suspension of thirty (30) consecutive days, plus an assessment of
seventy-five (75) demerit points. With respect to a third accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points
within said seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days, the disciplinary action shall consist of revocation.

Section Two:         This Ordinance shall become effective upon passage and 

publication.

ATTEST:_____________________________City Clerk

             
APPROVED:__________________________Mayor              Date:______________
                

Passed:

Published:

Drafted By:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



RESOLUTION __ _ 

PRINCIPAL SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON DAVID F. BOGDALA 
ALDERPERSON STEVE BOSTROM 
ALDERPERSON G. JOHN RUFFOLO 
ALDERPERSON SCOTT GORDON 

CO-SPONSOR: 
CO-SPONSOR: 
CO-SPONSOR 

TO URGE THE STATE OF WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE TO PASS AND 
GOVERNOR SCOTT WALKER TO ENACT TOUGHER OWl LAWS 
REGARDING MULTIPLE OWl OFFENSES AND THOSE WHO CAUSE 
BODILY HARM WHILE DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 

WHEREAS, Wisconsin remains the only state in the nation where a first-time 

operating while intoxicated (OWl) conviction results in a civil forfeiture offense without the 

potential for incarceration; and 

WHEREAS, according to the Department of Transportation, two hundred people 

died in drunken driving-related accidents in 2012 in the State of Wisconsin and Wisconsin's 

drunken driving fatality rate, with 3.4 deaths per 100,000 residents, exceeds the national average 

(3.2), and is much higher than in Illinois (2.5) and Minnesota (2.1); and 

WHEREAS, 225 people died in alcohol-related crashes in 2011 and 2,984 were 

injured, and of the 28,213 convictions statewide in 20 II, 38.6% of drivers were repeat offenders; 

and 

would: 

WHEREAS, the City of Kenosha Common Council does support legislation that 

1. Criminalize all first offense OWl violations with a blood alcohol 
concentration of 0.16 or above, making it a criminal misdemeanor. 

2. ReclassifY all convictions of OWl third offense or fourth offense as 
felonies. 

3. Criminalize all OWl offenses which result in injury and require 
mandatory incarceration as a penalty component for such offense 

;]7 



NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council for the 

City of Kenosha does urge the State of Wisconsin Legislature to pass, and Governor Scott 

Walker to enact, tougher OWl laws regarding first offense OWl convictions where there is a 

blood alcohol concentration greater than or equal to .16, ~hose offenders with three or greater 

OWl convictions, and those who cause injury while driving under the influence. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Common Council does hereby direct 

the City Clerk's office, after approval by the Common Council, to send this resolution to the 

offices of State Representative Peter Barca, State Representative Tod Ohnstad, State 

Representative Samantha Kerkman, State Representative Jim Ott, State Senator Robert Wirch, 

and State Senator Alberta Darling. 

Adopted this, ___ day of ______ " 2014. 

ATTEST: ___________ , City Clerk 

Debra Salas 

APPROVED: __________ , Mayor 
Keith G. Bosman 

Passed: 

Published: 

Drafted By: 

DAVID F. BOGDALA 
17'h District Alderperson 
City of Kenosha 
State of Wisconsin 



PRINCIPAL SPONSOR: 
CO-SPONSOR: 
CO-SPONSOR: 

RESOLUTION .,--__ 

ALDERPERSON DAVID F. BOGDALA 
ALDERPERSON STEVE BOSTROM 
ALDERPERSON G. JOHN RUFFOLO 

TO IMPROVE EFFICIENCY IN THE CITY OF KENOSHA PERMITTING 
PROCESS BY ESTABLISHING THE CITIZEN PROJECT 

WHEREAS, it is incumbent upon the Common Council and Administration for 

the City of Kenosha to provide an atmosphere conducive for citizens to obtain the necessary 

permits for their homes and businesses in an efficient and productive manner; and 

WHEREAS, the current process for obtaining permits for Structural, Fencing, 

Signs, Soil Erosion, Electrical, Plumbing, HVAC, Pools, Replacement/Modification, Plan 

Review, Razing, Moving a Building, Street Occupancy, Reinspection, Certificate of Occupancy, 

Temporary Occupancy, Zoning Board of Appeals Action, Vacant Building, Fire Prevention 

Bureau can be cumbersome, inefficient, and difficult for citizens to navigate; and 

WHEREAS, the Common Council for the City of Kenosha desires the 

development of a more efficient permitting system, which could include an automated and/or 

expedited permitting process. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council for the 

City of Kenosha does hereby: 

1. Establish "The Citizen Project", which is an effort to enhance citizen 

interaction involving the permitting system and create efficiencies thereof; and, 

2. Create The Citizen Project Special Committee subject to Robert's Rules of 

Order, the open meetings and public records law, which is created with the purpose of examining 

current permitting process and making recommendations to the Common Council for 

improvements, created as follows: 



ATTEST: 

a. The Special Committee will be comprised of four aldelpersons, of which two 
will include the alderperson of the 12th and 17th, the remaining two alderpersons 
will be appointed by the Council President and confirmed by Common Council, a 
Secretary, and six Members; 

b. The Secretary will be the City Clerk or her designee from the City Clerk's 
Office. Notwithstanding Robert's Rules of Order, the Secretary shall have voting 
privileges; 

c. The six Members will be i) the Director ofIT or his designee; ii) the Director 
of Community Development and Inspections or his designee from said 
department; and iii) four citizens appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the 
Common Council; 

d. The term of The Citizen Project Special Committee shall commence upon 
approval of this Resolution by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha and 
shall expire twelve months from commencement or upon implementation and 
completion of the Common Council approved recommendations forwarded to the 
Common Council within six months of commencement, whichever comes first. 

Adopted this, ___ day of _______ " 2014. 

:=--=---=--;--_______ ' City Clerk 
Debra Salas 

APPROVED: -c-----------' Mayor 
Keith G. Bosman 

Passed: 

Published: 

Drafted By: 
DAVID F. BOGDALA 
17th District Alderperson 
City of Kenosha 
State of Wisconsin 



In The Matter Of: 

COMMON COUNCIL 

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 

LICENSING/l'ERMIT COMMITTEE 

The Class "A" Beer License of Kenosha Gas Stop, Inc., Dina Kattoum, Agent 

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation 

The Complaint of the City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha seeking the suspension or 

revocation of the above captioned license came before the License and Permit Committee on March 24, 

2014, and May 28, 2014. 

The members of the Licensing/Pelmit Committee present for the hearing on May 28, 2014 were 

Chairman Curt Wilson, Patrick Juliana, and Kurt Wicklund. Alderpersons G. John Ruffolo and David 

Bogdala were excused. 

The Licensing/Permit Committee was represented by special counsel, Steven M. Cain. 

The City Clerk/Treasurer was represented by Deputy City Attorney Matthew A. Knight. 

The Licensee appeared in person by its Attorney Teny Rose. 

NOW THEREFORE, based on the testimony and evidence received at the hearing, the 

arguments of counsel for the City, the arguments of the Licensee, and the discussion by the members of 

the Licensing/Permit Committee, the Licensing/Permit Committee of the Common Council of the City 

of Kenosha makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation: 



FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. That Dina Kattoum, hereinafter "Agent", is the named agent on the City of Kenosha Alcohol 

Beverage License Application, and was at all times relevant herein, an adult resident of the City of Kenosha, 

Wisconsin, and as of November 11,2011, resided at 9709 - 56" Street, Kenosha, WI, 53142. 

2. Licensee was initially granted a Class "A" Beer license, hereinafter "License", by the Common 

Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter "Council", on March 5, 20[2, for the premises located at 

2207 - 60'" Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, without being subject to demerit points; 

3. On June 3, 20[3, the Council granted renewal of said License; 

4. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a conviction of Licensee's 

employee, Motasem Abdeljaber, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, Dina Kattoum, for No 

Licensed Operator on Licensed Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section [25.32(2), pursuant to Sections 

10.063 E.!. and 10.063 E.7. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 7, 

2013, and resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court on Februaty 20, 2014. 

5. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of Licensee's employee, 

Musa Abdeljaber, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, Dina Kaltoum, for No Licensed Operator 

on Licensed Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.32(2), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.l., [0.063 

E.7. and 10.063 E.9. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 15, 2013, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on February 20, 2014; 

6. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a conviction of Licensee's 

employee, Alexis Hoff, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, Dina Kattoum, for Sale of Alcohol 

to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.1. and 

10.063 E.7. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 22, 2013, and resulting 

in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on February 20, 2014; 

7. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of Licensee's employee, 

Motasem Abdeljabar, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, Dina Kattoum, for Sale of Alcohol to 
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an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.I., 

10.063 E.7. and 10.063 E.9. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on October 17, 

2013, and resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on February 20, 2014; 

8. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a municipal citation issued to 

Licensee's employee, Sonia Rodas, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, Dina Kattoum, for Sale 

of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 

10.063 E.I., 10.063 E.7. and 10.063 E.9. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on 

Februaty 6, 2014, with a pending municipal court pretrial date in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court; 

9. That Licensee's agent and employees have violated Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 more than two (2) 

times within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days; 

10. That Licensee has accumulated two hundred (200) demerit points within seven hundred thirty (730) 

consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the Code of General Ordinances; 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

II. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.I. of the Code of General Ordinances, two (2) violations of Wisconsin 

Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days subjects Licensee to a mandatory 

sixty (60) day suspension of said License held by Licensee as determined by Council; 

12. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.2. of the Code of General Ordinances, more than two (2) violations of 

Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days subjects Licensee to 

mandatory nonrenewal or revocation of said License held by Licensee as determined by Council; 

13. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.3. of the Code of General Ordinances, the accumulation of one 

hundred (100) demerit points subjects the Licensee to nonrenewal, revocation and/or suspension of said License 

held by Licensee, as determined by Council. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Based on the allegations of the Complaint, the evidence and testimony received at the hearing, 

the arguments of Counsel for the City of Kenosha, the discussions by the members of the 
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Licensing/Permit Committee, and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law set forth above, the 

Licensing/Permit Committee recommends to the Common Council, by a vote of 3-0, that the Class "A" 

Beer License of22"d Avenue Mobil, Inc. be revoked. 

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, on this ___ day of __________ , 2014. 

LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE 

Curt Wilson, Chairperson 

Patrick Juliana 

David Bogdala 

G. John Ruffolo 

Kurt Wicklund 
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In The Matter Of: 

COMMON COUNCIL 
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 

LICENSINGIPERMIT COMMITTEE 

The Class" A" Beer License of 22"" Avenue Mobil, Inc., Gurinder S. Nagra, Agent 

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation 

so 

The Complaint of the City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha seeking the 

suspension or revocation of the above captioned license came before the License and Permit 

Committee on March 24, 2014, and May 28, 2014. That matter was adjourned on March 24, 

2014, with no evidentiary hearing held. 

The members of the Licensing/Pennit Committee present for the hearing on May 28, 

2014 were Chairman Cuti Wilson, Patrick Juliana, and Kurt Wicklund. Alderpersons G. John 

Ruffolo and David Bogdala were excused. 

The Licensing/Pelmit Committee was represented by special counsel, Steven M. Cain. 

The City Clerk/Treasurer was represented by Deputy City Attorney Matthew A. Knight. 

The Licensee appeared in person by its Agent, Gurinder Nagra. 

NOW THEREFORE, based on the testimony and evidence received at the hearing, the 

arguments of counsel for the City, the arguments of the Licensee, and the discussion by the 

members of the Licensing/Permit Committee, the Licensing/Permit Committee of the Common 

Council of the City of Kenosha makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and 

Recommendation: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

I. That Gurinder Nagra, agent of 22"d Avenue Mobil, Inc., hereinafter "Licensee", at 



all times relevant herein, was and is an adult resident of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as 

of May 2, 2013, resided at 3776 Cypress Lane, Franklin, Wisconsin; 

2. Licensee was initially granted a Class "A" Retail Beer License, hereinafter 

"License", by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to 

as "Council", on May 20, 2013, to be effective July 1,2013 through June 30, 2014, pursuant to 

Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin; 

3. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a 

conviction of Licensee's employee, Jagjit Singh, and one companion citation issued to Gurinder 

Nagra, the Licensee's agent, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.1. and 10.063 E.7. of the Code of 

General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 20, 2013, and resulting in a 

conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on November 13,2013; 

4. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's employee, Jagjit Singh, and one companion citation issued to Gurinder Nagra, the 

Licensee's agent, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute 

Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.I., 10.063 E.7. and 10.063 E.9., of the Code 

of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 22, 2013, and resulting in a 

conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on November 13,2013; 

5. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's employee, Amanpreet Singh, and one companion citation issued to Gurinder Nagra, 

the Licensee's agent, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute 

Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.1., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9., of the Code 

of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 30, 2013, and resulting in a 



conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on December 12,2013; 

6. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's agent, Gurinder Nagra, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to 

Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!., 10.063 E.7., and 

10.063 E.9., of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on December 17, 

2013, and resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on January 8, 

2014; 

7. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's employee Sukhdev Singh, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, 

Gurinder Nagra, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute 

Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9., of the Code 

of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on January 14, 2014, and resulting in a 

conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on March 12, 2014; 

8. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a 

conviction of Licensee's employee Sukhdev Singh, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's 

agent, Gurinder Nagra, for No Licensed Operator on Licensed Premises, contrary to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.32(2), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!. and 10.063 E.7., of the Code of 

General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on January 14, 2014, and resulting in a 

conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on March 12,2014; 

9. That Licensee has accumulated two hundred fifty (250) demerit points within 

seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the Code of General 

Ordinances; 



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

10. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.3. of the Code of General Ordinances, the 

accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points subjects the Licensee to nonrenewal, 

revocation and/or suspension of said License held by Licensee, as determined by Council. 

11. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.1. of the Code of General ordinances, two (2) 

violations of Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive 

days subjects Licensee to a mandatory sixty (60) day suspension of said License held by 

Licensee as determined by Council; 

12. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.2. of the Code of General Ordinances, more than 

two (2) violations of Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive days subjects Licensee to mandatory non renewal or revocation of said License held 

by Licensee as determined by Council; 

RECOMMENDATION 

Based on the allegations of the Complaint, the evidence and testimony received at the 

hearing, the arguments of Counsel for the City of Kenosha, the discussions by the members of 

the Licensing/Permit Committee, and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law set forth 

above, the Licensing/Permit Committee recommends to the Common Council, by a vote of 3-0, 

that the Class "A" Beer License of 22"d Avenue Mobil, Inc. be revoked. 



Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, on this ___ day of _________ , 2014. 

LICENSINGIPERMIT COMMITTEE 

Curt Wilson, Chairperson 

Patrick Juliana 

David Bogdala 

G. John Ruffolo 

Kurt Wicklund 
, ..... . . . . . 

. . . . ' .... 



In The Matter Of: 

COMMON COUNCIL 
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 

LICENSINGIPERMIT COMMITTEE 

The Class "A" Beer License ofYash, LLC, d/b/a Mobil Gas, Daksha Patel, Owner 

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation 

31 

The Complaint of the City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha seeking the 

suspension or revocation of the above captioned license came before the License and Permit 

Committee on May 28, 2014. 

The members of the Licensing/Permit Committee present for the hearing on May 28, 

2014 were Chairman Curt Wilson, Patrick Juliana, and Kurt Wicklund. Alderpersons G. John 

Ruffolo and David Bogdala were excused. 

The Licensing/Permit Committee was represented by special counsel, Steven M. Cain. 

The City Clerk/Treasurer was represented by Deputy City Attorney Matthew A. Knight. 

The Licensee appeared in person by its Owner, Daksha Patel. 

NOW THEREFORE, based on the testimony and evidence received at the hearing, the 

arguments of counsel for the City, the arguments of the Licensee, and the discussion by the 

members of the Licensing/Pelmit Committee, the Licensing/Permit Committee of the Common 

Council of the City of Kenosha makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and 

Recommendation: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. That Daksha Patel, owner of Yash, LLC, hereinafter "Licensee", at all times relevant 

herein, was an adult resident of the City of Arlington Heights, Illinois, and as of April 14, 2014, 

resided at 1312 W. Meade Lane, Arlington Heights, Illinois; 



2. Licensee was initially granted a Class "A" Retail Beer License, hereinafter 

"License", by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to 

as "Council", on February 20, 2013, which was renewed for the licensing term beginning July I, 

2013 through June 30, 2014, pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances of the 

City of Kenosha, Wisconsin; 

3. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a 

conviction of Licensee's agent, Shawn Josie, for Operating Without a Licensed Person on 

Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.32(2), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!. and 

10.063 E.7. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on May 23, 2013, 

and resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on June 13,2013; 

4. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a 

conviction of Licensee's agent, Shawn Josic, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, 

contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(l)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!. and 10.063 

E.7. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occUlTed on August 22, 2013, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on September 12,2013; 

5. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's agent, Shawn Josic, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.07(l)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9. of 

the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occUlTed on November 7, 2013, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on November 26,2013; 

6. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's agent, Shawn Josic, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.07(l)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9. of 



the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 6, 2014, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on February 27, 2014; 

7. Licensee appointed Travis Budd as Licensee's Agent, replacing Shawn Josic, 

approved by Council on February 19,2014; 

8. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's employee Paul Stewart, and a companion citation issued to Licensee's agent, Travis 

Budd, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 

125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9. of the Code of 

General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on March II, 2014, and resulting in a 

conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on April 12, 2014; 

9. Licensee's Agent, Travis Budd canceled his appointment as Licensee's agent by 

written notice filed with the City of Kenosha City Clerk's office, dated February 22, 2014; 

10. Licensee nominated Joshua DeVore as successor agent, pursuant to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.04(6), Council denied said appointment April 7, 2014, based upon the 

material police record and false application of Joshua DeVore; 

II. The Licensee's License is not in force until a successor agent is appointed and 

approved by the Council pursuant to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.04(6)(d); 

12. Licensee nominated Daksha Patel as successor agent pursuant to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.04(6), Council denied said appointment April 21, 2014, due to Daksha Patel 

failing to meet statutory licensing requirements; 

13. That Licensee was assessed five (5) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's owner member Daksha Patel, for Sale of Tobacco to a Minor, contrary to Section 

13.09 C.!. of the Code of General Ordinances, pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!. and 10.063 E.7. 



of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on April 8, 2014, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on April 30, 2014; 

14. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's owner member Daksha Patel, for Operating Without a Valid Class "A" Beer License, 

contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.04 (I), pursuant to Section 10.063 E.!. and 10.063 

E.7. of the Code of General ordinances, said violation having occurred on April 10, 2014, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on May 1, 2014; 

15. That Licensee has accumulated two hundred twenty (220) demerit points within 

seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the Code of General 

Ordinances; 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

16. That Licensee, Licensee's owner manager and agent have violated Wisconsin 

Chapter 125 more than two (2) times within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days; 

17. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.!. of the Code of General ordinances, two (2) 

violations of Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive 

days subjects Licensee to a mandatory sixty (60) day suspension of said License held by 

Licensee as determined by Council; 

18. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.2. of the Code of General Ordinances, more than 

two (2) violations of Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive days subjects Licensee to mandatory nomenewal or revocation of said License held 

by Licensee as determined by Council; 

19. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.3. of the Code of General Ordinances, the 

accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points subjects the Licensee to non renewal, 



revocation and/or suspension of said License held by Licensee, as determined by Council. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Based on the allegations of the Complaint, the evidence and testimony received at the 

hearing, the arguments of Counsel for the City of Kenosha, the discussions by the members of 

the Licensing/Permit Committee, and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law set forth 

above, the Licensing/Permit Committee reconunends to the Common Council, by a vote of 3-0, 

that the Class "A" Beer License ofYash, LLC be revoked. 

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, on this __ ~ day of __________ , 2014. 

LICENSINGIPERMIT COMMITTEE 

Curt Wilson, Chairperson 

....... -' -' -'.' 

Patrick Juliana 

David Bogdala 

G. John Ruffolo 

Kurt Wicklund 



In The Matter Of: 

COMMON COUNCIL 

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 

LICENSINGIPERMIT COMMITTEE 

The Class "A" Beer License of PDQ Store #351, Kathy Loberger, Agent 

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation 

The Complaint of the City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha seeking the 

suspension or revocation of the above captioned license came before the License and Permit 

Committee on March 24, 2014, and May 28, 2014. That matter was adjourned on March 24, 

2014, with no evidentiary hearing held. 

The members of the Licensing/Permit Committee present for the hearing on May 28, 

2014, were Chairman Curt Wilson, Patrick Juliana, and Kurt Wicklund. Alderpersons G. John 

Ruffolo and David Bogdala were excused. 

The Licensing/Permit Committee was represented by special counsel, Steven M. Cain. 

The City Clerk/Treasurer was represented by Deputy City Attorney Matthew A. Knight. 

The Licensee appeared by its Attorney, Ronald M. Trachtenberg. 

NOW THEREFORE, based on the testimony and evidence received at the hearing, the 

arguments of counsel for the City, the arguments of counsel for the Licensee, testimony of 

witnesses, and the discussion by the members of the Licensing/Permit Committee, the 

Licensing/Permit Committee of the Common Council of the City of Kenosha makes the 

following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Recommendation: 



FINDINGS OF FACT 

I. That Kathy Loberger, agent of PDQ Food Stores, Inc., d/b/a PDQ Store #351, 

hereinafter "Licensee", at all times relevant herein, was and is an adult resident of the City of 

Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as of March 4,2013, resided at 8552 - 841h Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin; 

2. Licensee was initially granted a Class "A" Retail Beer License, hereinafter 

"License", by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to 

as "Council", on July I, 1992, pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances of the 

City of Kenosha, Wisconsin; 

3. On June 3, 2013, the Council granted renewal of said License pursuant to Section 

10.063 G. of the Code of General Ordinances, Kenosha, Wisconsin, for the licensing period 

beginning on July 1,2013, and concluding on June 30, 2014, subject to forty (40) demerit points. 

4. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a 

conviction of Licensee's employee, Obadiah Bennett, and one companion citation issued to 

Kathy Loberger, the Licensee's agent, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to 

Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.1. and 10.063 E.7., of the 

Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on September 23, 2013, and 

resulting in a conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on January 21, 2014; 

5. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a conviction of 

Licensee's employee, Samantha Crocker, and one companion citation issued to Kathy Loberger, 

the Licensee's agent, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin Statute 

Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.1., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9., of the Code 

of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on January 22, 2014, and resulting in a 

conviction in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on February 12,2014; 



6. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon a municipal 

citation issued to Licensee's employee, Carolyn Krisor, and a companion citation issued to Kathy 

Loberger, the Licensee's agent, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin 

Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 E.!., 10.063 E.7., and 10.063 E.9., of 

the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 6, 2014, with a 

pending municipal court pretrial date in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court; 

7. That Licensee's agent and employees have violated Wisconsin Statute Chapter 

125 more than two (2) times within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days; 

8. That Licensee has accumulated one hundred sixty-five (165) demerit points 

within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the Code of 

General Ordinances; 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

9. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.!. of the Code of General ordinances, two (2) 

violations of Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive 

days subjects Licensee to a mandatory sixty (60) day suspension of said License held by 

Licensee as determined by Council; 

10. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.2. of the Code of General Ordinances, more than 

two (2) violations of Wisconsin Statute Chapter 125 within three hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive days subjects Licensee to mandatory nOllrenewal or revocation of said License held 

by Licensee as determined by Council; 

I!. Pursuant to Section 10.063 E.3. of the Code of General Ordinances, the 

accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points subjects the Licensee to nonrenewal, 

revocation and/or suspension of said License held by Licensee, as determined by Council. 



RECOMMENDATION 

Based on the allegations of the Complaint, the evidence and testimony received at the 

hearing, the arguments of Counsel for the City of Kenosha and the Licensee, the discussions by 

the members of the Licensing/Permit Committee, and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of 

Law set forth above, the Licensing/Permit Committee recommends to the Common Council, by a 

vote of3-0, that the Class "A" Beer License of PDQ Store #351 be revoked. 

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, on this ~~_ day of __________ , 2014. 

LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE 

Curt Wilson, Chairperson 

Patrick Juliana 

David Bogdala 

G. John Ruffolo 

Kurt Wicklund 
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